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KEDJEATRACKARE, 125 CR, fr.o.m. yam nr, ML 22000

Vi bar haft en del kedjeavihopp pd vara nya 129 CR. Det har visat sig, alt
kedjan vid fullt hopfjidrad swing &r helt spdnd. Detta p.g.a. felaktig

ked jespinnars., A

Inom kort kommer Ni att f& Er tillsind kedjespinnare till alla wmotorcyklar

fér uthyte.
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Kedjespinnaren 4r samma som £6r 390 AMZ cch bhar nr 15 15 19
V.g. 8ndra numrst i reservdelskatalogen.
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CHATHN TENSTIONER, 125 CR. From frame No. MI, 22000,

We have had some chain
at fully compressed

a wrong type.

Within a short iime you will receive chain tensioners for all your motorcycles
for exchange.
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The chain tensicner is the same as for 390 AMK and has No.

vy LY L 5 L 5 g ey
Plesse change LS NUMNDSY 1N U608 Bpare Darits manual
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RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS

125 CR

Galler fr.o.m. ram nr
Valid from frame No ML — 22000

Galler fr.o.m. motor nr
Valid from engine No 2040 — 1700

101206396 1.5 1-77
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BHusgvarna

Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar:
Screws:

Muttrar:
Nuts:

Brickor:
Washers:

Kullager:

Ball bearings:

Tétringar:

Sealing rings:

L = Léngd
Length

Gingdimension x
Thread dimension x

langd (M6 x 30)
length

Gingdimension (M8)
Thread dimension

Typ,inre@ x yttre @ x tjocklek (FBB 6,4 x10x 1)
Type,inner@ x exterior@ x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjdderbricka, 6ppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjiaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lasbricka innertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)

Manufacturers description

tjocklek (25x42x7)
exterior@ x thickness

Inre@ x yttre @ x
Inner@ x

z = Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

N = Ny reservdel
New spare part

10 12 063-96

15 1-77
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HHusqgvarna

Ram - Fothromsreglage - Fotstéd - Parkeringsstod
Frame - Foothrake - Footrest - Parking rest




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1515 173-01 1 | Vingmutter M6 (3, R()
Wing nut
2 12 15 160-01 1 Fjader
Spring
3 20 06 374-12 1| SkruvM6x30 0,
Screw b
4 15 15 108-01 1 Hylsa N
Sleeve
5 1515 107-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
6 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6 > © )
Nut )
7 15 15 193-01 1 Bromslank 9. . ~ =7
. Brake link < '\ -
8 1515 112-01 1 Fjader 2O GE
Spring
9 1515 416-01 1 Bromsstang 7/ (
Brake rod Ple
10 15 15 41401 1 Bussning 2200
Bushing e
11 15 19 866-01 50 | Stalkulorsats =7 ) 7
Steel ballskit — 7
12 15 12 227-01 1 | Styrlagerskal évre | = 7.7
Bearing shell upper 7 7
13 15 10 679-01 1 Ram ENPRRSEY
Frame o
14 | 2801634-11 2 | Bricka o0
Washer
15 16 10 555-01 2 Buffert 3 <7
Buffer
16 15 12 233-01 1 Lagersk8l undre /! 5 i Y
Bearing shell lower !
17 1515 182-01 1 Bromspedal AL Tn
Brake pedal
18 15 13 051-01 1 Fotstéd hdger S
Footrest right
19 1513 047-01 ] Fiader hager 1
Spring right
20 2582 118-14 6 | Mutter M8 S
Nut T
21 28 01 501-01 1 Bricka85x23x 1,5 ~——
Washer .
22 16 15 41501 1 Bussning 44
Bushing
23| 200636812 | 1 | SkrwwMexi6 75
Screw
24 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6 ©.5C
Nut
25 20 06 467-12 1 Skruv M8 x 80 Ve
Screw ’
26 15 10 588-01 2 Motorfastplat v
Engine clamp boit -
27 2006 472-14(42) 4 | SkruvM8x 105 /1 ™
Screw T T T T
28 20 06 462-12 2 | SkruvM8 x 55 i
Screw
29 15 13 053-01 1 Fotstod vanster '/ J
Footrest left
30 15 13 048-01 1 Fjader vanster A
Spring left
31 20 06 455-11 1 SkruvM8x 30 o0
Screw
32 25 46 118-14 1 Mutter M8 0
Nut -
33 15 10 604-01 1 Parkeringsstsd 25 1,0
Parking rest -
Yy
34 15 10 442-01 1 Fjader e
Spring
35 15 19 344-01 2 | Nummerpltiaste _/
Number plate att.
3 | 2801416-01 4 | Bricka65x22x15 /=
Washer

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning

Fig. Part number pcs. Description

37 15 19 342-01 4 Bussning /1, —
Bushing

38 15 19 343-01 2 Nummerplatfiaste ., . -
Number plate att.

39 | 2580 142-01 4 | Mutter M6
Nut

40 15 19 001-01 2 Nummerplat vit
Number plate white

41 20 06 371-12 4 SkruvMex22 7.0 5
Screw

42 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8 )
Nut

43 23 | Stélkulor
Steel balis

44 23 | Stalkuior
Steel balls

45 1515 192-01 1 Kedjespannare kpl.
Chain tensioner compl.

47 15 15 190-01 2 Slapa @‘%Q
Rubber element

48 15 15 413-01 1 Distanshylsa AT
Distance sleeve

49 20 62 335-11 4 Skruv M5 x 30
Screw

50 25 80 132-01 4 Mutter M6
Nut

10 12 063-96

15 1-77




HHusqgvarna
Framgaffel - Bakgaffel
Front fork - Rear fork
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benémning
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description
X F f Ty o
1] 151230001 L R e o, TE ) 47 | 206236611 2 | SkrwMex12 -
crew
. Mutt Qg
2| 151231401 T} Mutter 12 4o 48 | 281620101 2 | BrickaB4x12 O -
) Washer
; 2 | SkruvM8x 35 v
3| 202445712 Screw = 49 | 2971200-03 4| Oring ooy
& - O-ring B
4 1512 313-01 1 Gaffelkrona ovre G
Fork crown upper Wy 50 15 10 607-01 4 Nallager 5 A O
5 | 151223401 1 | Styriagerskdl bvre = - - Needle bearing .
Bearing shell upper SR 51 15 10 608-01 2 Distans g\ Y
6 | 151230801 1 | Gaffelkcona kpl AT — Distance .
Forkcrown compl. et 52 15 10 621-01 2 Axialbricka _
7 | 1512226-01 1 | Styrlagerskdl undre AT, 70 Washer ~
Bearing shell lower - 53 15 10 560-01 1 Féastbult 3
8 | 258015301 4 | Mutter M8 Att. bolt ey
Nut 54 | 2581 170-12 2 | MutterM12x1 (), =Y
9 | 2024 460-12 4 | SkruvM8 x 45 e Nut )
Screw 55 15 10 618-01 2 Stotdampare kpl AT
10 1512 152-01 1 Mutter $7\ _ Susoensmn unit COI’T‘IDI.
Nut M 56 15 10 599-01 2 Stétdampare K[ Y
11 | 1613227-01 2 | Kiamma 755 Damper
Clip 57 15 10 639-01 4 Gummibussning Lt ¥
12 | 151231901 2 | Avstrvkare 1y, — Rubber bushing
Stripper ~ 11 58 15 10 646-01 2 fs:jéder kort (’,
. N ing short
13 | 1512318-01 2 | Hallare DELNTEE KN pring s o
Holder 59 | 1510 645-02 2 | Fiader iang. BI 110 Lbs/inc. 9075
. pring long Blue '
14 29 65 650-01 4 Tatring 37 x 47 x 7
Seal 60 | 2006 459-12 4 gkruv M8 x 40
15 | 1512 160-01 “ 2 | Brickaovwre /1,970 crew
Washer upper S 61 | 2580 153-01 4 | Mutter M8
- Nut
16 15 12 302-01 2 Gaffelben nedre s , —
Fork leg. lower ! 62 16 10 573-01 2 Skruv [T
17 | 2062362-11 2 | Skruv M6 x 8 R Screw .
Screw ' K 63 25 09 218-11 2 Mutter M8 O 7 =
. e
18 | 1610823-01 2 | Packning ORI Nut
Gasket 64 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
19 | 202437212 4 | SkruwMBx25 7o Nut
Screw » 65 | 151541401 2 | Bussning
20 | 1512 161-01 2 | Brickaundre 2, A0 Bushing
Washer lower 66 15 15 409-01 1 Kedjestyrare .']/]1 T
21 | 2006 457-12 2 | skravm8x35 % Chainguide © -~
Screw 67 20 06 376-12 2 Skruv M6 x 35
22 | 1512 269.01 2 | Bottenvendil o AC Serew
Valve hody o 68 15 15 413-01 2 Distanshylsa 4 4 7
23 | 1512 30501 2 | Gaffebenswre Dy -, Distance steeve
Fork leg. upper - - J 69 15 15 412-01 2 Rulle 7
24 | 151225801 2 | Tatninosbricka 1730 Roller.
Washer 70 25 80 14201 2 Mutter M6, <
25 | 1512 303-01 2 | Dampsoindel kpl A Nut B
Damping soindle compl. ~ - 71 20 24 466-44 1 Skruv M8 x 75 T
26 | 151230701 2 | Fjader lang N30 Screw
Spring long 72 15 19 407-01 1 Nummerplét kpl Yy
27 | 1512306.01 2 | Fidderkort L=125mm 2.4 7 Number plate compl.
Spring short 74 15 19 399-01 1 Wire genomfdring A
28 | 1512 174-01 2 | Toppskruv S Wire guide
Tob screw 75 20 06 37857 1 Skruv M6 x 40
29 | 151217301 2 | Propp 7 Screw .
Plug ' 76 15 19 410-01 1 Distans ool
30 | 151230101 2 | Gaffelben kpl Distance
Fork leg compl. 80 *15 19 360-01 h Wire guide -1 v/}
31 15 16 74401 1 Bromsstag g 3 Wire guide )
Brake rod . 81 15 10 678-01 2 | Stalbricka -}, 3 5
32 | 2580 153-01 2 Mutter M8 T Steelwasher
Nut ~ 82| 1510643-01 2 | Plastbricka i
33 1512 315-01 1 Wirefaste s Plastic washer B
Wire attachment 83 | 1519 408-01 1 Fiste RN
34 20 06 449-11 Skruv M8 x 16 e Attachment P
Screw S 84 | 2006 370-11 2| SkruvMex20
35 | 1512317.01 2 | Styrhaliare kpl s Screw
Handlebar ret. compl. o 85 28 16 211-01 3 Bricka 6,4 x 14
36 | 202437412 8 | SkruvM6 x 30 ool Washer
Screw 86 50 12 482-01 3 Genomforing
40 15 13 060-01 4 Déampbussning ! - Guide
Rubber element 87 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6
41 | 1512 316.01 2 | Distans S | Nut
Distance -
42 28 01 838-01 4 | Bricka102x26 - EXTRA TILLBEHOR
Washer EXTRA ACCESSORIES
43 20 24 503-45 2 | Skruv M10 x 60
Screw
a4 15 10 609-01 1 | Bakgaffel kpl Vap T 27 15 12 306-02 Fiader kort L=145 mm ~
Rear fork compl. Spring short
46 15 10 668-01 1 | Slitskydd 1,97 59 | 151064501 Fjader l&ng. R4d 145 Lbsfinc. -~ ;)
Wear cover Spring long. Red
101206396 1.5 1-77 7




H)Husgvarna

Styre - Tank - Sadel
Handlebar - Tank - Saddle




Biid Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 1513042-01 1 | Gummihandtag >  {(
Rubber handte
2| 1515 268-01 1 | Gashandtag kpl. I
Throttle handle compl. - N
6 15 15 274-01 2 | Skruv A —
Screw {
7 1515 272-01 1 Stoppskruv PR
Stopscrew Cay e
8 15 15 244-01 1 | Skyddskylsa e
Protecting sleeve R
9 15 15 275-01 1 Gaswire
Throttle wire G-
11 15 15 022-01 1 | Bromswire Cq 5
Brake wire S
14 12 13 810-01 2 Ansatsskruv q
Screw Lo
15 22 86 595-01 2 | Skruv I
Screw
16 1213 821-01 2 | Kabelspannskruv 2;35
Cable adjusting screw
17 2509 316-11~72| 2 | Mutter M6 ?
Nut )
18 | 1513029-01 1 | Bromshandtagkpl. .G -
Brake handle compil.
21 | 1515 308-01 1 | Frikopplingswire 126
Declutching wire '
22 | 151303501 1 | Gummihandtag 2.5
Rubber handle oY
23 | 1513 032-01 1 | Kopplingshandtag kpl. Lo
Declutching handle compl.
24 15 13 044-01 1 Styrsténg INA
Handle bar = ‘EM
32 15 13 055-01 1 Handtagsskydd ho TOoAD
Handle protector right
33 15 13 056-01 1 Handtagsskydd va .0
Handle protector left -
34 | 1514 008-02 1 | Tanklock 1,80
) Tank cap -
35 | 151405503 1 | Brénsletank 75
Fuel tank
36 | 2580 153-01 2 | Mutter M8 OO
Nut
37 28 16 231-01 2 | Bricka84x16x15
Washer
38 15 14 032-01 2 | Gummibussning o {C\,\)
Rubber bushing N
39 20 06 469-11 1 | Skruv M8 x 90 © =
Screw '
40 | 1514 041-01 1| stod 155
Support '
41 15 14 056-01 1 Brianslekran AL, 0D
Fuel cock < B
42 | 151405710 - | Bransleslang/m6x10 J 5
Fuel hose
43 15 14 362-01 1 Tankhéllare —
Tankhoider
44 | 151353301 1| Sadel Sldg e
Saddle .
45 | 20 06 459-12 1| SkruwvM8x40 (
Screw
46 15 13 5637-01 1| Sténkskydd 2, 27
Splash guard
47 28 01 230-11 3 | Bricka4,4x10x05 J
Washer -
48 5120 300-01  HYeu3 | Nitd4x12 — -
s Rivet
—
49 | 1515 27601 1| Mellanbricka ) :
Washer o
50 | 2546 118-14 1| Lasmutter M8 -~
Nut

101206396 1.5 1-77




H)Husqvarna

Framhjul

Front wheel

17
39,41-44

13-35

8
39

1

41-44

19
30-32,39,41

’

20-35
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| Bild

Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 20 06 383-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 65 LU
Screw
2 15 18 028-01 2 | stod 4, 6%
Support
3| 1518041-01 1 | Framskarm 168
Front mudguard >~ °
4 | 15181210 4 | Gummibricka 025
Rubber washer
5 | 2580 142-01 4 | Mutter M6 0,50
Nut
6 15 16 144-01 1 Dacklas WM1 ’\2,(:;'
Tyre lock
8 28 16 231-01 1 Bricka84x16x 156 L AD
Washer
9 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8 0,2 4
Nut
10 15 16 029-01 1 Falgband 21" ™ 2 ¢
Rim band '
11 15 16 028-01 1 Innerslang 3,00 x 217" ) % 35
Inner tube )
12 | 151612401 1| Dack3,00x21 /.5
Tyre
13 15 16 142-01 1 Falg WM1, 21" 27 -
Rim
14 15 16 049-05 18 Eker L=227 mm¢ -
Spoke
15 1516049-06 |18 | Eker L=244 mm ¢
Spoke
16 15 16 202-01 36 Nippel M4
Nipple
17 15 16 198-01 1 Framhjul kpl. exkl. gummi A
Front wheel compl. excl. rubber
18 1516 199-01 1 Framnav kp!
Front hub compl.
19 1516 743-01 1 Bromsskold kpl. @71 -
Brake plate compl.
20 | 296544807 2 | Taring25x42x7 7, S
Seal
21 15 16 536-01 1 Distansring SRS
Distance ring
22 29 31 200-38 2 Kullager SKF 6302 RS 0\\ -
Ball bearing hel
23 1516 109-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
25 15 16 084-01 1| Axelmutter ( %7
Nut
26 15 16 082-01 1 Axel QL a7
Shaft . ’
27 15 16 543-01 2 Bromsback 77
Brake shoe
28 15 16 547-01 2 Returfjader G .,
Return spring
29 15 16 548-01 1 Excenter
Brake cam
30 20 62 360-11 1| SkruvMex6  /'U
Screw
32 15 16 667-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
33 1516 747-01 1 Havarm 7 i
Lever
34 28 16 241-01 1 Bricka 8,4x 18 x 1,6 ¢ A
Washer
35 | 2580 153-01 1| Mutterms  C. 725
Nut
36 12 25 258-01 1 Bult 1 -
Bolt
37 28 35 217-01 1| Saxpinne2x12 (1
Split pin ‘
38 15 16 194-01 1 Bygel o~ .~
Strop
39 15 16 746-01 1 Bussning !
Sieeve

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
40 | 2801 416-01 4 Bricka6,5x22x 15
Washer
41 1516 745-01 1 Hylsa
Sleeve
42 | 2580 153-01 1 Mutter M8 (.
Nut
43 28 16 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x 16 ) .4 ~
" Washer
44| 20 06453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25 ©
Screw
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

15 16 087-01

15 19 867-01

Pl
Clor o

Ekersats fram
Spoke unit front

Ekernippelsats S e

Spoke nipple kit

10 12 063-96

1.6 1-77
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H)Husqvarna

Bakhijul
Rear wheel

12



Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 1518 143-01 1| Stankskydd #7.%7 40 | 1516 736-01 1| Bricka L,V
Splash guard Washer
2 15 18 145-01 1 Bakskarm AL 41| 1516 735-01 1 Hivarm &
Rear mudguard Lever
3 2006 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 22 42 | 2847 20201 1 Bricka L1 10,5 x18 (10
Screw Washer
. A e
4 25 80 142-01 7 Mutter M6 = - N| 43| 1516 207-01 1 Mutter 1,05
Nut Nut
5 1518 121-01 7 | Gummibricka ( '~ 44 | 2006 372-11 3 SkruvM6x25 © ¢
Rubber Washer Screw '
6| 281621101 14 | Bricka6,4x14x1,5 45 | 151670101 1| Bromsskéldkpl. T L 7
Washer Brake plate compl.
7 1518 139-01 3 | Faste ,
Attachment ”
8 15 18 137-01 4 | Faste 715
Attachment ™'
9 15 16 509-01 1 Faigband /1 0
Rim band
10 | 15 16 685-01 2 | Déckisswm3 LT
Tyre lock
12 28 16 231-01 1 Bricka8,4x16x 15
Washer
13 25 80 1563-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
14 15 16 508-01 1 Innerslang 400 x 18 " -1 -~
Inner tube .
15 15 16 679-01 1 Dack 4,00 x 18 2ply
Tyre _
16 | 1516 714-01 1| Falgwms 520
Rim TILLBEHOR
17 | 1516 049-16 27 | Eker L=194 ACCESSORIES
Spok
pote o0 Det. nr Benamning
17 15 16 049-19 9| EkerL=197 028 Part number Description
Spoke
18 | 1516 202-01 36 | Ekernippel 1 .. 15 19 860-01 Ekersats, bak ECYY
Spoke nipple S :
) Lo o poke unit, rear
19| 1516 738-01 1| Bakhjul kpl.exkl. gummi ">
Rear wheel compl.excl. rubber 1519 867-01 Ekernippelsats /' 4‘ S0
20| 151673101 1| Baknav kpl. S Spoke nipple kit
Rear hub compl. TN
21 12 16 545-01 2 Mutter 7 X0
Nut '
22 15 16 711-01 2| Téarning S
Plunger
23 29 64 470-11 1 { Tétring —
Seal o
24 15 16 734-01 1 Distanshylsa med flans =~ - -
Distance sleeve with flange
25 29 31 180-38 3 | Kullager SKF 6301 RS1 1/,
7 Bearing
26| 151669801 1 | Distanshylsa !
Distance sleeve
28 15 16 709-01 1 Kedjedrev z=53 . /7
Sprocket o
29 20 06 459-12 9 | Skruv M8 x 40 G/ -
Screw /
31| 2580 153-01 9 | Muttermg ©
Nut
32 15 16 737-01 1 Axel 0y )
Shaft ‘
33 15 16 715-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
34 12 16 549-01 1 Téatring
Seal
35 15 16 740-01 1 Tatningshdllare 7 - <
Seal case
36 15 16 632-01 2 | Fjader - -
Spring
37 15 16 193-01 2 | Bromsback 0D
Brake shoe
39 15 16 192-01 1 Excenter ™,
Eccenter ™

10 12 063-96

1.6 1-77
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HHusgvarna

Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror
Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube




10 12 063-96

1.6 1-77

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benédmning
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description
1 15 14 888-01 1 Bakstycke =~ 45 16 10 674-01 2 Distansring
Cover ’ Distance ring -
2 15 14 889-01 2 | Absorbent 7, . ° 46 16 11 5634-01 1 Natlager S oAU
Absorber Needle bearing !
3 23 40 400-12 2 | Skruv RXK-B10x8 49 16 10 673-01 2 | Lasring N
Screw Circlip
5 15 14 890-01 1 Slangkldamma ~ - 50 16 11 518-01 1 Kolvring (cyl @ 55,00) g )
' Piston ring
6 15 14 881-01 1 Ljuddampare kpl. } 50 16 11 518-02 - Kolvring (cyl @ 55,26) ", ..
Silenser compl. ’ Piston ring )
7 25 80 153-01 6 | Lasmutter M8 Lol 50 16 11 518-03 - Kolvring (cyl @ 65,50) ‘It
Nut ] Piston ring
8 20 06 459-12 2 | Skruv M6 x 40 - 51 16 11 517-01 1 Kolv kpl. {cyi @ 55,00)
Screw Piston compl.
9 15 14 661-01 4 | Bricka A 90 51 16 11 5617-02 - Kolv kpl. (cyl @ 55,25) Ll
Washer Piston compl.
10 15 14 662-01 4 | Gummielement 1.0 51 16 11 617-03 - Kolv kpl. {cyl @ 55,50} -
Rubber element Piston compl.
11 15 14 663-01 2 | Hyilsa 15 52 20 24 372-12 2 | SkruvMéx25 _ T )
Sleeve e Screw
13 20 06 460-12 1 SkruvM8 x45 ¢ [ © 53 28 88 180-01 2 Bricka FA6,4x11x05 ——
Screw Washer
14 15 14 780-01 1 Faste kpl. A% 54 16 11 607-01 1 | Anslutningsror Lo
Attachment compl. Connection tube
16 | 1514 813-01 1 | Faste kpl 56 | 161151301 1 | Packning n
Attachment comp!. Gasket
17 20 06 452-11 1 Skruv M8 x 22 56 16 10 357-01 1 Ventilh3llare =
Screw Valve holder
18 28 16 231-01 2 | BrickaBRB84x16 %« 57 22 96 285-11 4 | SkruvM4 x 6
Washer Screw
19 15 14 038-01 1 Fiader .27 58 16 10 377-01 2 | Ventilstod
Spring Valve support
20 | 1514 808-01 1| Avgasror /A5 472 59 | 16 10 359-01 2 | Ventil
Exhaust pipe Valve
21 20 06 455-11 1 Skruv M8 x 30 60 16 11 514-01 1 Packning -
Screw Gasket
23 | 1514 668-01 1| Ogla o 61 | 1514 849-01 1 | Lank N
Loop Link
24 | 1514 641-01 1 | Gummiskydd 7,2
Rubber protection TILLBEHOR
25 15 19 813-01 1 Faste kp!. . ACCESSORIES
Attachment compl.
N Det. nr Benamning
26 | 254611814 4 “,\/,':ttter M8 : Part number Description
27 | 1611 567-01 1 | Cylinderlock /% o~
Cylinder head 16 19 801-01 Renoveringssats, flaps
28 16 11 563-01 1 Cylinder L5 ") Overhaul kit, reed-valves
Cylinder
29 16 11 512-01 1 Packning
Gasket
30 | 1611511-01 1 | Avgasstos VA
Exhaust manifold
31 15 19 864-01 2 | Fjader —
Spring
32 20 24 370-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
33 16 11 568-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 | 1610 654-01 1 | Vevaxel vanster )
Crankshaft left
35 29 00 560-01 2 | Woodruffkil WK 3 x16 : 50
Woodruff key
37 16 10 676-01 1 Distansring .~
Distance ring
38 16 10 653-01 1 Vevaxel héger 7~ "0
Crankshaft right
40 | 1611 533-01 1 | Nallager S
Needle bearing
42 29 01 265-01 1 Woodruffkil —
Woodruff key .
43 | 161038101 1 | Vevaxel kpl. 204 Ly L
Crankshaft compl. =~ w
44 16 10 383-01 1 | Vevstaksrenov.sts.
Overhaul kit conn rod

15

o



H)Husgvarna

Vevhushalva, hoger
Crankcase, right
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description
1| 2932520-21 1| Kullager SKF 3204/C3 38 | 161077701 2 | Flénsbussning .. . .
Ball bearing Flange sleeve
2| 161154601 4| Dragbult, cylinder .. 39 | 1614 728-01 1 | Kabelgenomféring A\ -~
Cylinder stud ) . Grommet -7
3 29 31 180-04 1 Kullager SKF 6301/C3
Ball bearing
4| 293124004 1| Kullager SKF 6204/C3 TILLBEHOR
Ball bearing ACCESSOERIES
5 1611 171-01 1 Hévarm © Det. nr Benamning
Lever . Lo
Part number Description
6 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8 7. © 7
Nut Kedjedrev
7| 2965 175-01 1| Tétring Front sprocket
Seal - 16 12 471-01 z=10 1 o
8 16 10 774-01 1| Frikopplingsaxel "7 °- 1612 47102 z=11 g
Declutching shaft
9| 2838 465-01 1| Raffelpinne6x55 © 1612471.03 =12
- eipinne
Dowel pin- 16 12 471-04 2=13
10| 161156201 1| Packning /| .0 1612471-05 z=14 )
Gasket 16 12 471-06 z=15 "L %0
11 16 11 572-01 1| Vevhus kpl. ’ N 16 12 471-07 =16 v o,
k L 5 b
Crankcase compl ] 16 12 471-08 z=17 v,
12 16 11 516-01 1 Flansbussning [ (" -
=< | Flange sleeve 16 19 803-01 Packningssats <, 7<
13 12 25 360-01 2 Packning » .~ Gasket set
Gasket 7! v~
14 16 10 938-01 1 Flans A~ 27
Flange )
15 29 65 444-01 1| Tétring
Seal
16 | 161247201 1| Distansring 7 , %0
Spacer
17 16 12 471-04 1 Kedjedrev, z=13 - S
Sprocket
18 28 20 020-01 1| Spérring SgA 20 "~ "7
Circlip B .
19 15 19 375-08 . } 1 Drivkedja 5/8" x 1/4"" | (J} 2L ;
Chain { !
20 1519 376-01 1 Kedjelds 5/8" x 1/4” 7
Master link !
21 20 24 380-12 1] SkruvM6 x50 @ -~
Screw
22 16 11 560-01 1 Képa, kedjedrev AL, —
Sprocket cover -
23 20 24 376-42 2| SkruvM6x35 ° .
Screw
24 20 24 378-12 4 Skruv M6 x40 ¢ .-
Screw i
25 20 63 328-562 4 | Skruv M5 x 14
Screw
26 12 25 077-01 - 1| Stoppskruv (" J
Screw
27 | 2816 190-01 1| BrickaBRB53x13 ( 7
Washer
28 12 25 025-01 1 Packning = =
Gasket
29 | 1612537-01 1| Magnetplugg - 7 ©
Magneto piug
30 16 11 623-01 1 Packning |,
Gasket
31 16 10 679-01 1 Fiagns -\ <
Flange
32 16 10 681-01 1 Tatring S
Seal
33 161064701 1| Magnetkdpa <. 0.7
Magneto cover
34 20 62 327-11 4 | Skruv M5 x 12 "
Screw
35 28 88 170-01 4 | Fjaderbricka
Washer
36 20 24 385-12 9| SkruvM6x75 7 .7,
Screw
37 28 16 201-01 9 | BrickaBRBG6,4x12 ¢
Washer
101206396 1.5 1-77 17
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Vevhushalva, vinster - Kickstart
Crankcase, left - Kick-starter
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr Benémning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number Description
1 12 25 438-01 1 Medbringarehjul "/ L 40 16 11 465-01 Bussning it
Driving wheel . Sleeve
2| 122543901 1 | Fjader C 41 | 293122057 Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3 1) —
Spring Ball bearing
3 12 25 435-01 1 Medbringareskiva ?.< © 42 12 25 356-01 Bussning /‘J'f :
Driving disc Bushing !
4 | 1225437-01 1| Fjéder RS 43 | 2931 26557 Kullager SKF 6205 NR/C3 I(, -
Spring Ball bearing
5 12 25 434-01 1 Kickstartaxel | L0 44 29 65 443-14 Tatring 26 x 47 x 7
Kick start shaft Seal
A .
6 | 2820020-01 1 | LésringSgA20 ¢,/ 7 45 | 29 32 520-21 Kullager SKF 3204/C3
Circlip Ballbearing
7 | 122543601 T | Lésring 9y 46 | 5012 782-01 Packning .
Circlip ) Gasket
8 | 122544201 1 | Packning (- 47 | 161147401 Bussning 7 &7
Gasket ) Bushing '
9 12 25 443-01 1 Stddbricka G \'“; - 48 16 10 776-01 Styrhylsa N
Support washer Stearing sieeve
10 20 26 370-44 2 Skruv , 49 16 11 516-01 Flansbussning
Screw Flange sleeve
11 12 25 440-01 1 tyfthake 50 16 11 527-01 Styrhylsa 5 < -
Pawl Stearing sleeve “> 7D
12 16 12 623-01 1 Buffert
Buffer
13 | 16 10 786-01 1| Lock '~ -
Cap .
14 | 1225621-10 1 | Slang/ma4,8x8 1.
Hose/m )
15 16 12 622-01 1 Kickstartpedal kpl. A0
Kick starter pedal compl.
16 | 2580 153-01 1 | Mutter M8 ~
Nut
17 | 2024 457-42 1 | SkruvM8x 35 "’
Screw
20 16 12 625-01 1 Tallriksfjader ' = >
Cup spring
21 20 06 368-29 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
22 12 25 702-01 1 Pedalgummi 7 ™9
Pedal rubber '
23 16 11 486-01 1 Vevhuskapa o
Transmission cover ~ ~
24 20 24 376-12 7 | Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
25 | 16 12504-01 1 | Fotvaxelpedal ~ = /7
Shift lever
26 16 12 813-01 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
27 20 24 370-12 1 Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
28 29 65 289-07 1 Tatring 17 x 28 x 6
Seal
29 16 11 5635-01 1 Vaxelmekanism kpl
Gear links compl.
30 1225 077-01 1 Stoppskruv
Screw
31 28 16 190-01 1 Bricka5,3x12 ¢, 0,
Washer
32 16 10 823-01 1 Packning 9,7
Gasket
33 20 62 364-11 1 Skruv M6 x 10
Screw
34 | 161157201 1 | Vevhushalvorpar . 17
Crankcase halves pair
35 16 10 777-01 2 Flansbussning d=8 mm
Flange sleeve
36 28 26 571-01 2 | Cyl.pinne § "
Dowel pin
37 16 11 566-01 1 Stddbricka Q\ 3y
Support washer
38 2062 327-11 4 | Skruv M5 x 12 3.4t
Screw
39 16 10 792-01 1 Packning 1 D
Gasket
101206396 1.5 1-77
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 11 174-01 1 Drivhjul z=18
Driving gear
2 16 11 175-01 1 Mutter b
Nut '
3 16 11 160-01 1 Tryckstang
Push rod
4 16 11 170-01 1 Axelhylsa
Shaft sleeve
5 16 11 166-01 1 Axiallager oo
Axial bearing '
6 16 11 167-01 1| Axialbricka 7 T
Axial washer
7 22 26 370-06 1 Skruv TSS6 x 20-10,9 -+
Screw
8 2509 316-02 7 Mutter M6
Nut
9 16 11 150-01 T | Stodplatta ™ 1u
Support plate
10 16 11 162-01 6 Dampelement 9y
Damping element
11 1611 151-01 6 Distansring = 7
Distance ring
12 16 11 148-01 1 Kugghjul z=70 0
Cog wheel
13 16 11 149-01 1 Kopplingskorg 77570
Clutch ring
14 22 02 620-02 6 Skruv FS 6 x 16
Screw
15 16 11 156-01 11 Kopplingscentrum 215 " -
Clutch hub
16 16 11 1567-01 6 Lamell m. belagg
Disc w. lining
17 16 11 1568-01 5 Lamell N
Disc
18 16 11 168-01 1 Tryckskiva - . © 0
Pressure plate
19 1611 177-01 5 Fjader vk
Spring
20 16 11 169-01 5 Distanshylsa (v
Distance sleeve
21 28 16 222-01 5 Bricka 6,7 x 16 x 1,5
Washer
22 20 06 378-57 5 Skruv M6 x 40
Screw B
23 28 20 025-01 4 Spérring SgA25
Circlip
24 16 11 155-01 2 Bricka A -
Washer
25 16 11 154.01 1 Nallager . -
Needle bearing
26 16 11 1563-01 1 Innerring
Internal ring
27 16 12 477-01 1 Huvudaxel z=15 /¥
Clutch shaft
28 16 12 404-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an z=23 o
Gear wheel 4th
29 16 12 418-01 1 Lagerhylsa ~/ ')
. Sleeve
30 16 12 421-01 3 Bricka
Washer
31 16 12 405-01 i Kugghjul 5:an, 6:an 2=25,27
Gear wheel 5th, 6th
32 16 12 842-01 2 Bricka ~ ¢
Washer
33 16 12 403-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an 2=21
Gear wheel 3rd
34 16 12 480-01 1 Lagerhylsa ™
Sleeve
35 16 12 481-01 1 Distansring
Spacer
36 16 12 596-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an z=18 7, 0
Gear wheel 2nd

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning

Fig. Part number pcs. Description

37 16 12 897-01 1 Viaxelforare 3—4:an
Gear striker

38 16 12 424-01 3 Ledrulle
Guide roller

39 16 12 484-01 1 Axel
Shaft

40 28 20 010-01 1 Spérring SgA10
Circlip

41 16 12 485-01 1 Bricka «
Washer

42 16 12 489-01 1 Sparrarm
Ratchet arm

43 16 12 493-01 1 Distansarm ?_.< o
Distance arm

44 16 12 494-01 1 Fjader =~ °
Spring

45 16 12 486-01 1 Kulissrulle kpl

) Linkroller compl.

457| 20 24 366-42 1| Skruv M6 x 12
Screw

47 15 12 488-01 1 Spérrhjul
Ratchet wheel

49 29 65 175-01 3 Bricka 15 x 24 x 1
Washer

50 16 12 593-01 1 Fiader = _©
Spring

51 15 12 455-01 1 Sparrhylsa
Ratchet sieeve

52 16 12 870-01 1 Stegmatare
Stepfeeder

53 16 72 895-01 1 Medbringarhake
Pawl

54 16 12 600-01 1 Vaxlingsaxel
Gear shaft

55 16 12 594-01 1 Fjader
Spring

56 28 20 015-01 2 Spérring SgA15
Circlip

57 16 12 843-01 1 Axel
Shaft

58 16 12 848-01 1 Viaxelforare 2-6:an
Gear striker

59 1€ 12 896-01 1 Vaxelforare 1-5:an
Gear striker

60 16 12 482-01 1 Kugghjul start z=21
Gear wheel start

61 12 25 713-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve

63 16 12 406-01 1 Kugghjul 1:an z=31 5
Gear wheel 1st

64 16 12 415-01 1 Lagerhylsa
Sleeve

65 29 95 250-01 1 Bricka 17,02 x 23 x 1
Washer

66 16 12 409-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an z=24 =
Gear wheel 4th

67 16 12 470-01 1 Hjalpaxel
Sprocket shaft 7

68 1612 410-01 1 Kugghjul 5:an z=22
Gear wheel 5th

69 1612 411-01 1 Kugghjul 6:an z=21
Gear wheel 6th

70 16 12 408-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an z=26
Gear wheel 3rd

71 16 12 597-01 1| Kugghjul 2:an z=28 © _
Gear wheel 2nd

72 16 12 416-01 1 Lagerhylsa 2,40
Sieeve

101206396 1.b 1-77
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Svinghjulsmagnet
Flywheel magneto
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 1614 74001 1 | Svanghjulsmagnet kpl N L
Flywheel magneto compl.
2| 161471401 1 | Tandspole - b
Ignition coil
3 | 258014201 2 | Mutter M6 U
Nut
4 20 06 368-12 2 Skruv M6 x 16 ~
Screw
5 27 71 01-160 1 Kontakt y
Contact )
6 27 7202-132 1 Isolerhylsa [OR R
Insulation sleeve
7 27 71 01-130 2 Kontakt e
Contact
8 27 72 02-130 2 Isolerhylsa
Insulation sleeve
10 16 14 745-01 1 Statorplatta
Stator plate
12 20 62 295-11 3 Skruv M4 x 20
Screw
14 1517 281-01 1 Kortslutningskontakt .
Killer
15 16 14 635-01 1 Téandstiftskydd
Spark plug protector
16 12 27 233-05 1 Tandstift Champion N2 b
Spark plug
19 28 16 165-01 3 Bricka 4,3x 8 x 0,8
Washer
20 20 62 291-11 3 Skruv M4 x 12
Screw
21 16 10 768-01 1 Mutter 7
Nut
22 28 16 201-01 2 Bricka 6 x 12
Washer

101206396 1.5 1-77
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Forgasare
Carburettor

A
2-37, 40-43
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 13 442-01 1 Foérgasare kpl. li Dl
Carburettor compl.
2 16 13 128-01 1| Skyddshylsa A -
Protecktor sleeve
3 16 13 916-01 1| Stéllskruv
Tension screw
4 16 13 908-01 1 Mutter ¢ ()
Nut v
5 16 13 126-01 2 | Skruv B
Screw
6| 161324701 1| Forgasarelock 5,0
Carburettor cover
7 16 13 246-01 1 | Trottelfjader
Throttle spring
8 16 13 237-01 1| Wirelds
Wire lock
9 16 13 244-01 1 Héllare Ve
Needle holder
10 16 13 484-01 1 Trottel ;
Throttle
11 16 13 449-01 1 Fiédareknapp 7 .0
Tickler button
12 16 13 451-01 1 Fjader
Spring
13 16 13 450-01 1 Bricka
Washer
14 11 28 072-20 1| Slang/m8x4 " °
Hose/m
15 16 13 464-01 1 Gummiskydd . “ %
Rubber cap.
16 16 13 459-01 1 Starthylsa 7 -
Start sleeve '
17 16 13 458-01 1 Fiader (0,20
Spring
18 | 1613 45701 1| Kolv w7
Piston
19 | 16 13 465-01 1| oxing 190
Rubber ring
20 | 161345301 1| Luftskruv oy 1.5
Air screw b
21 { 161398601 1| Stallskruv . (0\/
Adjusting screw ' 7
22 | 1613987-01 1| Fiader (1,0
Spring
23 | 161341701 1] Nal Y
Needle 1~
24 16 13 330-01 1 Fjader m
Spring 6,55
25 16 13 993-01 1| stift /A, /:/
Peg
26 | 1613537-01 1| Flottér 9,70
Float ‘
27 16 13 215-01 1 | Spridare - 7
Atomizer
28 | 1613 238-01 1 | N&Imunstycke 2,76 \‘ h
Needie jet.
29 16 13 979-01 1 Blandarror 7, 7 5
Mixer tube i
30 16 13 235-01 1| Huvudmunstycke 160 /[~ »
Main jet.
31 16 13 509-01 1 | Silhylsa 2,00
Strainer sleeve
32 | 1613 505-01 1 | Tomgangsmunstycke 35
Idting jet
33 16 13 989-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 16 13 494-01 1 Flottdrhus AR
Float chamber
35 16 13 243-01 1 Nai
Needle
36 16 13 248-01 1 Q-ring
Rubber ring
101206396 1.5 1-77

Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
37 16 13 990-01 1 Fjaderbygel
Spring strop
N| 38 16 13 538-01 2 Klamma .* 27
Clamp
- .
39 16 13 226-01 1 Muff ,:3—@- i 3,
Muff é\ ' g
40 20 62 325-11 2 Skruv
Screw h
41 28 04 301-01 2 Bricka
Washer
42 | 1613 483-01 1 Choke reglage B
Choke lever )
43 16 13 463-01 2 Mutter ~
Nut T
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
Huvudmunstycken
. Main jets RN
16 13 232-01 145 ;
16 13 239-01 150 N
16 13 234-01 156 Ly 20
16 13 235-01 160 )
16 13 236-01 165 {
16 13 506-01 170
16 13 507-01 175 —
Naimunstycken
Needle jets
16 13 485-01 2,70
16 13 240-01 2,73 2.40
16 13 238-01 2,76 e
16 13 241-01 280
Tomgéngsmunstycken
Idling j
16 13 510-01 30 L
16 13 505-01 35 .
16 13 981-01 40
16 13 216-01 45
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Luftfilter
Air filter
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21 16 13 356-01

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 2062 378-11 4 SkruvM6 x 40 )1 )
Screw
2| 161349301 1 Lock 27, -
Cover
3| 1613472-01 1 Luftfilter ALy C17
Air filter '
6| 258014201 1 Mutter M6 = * )
Nut
7| 2801 416-01 1 Bricka6,5x 22x 15 ('
Washer
8| 204143211 1 Pinnskruv M6 x 120 1 570
Stud
91 1514 590-01 3 Vibrationsdampare ). %0
Vibration damper
10| 2582118-14 4 Mutter M8 ¢+ )
Nut
11 1613281-01 1 Féste R0
Attachment
121 5120 300-01 8 Nit 4 x 12
Rivet
13| 2801 230-11 8 Bricka4,4x 10x 05 ¢, 1O
Washer
15| 161349201 1 Stankskydd < 40
Splash guard
16 16 13 331-01 1 Stankskydd 1)
Splash guard ‘
17 16 13 538-01 1 Klammer 4~ ~
Clamp v
18 16 13 328-01 1 Anslutning A
Connection L\' 30
19| 1613 275-01 1 Klammer 7
Clamp A
20| 1613471-01 1 Luftfilter kp! Yo

“F Il

Air filter compl, > |

Luftfilterbehaliare kpl 5 %
Air fiiter holder compl.

22 20 06 460-12 1 Skruv M8 x 45 .71
Screw
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

15 19 824-01

1519 824-02

V-

Olja luftfilter 0,51 ' L3
Air filter oil.

Olja luftfilter 1,01 '~
Air filter oii

N
N

YATILLBEHOR
EW ACCESSORIES

Det. nr
Part number

Benamning
Description

1519 861-01

Serviceverktygssats 4 delar,
nallager, bakgaffel.

Servicetools kit 4 pcs.,
needlebearing, rear fork.

101206396 1.6 1-77
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Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar:
Screws:

Muttrar:
Nuts:

Brickor:
Washers:

Kullager:
Ball bearings:

Tatringar:
Sealing rings:

L = Langd
Length

Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

N
Il

N = Ny reservdel
New spare part

1012065-96 1.58-77

Gangdimension x langd (M6 x 30)
Thread dimensions x length

Gangdimension (M8)
Thread dimension

Typ, inre @ x yttre © x tjocklek (FBB 6,4 x 10 x1)
Type, inner @ x exterior @ x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, 6ppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lasbrickainnertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Manufacturers description

Inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (25 x 42 x 7)
Inner @ x exterior © x thickness
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Ram - Fotbromsreglage - Fotstod - Parkeringsstod
Frame - Footbrake - Footrest - Parking rest




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1515173-01 1 | Vingmutter M6 U -
Wing nut ‘
2 1215 160-1 1 Fjader
Spring ‘
3 | 2006374-12 1 | SkruvM6x30 — . -
Screw
4 1515 108-01 1 Hylisa
Sleeve
5 1515107-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
6 25 80 142-01 1 | Mutter M6
Nut
7 1515 421-01 1 | Bromslank - ‘
Brake link -
8 1515 112-01 1 | Fjader T
., Spring
9 1515 419-01 1 | Bromsstang “. ...
Brake rod
10 1515 415-01 1 Bussning
Bushing -
13 1510 691-01 1 Ram
Frame
14 | 2801 634-11 2 | Bricka .
Washer
15 1510 555-01 2 | Buffert
Buffer
16 | 1513070-01 2 | Styrlager .. . 1’
Bearing - .
17 | 1515182-01 1 | Bromspedal °
Brake pedal
18 1513 051-01 1 Fotstéd hoger .+«
Footrest right
19 1513 047-01 1 Fjader htger
Spring right
20 | 2582118-14 | 8 | MutterM8 R
Nut
21 28 01 501-01 1 Bricka 8,5x23x1,5
Washer
22 | 1515 415-01 1 | Bussning 1 7.
Bushing
23 20 06 368-12 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw 7
24 | 2580 142-01 1 | Mutterme O - 7
Nut
25 | 2006 467-12 1 | SkruvM8x80 -
Screw
26 | 1510622-01 2 | Motorfastplat
Engine clamp bolt
27 2006 472-14--:1 3 | SkruvM8x105
Screw
28 20 06 462-12 2 | SkruvM3x55
Screw
29 | 1513 053-01 1 Fotstod vanster .1
Footrest left
30 | 1513048-01 1 | Fjadervanster < '
Spring left
31 20 06 455-11 1 | Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
32 2546118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
33 | 1510604-01 1 | Parkeringsstoéd © .0
Parking rest )
34 | 1510 442-01 1 | Fjader ©
Spring
35 | 1519 344-01 i | Nummerplatfaste °
Number plate att.
36 | 2801 416-01 4 | Bricka6,5x22x1,5 "
Washer
37 | 1519 342-01 4 | Bussning .
Bushing t
38| 1519 419-01 1 | Nummerplatfaste 7 = °
Number plate att. o
39 | 2580142-01 4 | Mutter M6
Nut
40 | 1519001-02 2 | Nummerplatgron 7% /O

Number plate green’

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
41 20 06 476-14 2 | SkruvM8x125 /t .
Screw N
42 | 1510 665-01 1 Motorfastplat, hdger kpl.
Engine clamp plate, right compl.
42 1510 702-01 1 Motorfastplat, vanster kpl.
Engine clamp plate, left, compl.
43 | 1510 559-01 1 Distans ~
Distance
47 | 2580153-01 1 Mutter M8
.1 Nut
48 20 06 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
49 | 1515192-01 1 | Kedjespénnarekpl = -
Chain tensioner compl.
51| 1515190-01 2 | Slapa
Rubber element
532 | 1515 413-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
53 | 2062 335-11 4 | SkruvM5x 30
Screw
54 | 2581 131-52 4 | Mutter M5
Nut
55 1519 343-01 1 Nummerplatfaste

Number piate att.

1012065-96 1.58-77
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Front fork - Rear fork
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs Description
Bild Det. nr st. Benamning !
Fig. Part number pcs. Description 46 1510 668-01 1 \?\/“et:rkc):lg\?er T
L 47 20 62 366-11 2 | SkruvM6x12
1512 321-01 1 | Eramgaffel kp) 7457y
! Frontgfork compl o Eclre:v BAx12 - 0
2 1512 329-01 | 1 Nbxttter 48 2816 201-01 2 Wrg;haer
o 49 29 71 200-03 4 | Oring %G
20 24 457-12 2 | SkruvM8x35
3 it 50 01 4 Sarlllng A
1510 607- a g
1512 326-01 1 | Gaffelkrona 6vre .
4 Fork Crown upper Need? beanng
5 1512 327-01 1 R‘Auttter Al 51 1510 608-01 2 B;:}gﬂge 5
u ) o
. 52 1510 621-01 2 | Axialbricka %"
R A,
6 20 24 460-12 4 glé:g\\'/vMB x 45 . . Wasze:
N : " 53 1510 560-01 1 | Fastbuit
1512 328-01 1 Distansring !
7 Distancering | Att. bolt
8 25 8u 153-01 4 Nuttter M8 54 2581 170-12 2 mxjnttter M12x1
u
N! 55 1510 631-01 2 | Stétdampare kpl med fjadrar
9 1512322-01 ! gg:&eété%nnackgr%p[ Suspension unit compl. with springs
11 1512 325-01 1 | Bricka (7 N| 58 1510 682-01 2 | Stotdampare kpl. S4.29
Washer = ) Suspension unit. compl. -
12 28 20 025-01 1 Sparrlng SgA25 U 1L 62 1510 639-01 2 | Gummibussning ¢, c
Circlip Rubber bushing b
13 1512108-01 2 | Avstrykare %, 20 " N| 63 15 10 684-01 2 | Plastbricka o T
’ Stripper : Plastic washer ™'
14 1512 318-01 2 | Hallare ; " N| 64 1510 685-01 2 | Stalbricka 4
Holder , Steel washer 117
15 29 64 650-02 4 | Tatring35x47x7 N| 66 1510 688-01 2 | Fjaderlang 26 N/mm (148 Ib/inch) AZ,
Seal SN Lt 7 Spring long
18 1512160-01 A7) 2 | Bricka bvre N| 67| 1510689-01 2 | Fjader kort 24 N/mm (137 Ib/inch) *7 |
Washer upper Spring short
17 | 71512302-01 2 | Gaffelben nedre * } .0 Nj 68 |  1510730-01 2 | Kedjestrackare =~ <
Fork leg. lower Chain tensioner ’
18 20 62 362-11 2 | SkruvMBx8 .7 69 2546 118-14 2 | MutterM6 ¢ - .
Screw Nut -
19 1610 823-01 2 | Packning [y > 70 25 80 153-01 4 | Mutter M8
Gasket Nut
20 2024 37212 4 | SkruvM6x25 ;%9 NI 71 20 06 459-14 4 | Skruv M8 x40
Screw Screw
21 1512161-01 2 | Brickaundre () g .
Washer lower N| 72 1515 429-01 1 éﬁgiﬁséﬁfgree kpi I
22 2006 457-12 2 | SkruvM8x35 U 74 1515 412-01 2 | Rulle 4
Screw o Roller
23 | 1512269-01 2 | Bottenventil -, - 75| 1515413-01 2 | Distanshylsa 417
Valve body I Distance sleeve
24 1512 305-01 2 | Gaffelben dvre “\Li, 0 . -
Fork leg. upper ! 76 20 06 376-12 2 glc(::g\\/lvMe x 35 Ty
25 1512 258-01 2 | Tatningsbricka # 7 0 ;
Washer . 77 25 80 142-01 2 l&/lltjjttter M6
26 1512 303-01 2 | Dampspindel kp! 20 ) i . "
Damping spindle compl Nj 78 1515 424-01 1 B;g:ggge <
27 1512 307-01 2 | Fjaderlang A4 S 79 20 24 467-15 1 | SkruvM8x80 > '~
Spring long i Screw
28 1512 334-01 2 | FjaderkortL=118mm "/ 80 25 80 153-01 1 | MutterM8 ¢
Spring short Nut
29 1512174-01 2 | Toppskruv = 20 81 1519 360-01 1 | Wireguide 7"
Top screw Wire gulde
30 1512173-01 2 | Propp 258 N| 82 1519 436-02 1 Nummerplét grén el
Piug Number plate green
31 1512 301-01 2 | Gaffelben kpl ) 83 1519 399-01 1 Wire genomféring
Fork leg com pl Wire guide
32 1516 744-01 1 Bromsstag 5 N| 84 1519 439-01 1 Wire guide [
Brake,rod ) Wirg'guide e
33 25 80 153-01 2 | MutterM8 -, 87 20 06 370-11 2, SkruvM6x20 . ¢
Nut Screw
34 1512 315-01 1 | Wirefaste 3 A 88 50 12 482-01 3 | Genomfdring
Wire attachment ~ Guide
35 2006 451-12 Skruv M8 x 16 89 2816 211-01 3 | Bricka6,4x14
Screw . Washer
36 1512 317-01 2 | Styrhallarekpl - 2. % 90 20 06 378-57 1 Skruv M6 x40 .15 4
Handlebar ret. compl Screw
37 2024 37412 8 | SkruvM6x30 91 1519 410-01 1 Distans 7 ~
Screw Distance '
40 1513 060-01 4 | Dampbussning ' 'T 92 25 80 142-01 2 | Muttermé © -V
Rubber element ’ Nut
41 ~.1512316-01 ——53,2 D!stans . 5 N| 93 15 19 408-01 1 Faste (\, “d ;’7
5 AN AT PR Distance Attachment
42 |7 1512341-01 4 | Bricka10,2x26 [ 37
Washer .
43 20 06 503-14 2 | SkruvM10x80 4 175 EXTRATILLBEHOR EXTRA ACCESSORIES
S Screw N| 66| 1510688-G2 | Fjader lang 29 N/mm (165 Ib/inch)
44 1510 720-01 1 Bakgaffel kpl Spring long
Rear fork compl.
— IN| 67 1510 689-02 Fjader kort 28 N/mm (160Ibl|nch)
- Spring short

1012065-96 1.5 8-77




B Husqvarna
Handlebar - Tank - Saddle

Styre - Tank - Sadel

14-17,19,20




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1515 266-01 1 | Gummihandtag " ¥
Rubber handle
2 | 1515258-01 1 | Gashandtagkpl. "7~
Throttle handle compl.
6 2062 329-12 2 | SkruvM5x16 . 1%
Screw
7 1515 261-01 1 Justernippel
Nipple -
8 1515 262-01 1 | Skyddshylsa 1,40
Protecting sleeve
9 1515 275-04 1 Gaswire (g) .
Throttle wire ‘
10 1513 029-01 1 Bromshandtag kpl. .7, o
Brake handle compl.
11 1515 022-01 1 | Bromswire 0 7
Brake wire -
14 1213 810-01 2 | Ansatsskruv o7
Screw
15 22 86 595-01 2 | Skruv Lo
Screw
16 1213 821-01 2 | Kabelspéannskruv
Cable adjusting screw
17 | 2509316-11 2 | MutterMg . vl
Nut
21 1515 308-02 1 Frikopplingswire -~ 7 2
Declutching wire
22 1515 265-01 1 | Gummihandtag ~ ::
Rubber handle
23 | 1513032-01 1 | Kopplingshandtag kpi. %>:-t
’ Declutching handle comp!.
24 1513 044-01 1 Styrstan Ly 3
Handlebar & P71
32 | 1513055-01 1 Handtagsskydd héger < . ne
Handle protector right
33 | 1513 056-01 1 | Handtagsskydd vanster = /i
Handle protector left
34 | 1514 008-02 1 | Tanklock * 24
Tankcap
35| 1514 055-01 1 Bréansletank rod -+, ¢
Fuel tank red ’ .
36 | 2580153-01 2 | Mutter M8 ooy
Nut
37 | 2816231-01 2 | Bricka8,4x16x1,5 1%
Washer
38 1514 032-01 2 | Gummibussning
Rubber bushing
39 | 2024 388-14 1 | Skruv M6 x 90
Screw -
40 1514 041-01 1 Stod oo
Support
41 1514 056-01 1 | Branslekran @ ",
Fuel cock
42 | 1514057-10 -] - | Bransieslang /Im6x10 = . -
Fuel hose
43 | 1519 362-01 1 | Tankhéllare ¢, "
Tankholder -
44 | 1513533-01 1 | Sadel
Saddle
45 | 2006 459-12 2 | SkruvM8x40 [ o
Screw e
46 | 2546118-01 " | 1 | MutterM8 ¢ /U
Nut

1012065-96 1.58-77




HHusqgvarna

Framhjul

Front wheel

17

-44

39.41

7 13-35,

— A
20-35, 39, 41-44

N\

19
30-32,39.41
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 2006 383-12 4 | SkruvM6x65 o %2 44 20 06 455-12~"| 1 SkruvM8x 30 = L
Screw Screw
2 | 1518028-0p, | 2 | Sted  h6S
Support
3 | 1518041-01 1 | Framskarm 51,69
Front mudguard
4 1518121-01 4 | Gummibricka
Rubber washer
5 | 2580142-01 4 | MuttermM ©: 5
Nut
6 28 24 215-08 18 | Cyl.pinne3x8mm
Cyl.pin ”"
10 | 1516 029-01 1 Falgband 21", 1.0
Rim band )
11 | 1516 028-01 1 | Innerslang 3,00 x 21” 27, %
Inner tube .
12 | 1516 124-01 1 Dack 3,00x 21"+ <. -
Tyre
13 | 1516 200-01 1 | FalgwM1, 217 er - A0
Rim
14 | 1516049-05 18 | EkerL=227mm 0 2%
Spoke
15 | 1516 049-06 18 | EkerL=244mm
Spoke
e
16 | 1516 202-01 36 | Nippel M4 O{ Ty
Nipple )
17 1516 198-01 1 Framhjul kpl. exki. gummi s
k Front wheel compl. excl. rubber
18 | 1516 199-01 1 | Framnavkpl. 2uAc50 LT ”
Front hub compl.
19 | 1516 743-01 1 | Bromsskold kpl. 1} %7
Brake plate compl.™ '
20 | 2965 448-07 2 | Tatring25x42x7 2.0
Seal
21 | 1516 536-01 1 Distansring = <U
Distance ring
22 | 2931 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS “ -
Ball bearing
23 | 1516 109-01 1 | Distanshyisa . ‘3
Distance sleeve
25 | 1516 084-01 1 Axelmutter 4.7
g\ Nut TILLBEHOR
26 | 1516 082-01 ~AXEE- Yy g ACCESSORIES
Shaft < "'~ Det. nr Benamning
27 | 1516 543-01 2 | Bromsback /7,0 Part number Description
Brake shoe '~
28 | 1516 547-01 2 | Returfjader (40
Returnspring " 1516 087-01 Ekersats fram P
29 | 1516 548-01 1 | Excenter 7330 Spoke unit front
Brake cam ' 1519 867-01 Ekernippelsats 36 st. .
30 | 2062360-11 1 | SkruvMex6 04 Spoke nipple kit 36 pcs. -
Screw g
5 : L= N 1519 886-01 Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st
32 | 1516667-01 T Busamed 1t Tyre look kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs.
33 1516 747-01 1 Havarm 5 ( ©
Lever N
34 28 16 241-01 1 Bricka8,4x18x1,5 G A ()
Washer ‘
35 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
36 12 25 258-01 1 Bult /4 -
Bolt ‘
37 | 2835217-01 1 | Saxpinne2x12 ' 47
Split pin ‘
38 | 1516194-01 1 | Bygel ¢/
Strop
3% | 1516 746-01 1 Bussning A ‘T"
Sleeve b
40 | 2801 416-01 4 | Bricka6,5x22x1,5 9,4 57
Washer
41 | 1516 745-01 1 |Hylsa & 07
Sleeve
42 | 2580 153-01 1 | MutterM8 - <
Nut R
43 | 2816 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x16 (: 1(»
Washer

1012 065-96 1.58-77
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B Husqvarna

Bakhijul

Rear wheel

9 42

-50,"

»  722-33,39

3,39-50

o

(]

=
&




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
-~
1 1518 143-01 1 | Stankskydd /1162 47 | 2816 241-01 1 | Bricka8,4x18x1,6 <. ()
Splaschguard Washer
2 | 1518145-01 1 | Bakskarm A e 48 | 2580 153-01 1 | MutterM8
Rear mudguard Nut
3 2006 371-12 4 | SkruvM6x22 < ¢ 49 1216 549-01 1 Tatring Lo
Screw Seal s
4 | 258014201 7 | MutterMé ., 75 50 | 1516 611-01 1 | Tatningshallare 9 5%
Nut ‘ seal case '
5 1518 121-01 7 Gummibricka (> ;',:’_:'_, 51 20 06 372-11 3 skruv M6 x 25 = 1%
Rubber washer Screw
6 2816 211-01 14 | Bricka6,4x14x1,5 .10
Washer e
7 | 1518139-01 3 | Faste T
Attachment
8 | 1518137-01 4 | Faste g 1
Attachment ™'
Nl 9 | 1516761-01 1 | Falgband 4, {5
Rim band '
N| 10 28 24 215-08 18 | Cyl. pinne3x8
Cyl. pin )
14 1516 508-01 1 | Innerslang 4,00 x 18” 214 "%
inner tube o
N| 15 | 1516 759-01 1| Dack5,50x17” A AY -~
Tyre )
N| 16 | 1516 748-01 1 E{ilg2,50x17" AGO, 7 T
im
N 17 1516 049-20 18 | EkerL =182 (- - .-
Spoke -
N 18 | 1516049-19 18 | EkerL=197 ¥, ¥ i
Spoke C
20 | 1516 202-01 36 |-Ekernippel <« -
Spoke nipple
22 1516 598-01 2 | Mutter 4 % G
Nut
N| 23 | 1516 753-01 1 | Distanshylsa (., ~
Distance sleeve
24 | 2965 448-07 2 | Tatring25x42x7 7.5
Seal '
25 | 2931 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS %, ~
Bail bearing
N| 26 | 1516 751-01 1 | Navhylsa 4n7 ™~%
Hub sleeve ‘ TILLBEHOR
27 1516 728-01 1 Axel U0 ACCESSORIES
Shaft "'~ Det. nr Benamning
N| 28 | 1516752-01 1 | Distanshylsa Part number Description
Distance sleeve
30 | 1516 725-01 1 Iéagelrhylsla ¢ %
earing sleeve : \
1519 885-01 E
31 | 2581 146-01 6 RlAuttter M6 7 U N sS%&SS Ls?m .
u i
‘. 1519 867-01 i .
32 | 2816 201-01 6 | Bricka6,4x12 = [ R‘%BB?A%%%%%Z‘S.
Washer N 1519 886-01 cyl 3x8, 40 st
14 " - Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st. |
33 | 2006374-14 6 g‘é;g\‘;lMexw oo Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3x 8, 40 pcs. {J
Ny 34 | 1516 755-01 1 | Kedjekrans z=53
Sprocket
N| 35 | 1519 884-01 1 Bakhjul kpl. exkl. gummi // T
Rear wheel compl excl rubber * -~
Ni 36 | 1519883-01 1 | Navkpl utan kedjedrev
Hub compl.
37 | 1516 665-01 1 Bromssksld kpl. L 15 .
Brake plate compl. '~ New N, A(ﬂ (9(1)22’34
40 | 1516 605-01 1 | Bussning (VI 73 \
Sleeve ’
41 20 62 360-11 1 SkruvM6x6 (A
Screw
42 | 1516 667-01 1 Bussning W
Bushing )
43 | 1516 543-01 2 | Bromsback /7 <
Brake shoe T
44 | 1516 547-01 2 | Fjader %0
Spring )
45 | 1516 548-01 1 | Bromsexcenter < .
Brake cam .
46 | 1516 723-01 1 | Havarm % .75
Lever

1012065-96 1.58-77
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H)Husqvarna

Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror
Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube

10

2 11-13

14



E'“d Det. nr st. Benén_nning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
ig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
SNy )
1 2582116-14 1 Nll:ttter M6 2t 44 | 1611 738-01 2 (L:asrli_ng S
irclip v
2 1514 877-01 1 Avgaspip 47y L i i 7o
AR 46 | 1610971-01 2 | Distansring 7.7
s 15148800 Exhaust end T Distance ring e
| 01 | 1| Absorbent 7., - 47| 1610933-01 | 1 | Nallager e
. 1514 965.01 Absorber PO Needle bearing ¢’ -
- 1| Rastekpl, KL 49 | 1610926:01 | 1 | Naliager L
Attachment corr{‘;))ll.‘ ) Noedrs bearing 1% 1 €7
6 | 200637612 1 glé:g* MEx35 ©.'%Y 51 | 2900 560-01 2 | Woodruffkil 3x 16
8 | 2816211-01 1 | Brickas G Woodruff key
- ricka6,4x16 Y: 5 P
’ 1610 851-01 1 Vevaxel hbger PALN
10 | 1514943-01 1 XvaSher 5 ; * Crank shafiright ~
- vgasror kpl. 2, 54 . o
y Exﬁaust pipe compl. 1611 543-01 1 \(/)?;r?ﬁeslrr:frt]slé?{ LA Gt
- P
2024 378-12 3 glé:gx,MG x40 ¢ 1 55 | 2901 265-01 1 W°°g’“§$"k"
. oodruff key
12 | 25'80142- -
8014201 1 3 ) NupterMe s 56 | 1610921-01 | 1 | Distansring
14 | 2546120-14 4 | MutterM10 ) Distance ring
NGt o S 57 | 1610376-01 1.} Kolv kpl. (cyl @ 69,50) 22, ~
Piston compl.
15 201845912 2 SkruvM8x40 57 | 1610376-02 | - | Kolvkpl. (cyl ©69,75) %[
Screw Piston compl. T
16 1519 813-01 1 Féste kpl. ‘1)\}3 i 57 16 10 376-03 - | Kolvkpl. (cyl ©70,00) B -
Attachment compl. ”~ Piston compl.
18 | 1514 668-01 1 | Ogla 4 — 57 | 1610 376-04 - | Kolvkpl. (cyl ©70,25) ¥
Loop ¢ _ Piston compl. -
19 | 1514641-01 1 | Gummiskydd .S U . 58 | 1610 642-01 - | Vevstaksrenov.sts O F 7
Rubber protector Overhaul kitconn.rod ..
20 | 1514038-01 1 | Fijader ¢ 3o 59 | 1611 723-01 1 | Vevaxel k?l. /g 70 2
Spring '’ Crankshaft compl. \. y
21 1514 893-01 1 Lank 7. M 60 1611 597-01 1 Packning
Link . Gasket
22 | 2006 455-11 1 SkruvM8x 30 ¢, 0 61 2580 153-01 2 | MutterM8 o .~
Screw i Nut P
23 | 1519 864-01 2 | Fjader - 62 | 1514 661-01 2 | Bricka A ™o
Spring Washer ¢
24 | 1611 595-01 1 | Ventilhus kpl. AORLA 63 | 1514662-01 2 | Gummihylsa
Valve housing compl.™” "¢~ Rubber sleeve
25 | 2024374-55~17 | 4 | SkruvM6x30 -, .- 65| 1514663-01 1 | Hylsa 4 %o
Screw o Sleeve
26 | 2888180-01 4 | Bricka6,4x11 =7~ 66 20 06 460-12 1 SkruvM8x45 ¢ .o
A Washer Screw
27 | 1611 742-01 1 Anslutningsrér ¢ - 67 2006 453-12141 1 SkruvM8x 25 (, Ut
Connection tube ' . Screw -
28 | 1610 396-01 1 | Packning ¢ ¢ 68 | 2801 490-01 1| Bricka8,2x14 "1
Gasket ’ , Washer
29 | 1610 357-01 2 | Ventilhallare ), "™ 69 | 2582118-14 1 | Muttermg £ =t
Valve holder : Nut
30 | 1610362-01 1 Packning » ~, -
. Gasket 0 U1 77
31 -11 kruv M4 "
22 96 285 8 gc;g‘\{v x 6 XICLCLEBEHO R
32 | 161037701 | 4 | Ventilsted ¢ %7 SSORIES .
Valve support - Det. nr Benamning
33 | 1610 359-01 4 | Ventil e Part number Description
Valve ’ .
N 01 ~ i A A
34 | 1611 647-01 1 8¥I5233;Iﬁg§d 16 19 830-01 genohverilnkglés,satsc,j flaps
verna -
N| 36 | 1611632-01 | 1 | Cylinderfoder ul it reed-valves
Cylinder liner
37 | 1611658-03 1 | Cylinder kpl.
. Cylinder compl.
39 | 1610912-01 1 Packning oy ory
Gasket R
40 | 1610730-01- 1 Avgasstos A
Exhaust manifold '~
41 | 2024370-12 4 | SkruvyM6x20 o 17
Screw C
42 | 1610831-01 1 | Kolvring (cyl @ 69,50) SITIVRY
: Piston ring :
42 | 1610831-02 - | Kolvring (cyl @ 69,75) Al
Piston ring
42 | 1610831-03 - | Kolvring (cyl © 70,00) -
Piston ring
42 | 1610831-04 - | Kolvring (cyl @ 7025) Ay "7}
Piston ring ’
1012065-96 1.58-77 15



tHusqvarna

Vevhushalva, hoger
Crankcase, right
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Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
)
1 16 11 606-01 1 | Vevhushalvor par 3 79"-!
Crankcase halves, pair
2 29 32 524-21 1 Kullager SKF 3205/C3 " -
Ball bearing C
3 1610 810-01 1 Flans Ay =0
4 | 2965 444-01 2 | Tatring25x35%x6 7%
Seal
5 | 1225 358-01 1 | Packning ¢ .~
Gasket C
6 2062 328-12 4 | SkruvM5x14
Screw
7 28 88 170-01 4 | BrickaFA5,3x10x0,5
Washer
8 29 31 180-04 1 | Kullager SKF8301/C3 [,
Balil bearing
9 | 2931 240-04 1 | Kullager SKF 6204/C3 1 </
Ball bearing :
10 | 1610938-01 1| Flans 4y 4<
Flange i
11, 1611 581-01 1 | Packning 1,102
Gasket -
12 | 1225 360-01 1 | Packning £ ™
Gasket
13 2063 328-52 4 | SkruvM5x14
Screw
14 1610 774-01 1 Frikopplingsaxel 1} o ,/
Declutching shaft :
15 | 2965175-01 1 | Tatring10x22x7 4. A%<
Seal
16 | 1611171-01 1 | Havarm 2 ™0
Lever T
17 | 2580153-01 1 | MutterM8 £ v
Nut ' ‘
18 | 1614 728-01 1 | Kabelgenomféring ;"
_ Grommet
19 | 2816 190-01 1 | Bricka5,3x12x1 4,10
Washer '
20 12 25 077-01 1 | Stoppskruv [ <3
Stop screw i ,
21 20 24 385-12 8 | SkruvM6x75 O 7y \.
Screw |
22 2816 201-01 8 | Bricka6,4x12x1,5 O A
Washer :
24 | 1611 571-01 1 | Magnetkapa 9%,
Magneto cover ' T
25 2024 37212 4 | Skruv M6 x 25 O hHo
Screw
26 | 1611 441-01 1 | Kapa, kedjedrev <, b,V
Cover, sprocket
27 2024 376-12y7| 3 | SkruvM6x 35
Screw o
28 | 1611 422-01 4 | Dragbult, cylinder £V
Cylinder stud
29 | 1612537-01 1 Magnetplu?g LAY
Magneto plug .
30 | 1225025-01 1 | Packning (. T
Gasket e ' B
31 | 1610777-01 3 | Fiansbussningd=8mm 7 - %
Flange sieeve
32 | 1610776-01 2 | Styrhylsa AN
Stearing sleeve
33 28 38 465-01 1 Raffelpinne6x55 ¢, %
Dowel pin
34 1519 374-01 1 Kedjelas 5/8 x1/4” “ s
Master link P
35 1519 373-08 1 Kedja5/8x1/4” 7 i -
Chain e
36 | 1612471-03 1 | Kedjedrevz=12 "l U
Spracket
37 16 12 472-01 1 | Distansring 7 .“. 3
Spacer
38 | 2820020-01 1 | Sparring SgA20 @~ -
Circlip b
39 16 11 621-01 1 Packning O, b
Gasket

NYA TILLBEHOR
NEW ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
Kedjedrev
Front sprocket
/\\“‘\
1612 471-01 z=10 }'i
1612 471-02 z=11 \ y A
1612 471-03 z=12 N\ W0
1612 471-04 z=13 L
1612 471-05 z=14___
1612 471-06 22157} P
1612 471-07 2=16 (v ¢
1612 471-08 z2=17_."
16 19 805-01 Packningssats ¢ -«
Gasket set dit

1012065-96 1.58-77
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®)Husqvarna

Vevhushalva, vanster - Kickstart
Crankcase, left - Kick-starter




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 | 1225438-01 1| Medbringarehjul A/ v~
Driving wheel e
2 12 25 439-01 1 Fjader ¢ o
Spring :
3 1612 344-01 1 Medbrmdgaresklva kpl
Driving disc compl.
5 12 25 434-01 1 Kickstartaxel 7t 7. iy
Kick start shaft ~"*' "~
6 28 20 020-01 1 Lasring SgA20 v 473
Circlip
7 12 25 436-01 1| Lasring © g
Circlip o
8 12 25 442-01 1 | Packning { %™
Gasket L
9 | 122544301 1 | Stodbricka ¢ .Y
Support washer
10 20 26 370-44 2 | Skruv 0.wS
Screw \ _
11 | 1225 440-01 1| Lyfthake 1700
Pawl
12 | 16126223-01 1 | Buffert (07
Buffer -
13 16 10 786-01 1 Lock 4 ™. O
Cap ¢ ™ )
14 1225621-10 1 Slang/m48x8 Al
Hose/m
15 1612 622-01 1 | Kickstartpedal kpl Gl
Kick starter pedal compl.
16 28 45190-02 1 | Lasbricka LA
Lock washer /. 7%~
17 20 24 455-12 1 SkruvM8x30 U,
Screw ! y
20 | 1612625-01 1 | Tallriksfjader A, /' >
Cup spring
21 20 06 368-12 1 | SkruvMex16 L5
Screw
22 12 25702-01 1 | Pedalgummi 7 HU
Pedal rubber
23 16 11 486-01 1 Vevhuskapa FIRSN
Transmission cover OV, >V
24 20 24 376-12 7 | SkruvM6x35 i 50
Screw !
25 1612 504-01 1 | Fotvéxelpedal 3} .%i
Shift lever -
26 | 1612813-01 1 | Pedalgummi -} 7¢;
Pedal rubber '
27 | 2024370-12 1 | SkruvM6x20 U 4%
Screw !
28 | 2965 289-07 1 | T4tring17x28x6
Seal
29 | 1611 535-01 1 | Vaxelmekanism kpl “%, 5
Gear links compl.
30 | 1225077-01 1 | Stoppskruv (¢ 9
Screw
31 28 16 190-01 1 Bricka5,3x12 : 1
Washer ’
32} 1610823-01 1 | Packning (i "5
Gasket
33 | 2062 364-11 1 | SkruvyM6x10 — -
Screw )
34| 1611 606-01 1 | Vevhushalvor par RN,
Crankcase halves pair
35| 1610777-01 4 | Flansbussningd=8mm 2 <7
Flange sleeve !
36 | 2826 571-01 2 | Cyl. pinne O‘ R
Dowel pin
37 | 1610779-01 1 | Stodbricka SRS
Support washer
38 | 2062328-12 4 | SkruvM5x14 e
Screw
39 | 1610792-01 1 | Packning ."%¢
Gasket
40 16 11 465-01 2 | Bussning /A
Sleeve [
41 29 31 220-57 1 Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3 72, -
Ball bearing

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning

Fig. Part number pcs. Description

42 | 1225 356-01 1 | Bussning 1}V
Bushing

43 | 2931 265-57 1 | Kullager SKF 6205 NR/C3 [}, ~
Ball bearing “0

44 | 2965549-14 1 | Tatring30x52x7 /‘t ks
Seal .

45 | 2932 824-21 1 Kullager SKF 3205/C3 .
Ball bearing

46 | 5012 782-01 1 | Packning -
Gasket

47 | 1611 474-01 1 | Bussning 7 %
Bushing A

1012065-96 1.58-77
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B Husqvarna

Vixelldda - Transmission - Koppling
Gearbox - Transmission - Clutch

31 23 30 29

N .i
i /;'f‘
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1] 1611138-01 1 | Drivhjulz=290 7% ¢
Driving gear ’
2| 1611101-01 1 | Mutter 2 A
Nut T
3| 1611160-01 1 | Tryckstang { &0
Push rod o
41 1611170-01 1 | Axelhylsa L}y [ i}
Shaft sleeve .
5| 1611166-01 1 | Axiallager A9
| Axial bearing /-7
6| 1611167-01 1 | Axialbricka ¢ %)
Axial washer '
7| 2226 370-06 1 | SkruvTSS6x20
Screw
8 | 2509316-02 7 | MutterMe ¢ 0
Nut '
9 16 11 150-01 1 Stoédplatta K70
Support plate ., ™
10| 1611152-01 6 | Dampelement qoA
Damping element " °
11 1611 151-01 6 | Distansring ¢, ">
Distance ring o
12| 1611148-01 | 1 | Kugghjulz=70 %, ¥V
Cog wheel .
13 | 1611 149-01 1 | Kopplingskorg < %%
Clutch ring
14 | 2123 368-02 6 | SkruvM6x16 .-
Screw
15 | 1611 156-01 1 | Kopplingscentrum 7 {3
Clutch hub o
16 | 1611 157-01 6 | Lamell m. belagg ([ . )
Disc w. lining T
17 16 11 158-01 5 Lameil = 0
Disc
18 | 1611 168-01 1 | Tryckskiva A, AQ
Pressure plate ‘
19 | 15 1T T840% 5 | Fjader . .
46 A AFEO4 Spring
20 | 1611 169-01 5 | Distanshylsa O ¢n
Distance sleeve
21 28 16 222-01 5 | Bricka6,7x16x1,5
Washer
22 | 2006 378-57 5 | SkruvMéx40
Screw
23 | 2820 025-01 4 | Sparring SgA25 {;
: Circlip
24 | 1611 155-01 2 | Bricka 1 -—
Washer '
25 | 1611 154-01 1 NaIIaPer P
Needle bearing **/
26 | 1611 153-01 1 | Innerring 9,
Internal ring =~~~ .
27 | 1612477-01 1 | Huvudaxelz=15 33 > b
Clutch shaft o
28 | 1612 404-01 1 | Kugghjul4:anz=23 7}
Gear wheel 4th (I
29 | 1612 418-01 1 Lagerhylsa ) “:;
Sleeve ST
30 | 1612421-01 3 | Bricka O\ “1 QO
Washer
31 | 1612 405-01 1 | Kugghijul 5:an, 6:an z = 25,27 3t
Gear wheel 5th, 6th
32 | 1612842-01 2 | Bricka ¢
Washer
33 | 1612 403-01 1 | Kugghjul 3:anz=21 "1 “+7
Gear wheel 3rd
34 | 1612 480-01 1 Lagerhylsa - - {:
Sleeve T
35| 1612481-01 1 Distansring A =,
Spacer ‘ A
36 | 1612 596-01 1 | Kugghjul2:anz=18 7" .75 0
Gear wheel 2nd ’ '
37 | 1612897-01 1 | VAxeltdrare 3-4:an 25 B
Gear striker '
38 | 1612424-01 3 | Ledruile Cyx
Guide roller

Bild
Fig.

39
40
4

42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7

72

Det. nr st. Benamning
Part number pcs. Description
16 12 484-01 1 | Axel i owii
Shaft
28 20 010-01 1 Sparring SgA10 1
Circlip ‘
1612 485-01 1 | Bricka 7
Washer o
16 12 489-01 1 | sparrarm (. &
Ratchet arm
16 12 493-01 1 | Distansarm ! O
Distance arm
16 12 494-01 1 | Fiader -+ 4
Spring 1+ 7 P
16 12 486-01 1 | Kulissruliekpl. i %s
Linkroller compl. '
20 24 366-42 1 | SkruvM6x12 (), ;i
Screw BN
16 12 488-01 1 | Sparrhjul RAY
Ratchet wheel
29 95 175-01 3 | Bricka15x24x1
Washer
1612 593-01 1 | Fiader 2 iy
Spring ' -7
16 12 455-01 1 | Sparrhyisa by oy
Ratchet sleeve )
16 12 870-01 1 | Stegmatare [ %5
Stepfeeder s
16 12 895-01 1 | Medbringarhake 73 7 (:
Pawl .
16 12 600-01 1 | Vaxlingsaxel 7,1 A
. Gear shaft T
1612 594-01 1 | Fjader ~ "+ O
Spring ’
28 20 015-01 2 | Sparring SgA15 [ % )
Circlip :
1612 843-01 1| Axel % X0
Shaft 7'~ o
1612 848-01 1 | Vvaxelfdrare 2-6:an /&, -
Gear striker
16 12 896-01 1 | Véxelférare1-5:an ./ ° i
Gear striker -
16 12 482-01 1 | Kugghjulstartz=21 5. %
Gear wheel start CT
12 25 713-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve
16 12 406-01 1 | Kugghjult:tanz=31 Y15 '}
Gear wheel 1st i
1612 415-01 1 | Lagerhylsa 7 & [
Sleeve T
29 95 250-01 1 | Bricka17,02x23x1 | - -
Washer T
16 12 409-01 1 | Kugghjul4:anz=24 4 "\ = %
Gear wheel 4th M
1612 470-01 1 Hjalpaxel Ly ™0
Sprocket shaft
1612 410-01 1 Kugghjul 5:anz=22 .
Gear wheel 5th
1612 411-01 1 Kugghjul 6:anz=21
Gear wheel 6th
16 12 408-01 1 Kugghjul3:anz=26 L{{, " ¢ 7
Gear wheel 3rd o
1612 597-01 1 Kugghjul 2:anz=28 ¢y . O
Gear wheel 2nd T
1612 416-01 1 Lagerhylsa - i ~
Sleeve T

1012065-96 1.58-77
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HHusqvarna

Svanghjulsmagnet
Flywheel magneto

22



Bild
Fig.

Det. nr
Part number

st.
pcs.

Benamning
Description

Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 14 740-01 1 Svanﬁhjulsmagnet kpl 7% 5 <
Flywheel magneto compl. k
2 | 1614714-01 1 | Tandspote F%;4(
Ignitio% coil 1 "fi() [)M
3 | 2580142-01 2 | MutterM6 G, U
Nut o
4 | 200636812 2 | skruvM6x16 Y L°
Screw ‘
5 2771 01-160 1 Kontakt
Contact -
6 277202132 1 Isolerhylsa SI IR
Insulation sleeve
7 2771 01-130 2 Kontakt o
Contact TALT
8 2772 02-130 2 | Isolerhylsa
Insulation sleeve
10 | 1614 745-01 1 | Statorplatta § .~
Stator plate I
12 20 62 295-11 3 | SkruvM4x20 ——"
Screw 7 i
14 | 1517 281-01 1 &g)li'tslutningskontakt <40
iller
15 | 1614 635-01 1 | Tandstiftsskydd 2 o<
Spark plug protector
16 12 27 233-02 1 Tandstift Bosch 240 T2
Spark plug
17 | 1614 715-01 1 | Fastplatta A%, -
Mounting plate )
18 20 62 329-1 2““2— 3 | SkruvM5x16 &1 &
' Screw ;
19 28 16 165-01 3 Bricka4,3x8x0,8 — "
Washer
20 | 2062291-11 3 | SkruvMaxi2 Uiy
. Screw
21| 1610768-01 1| Mutter 2. ™0
Nut
22 2816 201-01 2 Bricka6x 12 U 7
Washer
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSOERIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1227 233-03

Tandstift Bosch W 260 T2 ' /- ¢

Spark plug

1012065-96 1.58-77
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tHHusgvarna

Forgasare
Carburettor

1
/_—J\——_\
2-3741-46
16
/1544-26

24




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 13 532-01 1 Forgasare kpl. A NS 42 16 13 567-01 2 | Bricka 7 %
Cargurettor compl. /l ;@ 0~ Washer ' o
2 | 1613128-01 1 | Skyddshylsa 4 - 43| 1613 568-01 1 | Luftmunstycke A.J2,0 5%
Protector sleeve Air jet .
3 | 1613916-01 1 | Stallskruv 750 47| 2024453027 2 | SkruvM8x25 i) %
Tension screw  ° Screw
4 16 13 908-01 1 Mutter .. 4 48 | 2816 231-01 2 Bricka8,4x16 ¢ 1
Nut Co Washer
6 16 13 570-01 1 | Forgasarelock §<f_’ i€
Carburettor cover
7 1613 571-01 1 | Trottelfjader oIy
Throttle spring = -~
8 | 1613584-01 1 | Wirelas 4 <
Wire lock .
9 | 1613583-01 1 | Hailare OV
Neddle holder
10 16 13 575-01 1 Trottel C.A2,0 /3 7 ()
Throttle SR
11 2200 430-17 4 | Skruv M5x16
Screw
12 28 04 301-01 4 Bricka . ‘i)
Washer
13 16 13 569-01 2 Hallare 4 7
Holder  ~
14 16 13 448-20 - Slang/m6x 4
Hose/m
15 | 1613590-01 1 | Gummiskydd 7 47
Rubber cap. i
16 | 1613 589-01 1 | Startventil, kpl. 71 ) TILLBEHOR
Start valve, compl. ’ ACCESSORIES
17 16 13 594-01 1 gjader AT Det. nr Benamning
pring i : s
o Part b
18 | 1613595-01 | 1 | Chokereglage (. =" () art number Description
Choke lever g
19 | 1613572-01 | 1 | Fiader A4 Huvudmunstycke .
Spring Main jets LoD
20 | 1613573-01 1 | Luftskruv 7. - ¢ 1613 556-01 M.J 390
g" S;C’e‘” 1613 557-01 M.J 400
21 16 13 588-01 1 tallskruv 00
Adjusting screw Ly - 1613 558-01 M.J 410 . 0
22 | 1613587-01 | 1 | Fiader 4 1.~ 1613 559-01 M.J420 2. °
Spring i - 1613 561-01 M.J 440
23 16 13 565-01 1 Nalventil kpl. 8{0‘5 1613 562-01 M.J 450
Needie valve compl. 1613 563-01 M.J 460
24 | 1613 585-01 2 | Flottérstopp O“?; 5
Ca.p X ‘ Nalmunstycken )
25 | 1613 566-01 1| Stift OO Needlejets )~ (| (4],
Peg 16 13 549-01 N.J Q-4
26 | 1613578-01 2 | Elottér & 1%, 1613 550-01 N.J Q-5
28 | 1613552-01 1 | NalmunstyckeN.J Q-8 1,10 1613 551-01 N.J Q-6
Needle jet 1613 553-01 N.J R-0
29 | 1613 580-01 1 Il\)A_eItianskruv Ty 1613 554-01 N.J R-2
istance screw - v
16 13 555-01 N.J R-4
30 | 1613 560-01 1 Huvudmunstycke M.J 430 < ,?;»0
Main jet. Tomgangsmunstycken
31 16 13 586-01 1 gk?flf)pl?t f" Idllng |etgs Y
32 | 1613546-01 1 sz aFr: a:nunst cke P.J 45 20 1613 544-01 P.J 35 “
Idlmg Jetg y 16 13 545-01 P.J 40 ,
33 | 1613543-01 1 | Packning 7, 1 1613 547-01 P.J 50 L
Gasket ‘ 1613 548-01 P.J 55 C
34 1613 574-01 1 Flottérhus 7Lt 4 o
Fioat chamber %/ & ; ' - Trottlar
35 | 1613579-01 1| Nal D Throttles
Needle ' 1613 576-01 C.A25 o Py
36 | 1613581-01 1 | Bottenskruv /. - e
Screw, drain 1613 577-01 C.A3.0
37 | 1613582-01 1 | Packning 7 /. O '
Gasket [
38 | 1613535-01 1 | Klamma - =
Clamp
40 16 13 533-01 1 Anslutning kpl. P Y il
Connectioncompl. ~ — = ~
4 16 13 564-01 1 Flottérarm ~ .
Float lever
1012065-96 1.58-77 25
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H)Husqvarna

Luftfilter
Air filter

20
3—4
2
12—15"
21
5,12,13, 16

26



Bild Det. nr st. Ben@mning NYATILLBEHOR
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description NEW ACCESSORIES
P Det. nr Benamning
1 2062 378-11 4 S'é:g\\,'vMe x 40 O? (% Part number Description
2 | 1613493-01 1] Lock 75, -
Cover ~
3 | 1613472-01 1 | Luftfilter )% 18, -
Alr filter 1510688-02 Stotd fiader lang 29 N/
_ - oétdamparfjader lang mm
6 25 80 142-01 1 I\N/Iuttter M6 O, L (165 Ib/inch) .
u - Rear suspension spring long
7 28 01 416-01 1 Bricka6,5x22x1,5 Og hs
Washer ’
8 20 41 432-11 1 Pinnskruv M6 x120 i, % 1510 689-02 Stotdamparfjader kort A 0; -
Stud 28 N/mm (160 Ib/inch)
9 1514 590-01 3 | Vibrationsddmpare Rear suspension spring short
Vibration damper
10 | 2582118-14 4 | MutterM8 ¢, ("
Nut L 1519 886-01 Décklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st 5
1 1613 281-01 1 Faste SR Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs
Attachment '/
12 51 20 300-01 11 I‘ﬁl_it 4tX12 e
Ive i i’ (‘ R
) 1519 885-01 Ekersats bakhjul Ol SO
13 | 2801 230-11 8 | Bricka4,4x10x0,5 [, U Spoke unitareajruwheel s
Washer .
15 | 1613 492-01 1 | Stankskydd © ..(0 -
Splash guard =
16 | 1613331-01 1 | Stankskydd 4 it ¢
Splash guard CA
17 16 13 539-01 1 Kiammer
Clamp 2\{5 0
18 | 1613536-01 1 | Anslutning LJ{ by
Connection nt
19 | 1613 275-01 1 | Klammer 3 I ¥
Clamp Aopi
20 1613 471-01 1 Luftfilter kpl N o4
Air filter compl. 7" 7Y
21 16 13 356-01 1 Luftfilterbehallare kpl §L7 {((f
Air filter holder compl. - %} }.»
22 | 2006453-12-A4 1 | SkruvM8x25 (7 () 2
Screw poo
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES . ,
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
1519 824-01 Olja luftfilter 0,51 /| ‘f’f}
Air filter oil. 1T
1519 824-02 Olja luftfilter1,01 @7 i~
Air filter oil. e '

-

1012065-96 1.58-77
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Husgvarna
- motorcycles

" RESERVDELSKATALOG
SPARE PARTS MANUAL

" Galler fr.o a Gailler fr.o.m. moto

aller fr.o.m. ram nr rnr »
Valid from frame No ML — 22000 Valid from engine No 2061 — 1300 - .~



RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS

390 CR

Husqvarna
motorcycles

( 4
) {4 Y
< \%}/ N\
lg/ F _4
77
‘\/;

Galler fr.o.m. ram nr ~%
Valid from frame No ML — 22000 .

Galler fr.o.m. motor nr
Valid from engine No 2061 — 1300

10 12066—-96 1.5 677



HHusqvarna

Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar: Géngdimension x 14ngd (M6 x 30)

Screws: Thread dimensions x length

Muttrar: Gangdimension (M8)

Nuts: Thread dimension

Brickor: Typ, inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (FBB 6,4 x 10x 1)
Washers: Type, inner @ x exterior @ x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, 6ppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lasbrickainnertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Kullager: Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Ball bearings: Manufacturers description
Tatringar: Inre © x yttre @ x tjocklek (25 x 42 x 7
Sealing rings: Inner @ x exterior @ x thickness
L = Langd

Length

Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

N
I

N = Ny reservdel
New spare part

101206696 1.5 6-77



B Husqgvarna

Ram - Fotbromsreglage - Fotstdd - Parkeringsstod
Frame - Footbrake - Footrest - Parking rest




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild ‘Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1515 173-01 1 Vingmutter M6 39 25 80 142-01 4 Mutter M6
Wing nut Nut
2 12 15 160-01 1 Fijader 40 15 19 001-03 2 Nummerplat gul
Spring Number plate yellow
3 20 06 374-12 1 Skruv M6 x 30 41 20 06 476-14 2 Skruv M8 x 125
Screw Screw
4 15 15 108-01 1 Hylsa 42 15 10 665-01 1 Motorfastplat, hoger kpl.
Sleeve Engine clamp plate, right compl.
5 1515 107-01 1 Bussning 42 1510 702-01 1 Motorfastplat, vanster kpl.
Bushing Engine clamp plate, left, compl
6 258014201 | 1| Mutter M6 43| 151086901 | 1 | Distans
u Distance
7 1515 42101 1 Bromsiank
Brake link 44 | 151071701 2 | Hallare
Holder
8 1515 11201 1 Fjader
Spring 45 15 10 735-01 2 Gummiskydd
Rubb: .
9 | 1515419.01 | 1 | Bromssténg ubber protec
Brake rod 46 16 13 538-01 2 gllammer
am
10 1515 415-01 1 Bussning P
Bushing 47 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
13 | 151069101 1 | Ram nut
Frame 48 20 06 371-12 4 Skruv M6 x 22
14| 280163411 | 2 | Bricka Screw
Washer 49 15 15 192-01 1 Kedjespannare kpl.
15 15 10 555-01 2 Buffert Chain tensioner compl.
Buffer 51 15 15 190-01 2 Sléapa
16 | 1513070-01 2 | Styrlager Rubber element
Bearing 52 15 15 413-01 1 Distanshylsa
17 1515 182-01 1 Bromspedal Distance sleeve
Brake pedal 53 20 62 335-11 4 Skruv M5 x 30
18 | 1513051-01 1 | Fotstdd hoger Screw
Footrest right 54 25 81 131-52 4 Mutter M5
19 | 1513 047-01 1 | Fjader hoger Nut
Spring right 55 | 2006 362-11 4 | sSkruvM6x8
20 | 2582118-14 8 | Mutter M8 Screw
Nut 56 25 08 316-11 4 Mutter M6
21 28 01 501-01 1 Bricka8,5x23x 15 Nut
Washer
22 15 15 415-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
22 20 06 368-12 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
24 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
25 20 06 467-12 1 Skruv M8 x 80
Screw
26 | 1510622-01 2 | Motorfastplat
Engine clamp bolt
27 20 06 472-14 4 Skruv M8 x 105
Screw
28 20 06 462-12 2 Skruv M8 x 65
Screw
29 15 13 053-01 1 Fotstod vénster
Footrest left
30 15 13 048-01 1 Fjader vénster
Spring left
21 20 06 455-11 1 Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
32 25 46 118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
33 15 10 604-01 1 Parkeringsstéd
Parking rest
34 | 1510 442-01 1.| Fjader
Spring
36 15 19 344-01 2 Nummerplitfaste
Number plate att.
36 28 01 416-01 4 Bricka6,5x22x 15
Washer
37 15 19 342-01 4 Bussning
Bushing
38 15 19 343-01 2 Nummerplatfiste

Number plate att.

1012066-96 1,6 6-77




H)Husqgvarna

Framgaffel - Bakgaffel
Front fork - Rear fork

87 89 88

53




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1512 32101 1 Framgaffel kpl
Front fork compl.
2 15 12 329-01 1 Mutter
Nut
3 20 24 457-12 2 Skruv M8 x 35
Screw
4 15 12 326-01 1 Gaffelkrona ovre
Fork crown upper
5 1512 327-01 1 Mutter
Nut
6 20 24 460-12 4 Skruv M8 x 45
Screw
7 15 12 32801 1 Distansring
Distance ring
8 25 80 153-01 4 Mutter M8
Nut
9 15 12 322-01 1 Gaffelkrona kpl
Forkcrown compl.
11 1512 32501 1 Bricka
Washer
12 28 20 025-01 1 Spérring SgA 25
Circlip
13 15 12 108-01 2 Avstrykare
Stripper
14 1512 318-01 2 Hallare
Holder
15 29 64 650-02 4 Tatring 35 x 47 x7
Seal
16 16 12 160-01 2 Bricka ovre
Washer upper
17 156 12 302-01 2 Gaffelben nedre
Fork leg. lower
18 20 62 362-11 2 Skruv M6 x 8
Screw
19 16 10 823-01 2 Packning
. Gasket
20 20 24 37212 4 Skruv M6 x 25
Screw
21 1512 161-01 2 Bricka undre
Washer lower
22 20 06 457-12 2 Skruv M8 x 35
Screw
23 15 12 269-01 2 Bottenventil
Valve body
24 15 12 305-01 2 Gaffelben Gvre
Fork leg. upper
25 15 12 256801 2 Tatningsbricka
Washer
26 1512 303-01 2 Dampspindel kpl
Damping spindie compl.
27 15 12 307-01 2 Fjader 13ng
Spring long
28 15 12 334-01 2 Fjader kort L=118 mm
Spring short
29 1512 174-01 2 Toppskruv
Top screw
30 1512 173-01 2 Propp
Plug
31 15 12 301-01 2 Gaffelben kpl
Fork leg compl.
32 15 16 744-01 1 Bromsstag
Brake rod
33 25 80 153-01 2 Mutter M8
Nut
34 1512 315-01 1 Wirefaste
Wire attachment
35 20 06 451-12 Skruv M8 x 20
Screw
36 1512 317-01 2 Styrhallare kpl
Handlebar ret. compl.
37 20 24 374-12 8 Skruv M6 x 30
Screw
40 15 13 060-01 & Dampbussning
Rubber element
4 1512 316-01 2 Distans
Distance
42 1512 341-01 4 Bricka 10,2 x 26
Washer
43 20 06 503-14 2 Skruv M10 x 60
Screw

Suspension compl.

Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
44 1510 720-01 1 Bakgaffel kpl
Rear fork compl.
46 15 10 668-01 1 Slitskydd
Wear cover
47 20 62 366-11 2 Skruv M6 x 12
Screw
48 28 16 201-01 2 Bricka 6,4 x 12
Washer
49 29 71 200-03 4 O-ring
O-ring
50 15 10 607-01 4 Nallager
Needle bearing
51 15 10 608-01 2 Distans
Distance
52 1510 621-01 2 Axialbricka
Washer
53 15 10 560-01 1 Fastbult
Att. bolt
54 2581 170-12 2 Mutter M12 x 1
Nut
55 1510712-01 2 Stotdampare kpl. med fjadrar ¢ {77
Suspension cpl. with springs S
58 1510 736-01 2 Gummibussning kpl
Rubber bushing compl.
62 1510 737-01 2 Kulled kpl
Attachment compl.
63 15 10 710-01 2 Plastbricka
Plastic washer
64 16 10 733-01 2 LAsring
Circlip
66 1510 688-01 2 Fjader lang 26 N/mm (148 Ib/inch)
Spring long
67 15 10 689-01 2 Fjader kort 24 N/mm (137 Ib/inch)
Spring short
68 15 10 730-01 2 Kedjestrickare
Chain tensioner
69 25 46 118-14 2 Mutter MC
Nut
70 25 80 153-01 4 Mutter M8
Nut
7 20 06 459-14 4 Skruv M8 x 40
Screw
72 15 15 42901 1 Kedjestyrare kpl
Chain guide compl.
74 15 15 412-01 2 | Rulle
Roller
75 15 15 413-01 2 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
76 20 06 376-12 2 Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
77 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6
Nut
78 | 151542401 1 | Distans
Distance
79 20 24 467-15 1 Skruv M8 x 80
Screw
80 | 258015301 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
81 15 19 360-01 1 | Wireguide
Wire guide
82 15 19 436-03 1 Nummerplat gul
Number plate yellow
83 1% 19 399-01 1 Wire genomféring
Wire guide
84 | 151943901 1 | Wire guide
Wire aquide
87 20 06 370-11 2 Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
88 50 12 48201 3 Genomfédring
Guide
89 28 16 211-01 3 Bricka 6,4 x 14
Washer
a0 20 06 37857 1 Skruv M6 x 40
: Screw
91 1519 410-01 1 Distans
Distance
92 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6
Nut
93 15 19 408-01 1 Faste
Attachment
94 1510 703-01 2 Stotdampare kpl.

EXTRATILLBEHOR EXTRA ACCESSORIES -

1012066-96 1.5 6-77
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67

1510 688-02

1510 689-02

Fjader lang 29 N/mm (165 Ib/inch)
Spring long

Fjader kort 28 N/mm (160 Ib/inch)
Spring short




B Husgvarna

Styre - Tank - Sadel
Handlebar - Tank - Saddle




39 20 24 388-14

40 15 14 041-01

41 15 14 056-01

42 15 14 057-10

43 15 19 362-01

44 15 13 533-01

45 20 06 459-12

46 2546 118-14

Rubber bushing

Skruv M6 x 90
Screw

Stod
Support
Brénslekran
Fuel cock

Brénsleslang /m 6 x 10
Fuel hose

Tankhéllare
Tankholder

Sadel
Saddle

Skruv M8 x 40
Screw

Mutter M8
Nut

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 15 15 266-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
2 15 15 2568-01 1 Gashandtag kpl
Throttle handie compl.
6 20 62 329-12 2 Skruv M5 x 16
Screw
7 15 15 261-01 1 Justernippel
Nipple
8 15 15 262-01 1 Skyddshylsa
Protecting sleeve
9 15 15 275-04 1 Gaswire
Throttle wire
10 15 13 029-01 1 Bromshandtag kpl.
Brake handle compl.
11 1515 022-01 1 Bromswire
Brake wire
14 1213 810-01 2 Ansatsskruy
Screw
15 22 86 595-01 2 Skruv
Screw
16 12 1382101 2 Kabelspannskruy
Cable adjusting screw
17 2509 316-11 2 Mutter M6
Nut
21 15 15 308-02 1 Frikopplingswire
Declutching wire
22 15 15 265-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
23 15 13 032-01 1 Kopplingshandtag kpl.
Declutching handle compl.
24 15 13 044-01 1 Styrsting
Handle bar
32 15 13 055-01 1 Handtagsskydd hdger
Handle protector right
33 15 13 056-01 1 Handtagsskydd vanster
Handle protector left
34 15 14 008-02 1 Tanklock
Tank cap
35 15 14 055-06 1 Bréansletank svart
Fuel tank black
36 25 80 15301 2 Mutter M8
Nut
37 28 16 231-01 2 Bricka 8,4x 16 x 1,5
Washer
38 15 14 032-01 2 Gummibussning

101206696 1.5 6-77




HHusqvarna

Framhijul
Front wheel

,41-44

713-35, 39

AY

720-35, 39, 41-44

19
30-32,39.41

10



39 20 24 388-14
40 15 14 041-01
41 15 14 056-01
42 15 14 057-10
43 15 19 362-01
44 15 13 633-01
45 20 06 459-12

46 25 46 118-14

Rubber bushing

Skruv M6 x 90
Screw

Stod
Support
Branslekran
Fuel cock

Bransleslang /m 6 x 10
Fuel hose

Tankhéllare
Tankholder

Sadel
Saddle

Skruv M8 x 40
Screw

Mutter M8
Nut

Bild Det. nr st. Benadmning Bild Det. nr st. Bendamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 15 15 266-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
2 15 15 258-01 1 Gashandtag kpt
Throttie handie compl.
6 2062 329-12 2 Skruv M5 x 16
Screw
7 15 15 261-01 1 Justernippel
Nipple
8 1515 262-01 1 Skyddshylsa
Protecting sleeve
9 15 15 275-04 1 Gaswire
Throttle wire
10 15 13 029-01 1 Bromshandtag kpl.
Brake handle compl.
11 1515 022-01 1 Bromswire
Brake wire
14 1213 810-01 2 Ansatsskruv
Screw
15 22 86 595-01 2 Skruv
Screw
16 1213 821-01 2 Kabelspannskruv
Cable adjusting screw
17 2509 316-11 2 Mutter M6
Nut
21 15 15 308-02 1 Frikopplingswire
Declutching wire
22 15 15 265-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
23 15 13 032-01 1 Kopplingshandtag kpl.
Declutching handle compl.
24 15 13 044-01 1 Styrsténg
Handle bar
32 15 13 055-01 1 Handtagsskydd hoger
Handle protector right
33 15 13 056-01 1 Handtagsskydd vanster
Handle protector left
34 15 14 008-02 1 Tanklock
Tank cap
35 15 14 055-06 1 Bréansletank svart
Fue! tank black
36 25 80 153-01 2 Mutter M8
Nut
37 28 16 231-01 2 Bricka 8,4x 16x 1,5
Washer
38 15 14 032-01 2 Gummibussning

1012066-96 1.6 6-77




HHusqgvarna

Framhjul
Front wheel

\
AY

-44

19
30-32,39.41

713-35, 39, 41
720-35, 39, 41-44

10



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
2580 153- Mutter M8
1 20 06 383-12 4 Skruv M6 x 65 42 5301 ! N:jt
Screw 43| 2816 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x 16
2 15 18 028-01 2 Stod Washer
Support 44| 2006 455-12 1 Skruv M8 x 30
3 15 18 041-01 1 Framskarm Screw
Front mudguard
4 1518 121-01 4 Gummibricka
Rubber washer
5 25 80 142-01 4 Mutter M6
Nut
6 28 24 215-08 18 Cyt.pinne 3 x 8 mm
Cyl.pin
10 15 16 029-01 1 Falgband 21"
Rim band
11 15 16 028-01 1 Innerslang 3,00 x 21"’
Inner tube
12 15 16 124-01 1 Dack 3,00 x 21"
Tyre
13 15 16 200-01 1 Falg WM1, 21"
Rim
14 15 16 049-05 18 Eker L=227 mm
Spoke
15 15 16 049-06 18 Eker L.=244 mm
Spoke
16 15 16 202-01 36 Nippel M4
Nipple
17 15 16 198-01 1 Framhjul kpl. exkl. gummi
Front wheel compl. excl. rubber
18 15 16 199-01 1 Framnav kpl
Front hub compl.
19 15 16 743-01 1 Bromsskold kpl.
Brake plate compi,
20 29 65 448-07 2 Tatring 25 x 42 x 7 B
Seal TILLBEHOR
21 | 1516 536-01 1| oistansring ACCESSORIES
Distance ring Det. nr Benamning
22 29 31 200-38 2 Kullager SKF 6302 RS Part number Description
Ball bearing
23 1516 109-01 1 Distanshylsa 15 16 087-01 Ekersats fram
Distance sleeve Spoke unit front
25 15 16 084-01 1 Axelmutter
Nut 15 19 867-01 Ekernippelsats 36 st.
26 | 1516 082:01 1] Axel Spoke nipple kit 36 pes.
Shaft 15 19 88601 Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st
27 15 16 543-01 2 Bromsback Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs
Brake shoe
28 15 16 547-01 2 Returfjader
Return spring
29 15 16 548-01 1 E xcenter
Brake cam
30 20 62 360-11 1 Skruv M6 x 6
Screw
32 15 16 667-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
33 15 16 747-01 1 Havarm
Lever
34 28 16 241-01 1 Bricka8,4x18x 1,6
Washer
35 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
36 12 25 258-01 1 Bult
Boit
37 28 35 217-01 1 Saxpinne 2 x 12
Split pin
38 15 16 194-01 1 Bygel
Strop
39 15 16 746-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve
40 28 01 416-01 4 Bricka6,5x22x 1,5
Washer
41 15 16 745-01 1 Hylsa
Sleeve

1012066-96 15 6-77
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HHusgvarna

Bakhjul
Rear wheel

37
-50" 739 a2

722-33,39

-50°

—33,39

‘16
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 1518 143-01 1| Stinkskydd 45| 1516 548-01 1 | Bromsexcenter
Splash guard Brake cam
2 15 18 145-01 1 Bakskarm 46 1516 723-01 1 Havarm
Rear mudguard Lever
3 2006 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 22 47 28 16 241-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x 18 x 1,5
Screw Washer
4 | 2580 142-0% 7 | Mutter M6 48 | 2580 153-01 ¥ | Mutter M8
Nut Nut
5 1518 121-01 7 Gummibricka 49 12 16 549-01 1 Tétring
Rubber washer Seal
6| 281621101 14 | Bricka64x14x15 50 | 1516611-01 1 Tétningshallare
Washer Seal case
7| 1518139-01 3 | Faste 51 | 2006 372-11 3 | Skruv M6 x 25
Attachment Screw
8 15 18 137-01 4 Faste
Attachment
9 15 16 761-01 1 Falgband
Rim band
10 28 24 21508 18 | Cyl.pinne3x8
Cyl. pin
14 15 16 508-01 1 Innerslang 4,00 x 18"’
Inner tube
15 15 16 759-01 1 Dack 5,50 x 17"
Tyre
16 15 16 748-01 1 Falg 250 x 17"
Rim
17 15 16 049-20 18 | Eker L.=182
Spoke
18 15 16 049-19 18 | Eker L=197
Spoke
20 15 16 202-01 36 Ekernippel
Spoke nipple
22 15 16 598-01 2 | Mutter
Nut
23 15 16 753-01 1 Distanshylsa ”
Distance sleeve Xl(:LCLEBSIESF(IJ% TES
24 29 65 448-07 2 | Tatring25x42x7
Seal Det. nr Benamning
25| 2931 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 Rs Part number Description
Ball bearing
26 | 1516 751-01 1 | Navhylsa N 15 19 885-01 Ekersats
Hub sleeve Spoke unit
27 1516 728-01 1 Axel 15 19 867-01 Nippelsats 36 st
Shaft Nipple kit 36 pcs.
28 | 1516 752-01 1 Distanshylsa N 15 19 886-01 Décklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st
Distance sleeve Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3x 8, 40 pcs
30 15 16 725-01 1 Lagerhylsa
Bearing sleeve
31 25 81 146-01 6 Mutter M6
Nut
32| 281620101 6 | Bricka64x12
. Washer
33 20 06 374-14 6 | SkruvM6 x 30
Screw
34 15 16 755-01 1 Kedjekrans z=53
Sprocket
35 15 19 884-01 1 Bakhjul kpl exkl. gummi
Rear wheel compl excl rubber
36 1519 883-01 1 Nav kpl utan kedjedrev
Hub compl
37 15 16 665-01 1 Bromskald kpl . ]
Brake plate compl. MQM “’V . A@‘ (9?23’04
40 15 16 605-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve
41 20 62 360-11 1 Skruv M6 x 6
Screw
42 15 16 667-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
43 156 16 543-01 2 Bromsback
Brake shoe
44 15 16 547-01 2 Fjader
Spring

101206696 1.5 6-77
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HHusqgvarna

Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror
Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube

10

11-13, 61, 62
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 25 80 153-01 3 Mutter M8
Nut
2 1514 661-01 4 Bricka
Washer
3 15 14 662-01 4 Gummielement
Rubber element
4 15 14 663-01 2 Hylsa
Sleeve
6 20 06 376-12 1 Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
7 20 06 459-12 2 Skruv M8 x 40
Screw
8 2816 211-01 2 Bricka 6,4 x 14
Washer
9 15 14 918-01 1 Faste kpl
Attachment compl.
10 15 14 968-01 1 Avgasrdr kpl
Exhaust pipe compt.
11 20 24 378-12 2 Skruv M6 x 40
Screw
12 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6
Nut
14 25 46 120-14 4 Mutter M10
Nut
15 20 18 459-12 2 Skruv M8 x 40
Screw
16 1519 813-01 1 Faste kpl
Attachment compl
18 15 14 668-01 1 Ogla
Loop
19 15 14 641-01 1 Gummiskydd
Rubber protector
20 15 14 038-01 1 Fjader
Spring
21 15 14 893-01 1 Lank
Link
22 20 06 453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
23 15 19 864-01 2 Fjader
Spring
24 16 10 743-01 1 Ventilhus kpl
Valve housing compl.
25 20 24 374-55 4 Skruv M6 x 30
Screw
26 28 88 180-01 9 Bricka FA6,4x 11 x 05
Washer
27 16 11 742-01 1 Anslutningsror
i Connection tube
28 16 10 396-01 1 Packning
Gasket
29 16 10 357-01 2 Ventilhllare
Valve holder
30 16 10 362-01 1 Packning
Gasket
31 22 96 285-11 8 Skruv M4 x 6
Screw
32 16 10 377-01 4 Ventilstod
Valve support
33 16 10 359-01 4 Ventil
Valve
34 16 11 569-01 1 Ventilhus
Valve housing
35 16 10 361-01 1 Packning
Gasket
36 20 24 371-12 5 Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
37 16 11 596-01 1 Cylinderlock
Cylinder head
38 16 11 590-01 1 Cylinder
Cylinder
39 16 10 894-01 1 Packning
Gasket

101206696 1.5 6-77

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
40 16 10 891-01 1 Avgasstos
E xhaust manifold
41 20 24 370-12 4 Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
42 16 10 878-04 1 Kolvring (cy! @ 83,00}
Piston ring
42 16 10 878-05 - Kolvring {cyl @ 83,50)
Piston ring
42 16 10 878-06 Kolvring {cyl © 84,00)
Piston ring
44 16 11 738-01 2 L3sring
Circlip
46 16 10 992-01 2 Distansring
Distance ring
47 16 10 933-01 1 Nallager
Needle bearing
49 16 10 926-01 1 Né&llager
Needle bearing
51 29 00 560-01 2 Woodruffkil 3 x 16
Woodruff key
52 16 10 868-01 1 Vevaxel hoger 5
Crank shaft right 7/ oS
54 16 11 543-01 1 Vevaxel vanster
Crank shaft left
55 29 01 265-01 1 Woodruffkil
Woodruff key
56 16 10 921-01 1 Distansring
) Distance ring
1257 16 11 408-04 1 Kolv kpl {cy! @ 83,00)
1 Piston compl
}5@7 16 11 408-05 Kolv kpl (cyl @ 83,50)
" Piston compl
57 16 11 408-06 Kolv kpl (cy! @ 84,00)
Piston compl
58 16 10 642-01 Vevstaksrenov. sts N B
Overhaul kit conn.rod 7/ > &
59 16 11 599-01 1 Vevaxel kpl -
Crankshaft compl T
60 16 11 597-01 1 Packning
Gasket
61 15 14 914-01 1 Slutdel
S Exhaust end
62 | 1514 916-01 1 | Absorbent
ey Absorber
63 2582116-14 1 Mutter M6
Nut
64 15 14 975-01 1 Faste kpl
Attachment compl.
66 2582 118-14 2 Mutter M6
Nut
67 20 06 460-12 1 Skruv M8 x 45
Screw
68 20 06 453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
69 28 01 490-01 1 Bricka 8,2 x 14
Washer

TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1519 830-01

Renoveringssats, fIaPs
Overhaul kit, reed-valves
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HHusgvarna
Vevhushalva, hoger
Crankcase, right

25
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 1611606-01 1| Vevhushalvor par 38 | 28 20 020-01 1 Sparring SqA20
Crankcase halves, pair Circlip
2 29 32 524-21 1 Kullager SKF 3205/C3 39 16 11 621-01 1 Packning
Ball bearing Gasket
3 16 10 810-01 1 Flans
Flange
4| 296544401 2 | Tatring 25 x 35 x 6
Seal
5 12 25 358-01 1 Packning
Gasket
6 20 62 328-12 4 Skruv M5 x 14
Screw
7 28 88 170-01 4 Bricka FA53x 10x 05
Washer B
- 1 KF 6301 TILLBEHOR
8 29 31 180-04 g:llll?ogezrrig 6301/C3 ACCESSOERIES
9 29 31 240-04 1 Kullager SKF 6204/C3 Det. nr Benamning
Ball bearing Part number Description
10 16 10 938-01 1 Fléns
Flange Kedjeﬁrev
11| 161158101 1 | Packning Sprockets
Gasket 1612 471-01 z=10
12 12 25 360-01 1 Packning 1612 471-02 z=11
Gasket 1612471-04 z=12
13| 206332852 | 4| SkruvM5x14 1612 471-01 2=13
- =14
14 16 10 774-01 1 Frikopplingsaxel 1612471-05 z
Declutching shaft 1612471-06 z=15
15 29 65 175-01 1 Tatring 10 x 22 x 7 1612 471-07 z=16
Seal 1612 471-08 z=17
16| 1611171-01 1 Havarm 16 19 805-01 Packningssats
Lever Gasket set
17 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
18 16 14 728-01 1 Kabelgenomforing
Grommet
19 28 16 190-01 1 Bricka5,3x 12 x 1
Washer
20 12 25 077-01 1 Stoppskruv
Stop screw
21 20 24 385-12 8 Skruv M6 x 75
Screw
22 28 16 201-01 8 Bricka 6,4 x 12x 1,56
Washer
24 1611 571-01 1 Magnetkapa
Magneto cover
25 20 24 372-12 4 Skruv M6 x 25
© L Screw
26 | 1611 441-01 1 Kapa, kedjedrev
Cover, sprocket
27 | 2024376-12 3 | SkruvM6 x 35
Screw
28 16 11 451-01 4 Dragbult, cylinder
Cylinder stud
29| 1612537-01 1 | Magnetplugg
Magneto plug
30 12 25 025-01 1 Packning
Gasket
31 16 10 777-01 3 Flansbussning d=8mm
Flange sleeve
32| 1610776-01 2 | Styrhyisa
Stearing sleeve
33 28 38 465-01 1 Raffelpinne 6 x 55
Dowel pin
34| 1519 37401 1 | Kedjelss 5/8 x 1/4"
© Master link
35| 151937308 1| Kedja5/8x 1/4"
Chain
36 16 12 471-04 1 Kedjedrev z=13
Spracket
37 16 12 472-01 1 Distansring
Spacer

1012066-96 1.5 6-77
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H)Husgvarna

Vevhushalva, vinster - Kickstart
Crankcase, left - Kick-starter
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39 ! 1610 792-01

Screw

Packning
Gasket

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 12 25 438-01 1 Medbringarehjul 40 16 11 465-01 2 Bussning
Driving wheel Sleeve
2| 122543901 1| Fiader 41 | 293122057 1 | Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3
3 1612 Mp dbg kiva kpi Ball bearing
344-01 1 edbringareskiva kp .
Driving disc compl. 42 | 1225 356-01 1 gﬂ:;r::;g
5 12 25 434-01 1 Kickstartaxel
Kick start shaft 43 29 31 265-57 1 gulllleé’ger §KF 6205 NR/C3
. all bearing
28 20 020-
6 0-01 L '{;?fc','{;f SeA20 44 | 296554914 1 | Tétring30 x 62 x 7
Seal
7 12 25 436- L&sri
36-01 ! Cirelip, 45 | 293252421 1 | Kullager SKF 3205/C3
) Ballbearing
8 12 25 44201 1 | Packning o
Gasket 46 50 12 782-01 1 gacl;nmg
. t
9 | 122544301 1 | stodbricka  * aske
Support washer 47 16 11 474-01 1 gus:‘r‘nng
10 | 2026 370-44 2 | Skruv ushing
Screw
11 12 25 440-01 1 Lyfthake
Pawl
12 16 12 623-01 1 Buffert
Buffer
13 16 10 786-01 1 Lock
Cap
14 122562110 1 Slang/m 4,8 x 8
Hose/m
15 16 12 622-01. 1 Kickstartpedal kpl.
Kick starter pedal compl.
16 28 45 190-02 1 Lasbricka
Lock washer
17 20 24 455-12 1 Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
20 16 12 625-01 1 | Tallriksfjader
Cup spring
21 20 06 368-12 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
22 12 25 70201 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
23 16 11 486-01 1 Vevhuskapa
Transmission cover
24 20 24 376-12 7 | Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
25 16 12 504-01 1 Fotvixelpedal
Shift lever
26 16 12 813-01 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
27 20 24 370-12 1 Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
28 29 65 289-07 1 Tatring 17 x 28 x 6
Seal
29 16 11 535-01 1 Vaxelmekanism kpl
Gear links compl.
30 1225 077-01 1 Stoppskruv
Screw
31 28 16 190-01 1 Bricka 5,3 x 12
Washer
32 16 10 823-01 1 Packning
Gasket
33| 2062 364-11 1 Skruv M6 x 10
Screw
34 | 1611 606-01 1 Vevhushalvor par
Crankcase halves pair
35| 1610 777-01 4 Flansbussning d=8 mm
Flange sleeve
36 | 2826571-01 2 Cyl. pinne
Dowel pin
37 | 1610779-01 1 Stodbricka
Support washer
38 | 2062 328-12 4 Skruv M5 x 14

1012066-96 1.5 6-77
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H)Husgvarna

Vixelldda - Transmission - Koppling
Gearbox - Transmission - Clutch

49 56 55

31 23 30 29

Nk
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36 16 12 596-01

Kugghjul 2:an z=18
Gear wheel 2nd

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1611 178-01 1 Drivhju|b z=30 37 16 12 897-01 1 Vaxelforare 3-4:an
Driving gear Gear striker
2 1611 101-01 1 Mutter 38 16 12 424-01 3 Ledrulle
Nut Guide roller
3 16 11 160 -01 1 Tryckstang 39 | 1612484-01 1 Axel
Push rod Shaft
4 16 11 170-01 1 Axelhylsa 40 28 20 010-01 1 Sparring SgA10
Shaft sleeve Circlip
5 16 11 166-01 1 Axiallager 41 16 12 485-01 1 Bricka
Axial bearing Washer
6 16 11 167-01 1 Axialbricka 42 16 12 489-01 1 Sparrarm
Axial washer Ratchet arm
7 22 26 370-06 1 Skruv TSS 6 x 20 43 16 12 493-01 1 Distansarm
Screw Distance arm
8 2509 316-02 7 Mutter M6 44 16 12 494-01 1 Fjader
Nut Spring
9 16 11 150-01 1 Stodplatta 45 16 12 486-01 1 Kulissrulle kpl
Support plate Linkroller compl.
10 16 11 152-01 6 Déampelement 46 20 24 366-42 1 Skruv M6 x 12
Damping element Screw
11 16 11 151-01 6 Distansring 47 16 12 488-01 1 Spérrhjul
Distance ring Ratchet wheel
12 16 11 179-01 1 Kugghjul z=68 49 29 95 175-01 3 Bricka 15x 24 x 1
Cog wheel Washer
13 16 11 149-01 1 Kopplingskorg 50 16 12 593-01 1 Fjader
Clutch ring Spring
14 21 23 368-02 6 Skruv 6 x 16 51 16 12 455-01 1 Spérrhylsa
Screw Ratchet sleeve
15 16 11 166-01 1 Kopplingscentrum 52 16 12 870-01 1 Stegmatare
Clutch hub Stepfeeder
16 16 11 157-01 6 Lamell m. beldgg 53 16 12 895-01 1 Medbringarhake
Disc w. lining Pawl
17 1611 158-01 5 Lamell 54 16 12 600-01 1 Vaxlingsaxel
Disc Gear shaft
18 16 11 168-01 1 Tryckskiva 55 16 12 594-01 1 Fjader
Pressure plate Spring
19 461148401 5 Fjader 56 28 20 015-01 2 Spérring SgA15
A6 a4 A¥p-o1 Spring Circlip
20 16 11 169-01 5 Distanshylsa 57 16 12 843-01 1 Axel
Distance sleeve Shaft
21 28 16 222-01 5 Bricka 6,7 x 16 x 1,5 58 16 12 848-01 1 Viaxelforare 2-6:an
Washer Gear striker
22 20 06 378-57 5 Skruv M6 x 40 59 16 12 896-01 1 Viaxelforare 1-6:an
Screw Gear striker
23 28 20 025-01 4 Spérring SgA25 60 16 12 482-01 1 Kugghjul start z=21
Circlip Gear wheel start
24 16 11 155-01 2 Bricka 61 12 25 713-01 1 Bussning
Washer Sleeve
25 16 11 154-01 1 Nallager 63 16 12 406-01 1 Kugghjul 1:an z=31
Needle bearing Gear wheel 1st
26 16 11 153-01 1 fnnerring 64 16 12 415-01 1 Lagerhylsa
internal ring Sleeve
27 16 12 477-01 1 Huvudaxel z=15 65 29 95 250-01 1 Bricka 17,02 x 23 x 1
Clutch shaft Washer
28 16 12 404-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an z=23 66 16 12 409-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an z=24
Gear wheel 4th Gear wheel 4th
29 16 12 418-01 1 Lagerhylsa 67 16 12 470-01% 1 Hjalpaxel
Sleeve Sprocket shaft
30 1612 421-01 3 Bricka 68 16 12 410-01 1 Kugghjul 5:an z=22
Washer Gear wheel 5th
31 16 12 405-01 1 Kugghjul 5:an, 6:an z=25,27 69 16 12411-01 1 Kugghjul 6:an z=21
Gear wheel 5th, 6th Gear wheel 6th
32 16 12 842-01 2 Bricka 70 16 12 408-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an z=26
Washer Gear wheel 3rd
33| 1612403-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an 2=21 71 16 12 597-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an z=28
Gear wheel 3rd Gear wheel 2nd
34 16 12 480-01 1 Lagerhyisa 72 16 12 416-01 1 Lagerhylsa
Sleeve Sleeve
35 16 12 481-01 1 Distansring
Spacer

1012066-96 1.5 6-77
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HHusgvarna

Svinghjulsmagnet
Flywheel magneto

22



Bild Det. nr
Fig. Part number

Benamning
Description

1 16 14 743-01
2 16 14 714-01
3 25 80 142-01
4 20 06 368-12
5 27 71 01160
6 27 7202132
7 27 71 01130
8 277202130
10 1517 281-01
13 16 14 635-01
14 12 27 233-02
15 2062 329-12
16 16 10 995-01
17 16 14 644-01

18 28 16 201-01

Svanghjulsmagnet kpl
Flywhee! magneto compl.
Tandspole

lgnition coil

Mutter M6

Nut

Skruv M6 x 16
Screw

Kontakt
Contact

Isolerhyisa
Insulating sleeve
Kontakt
Contact

Isolerhyisa
Insulating sleeve

Kortslutningskontakt
Killer

Tandstiftsskydd

Spark plug protector
Téandstift Bosch 240T2
Spark plug

Skruv M4 x 16

Screw

Mutter
Nut

Distansring
Distance ring

Bricka 6 x 12
Washer

TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1227 233-03

Tandstift Bosch W260 T2
Spark plug

1012066-96 1.5 6-77

Bild
Fig.

Det. nr

Part number

st.
pcs.

Benamning
Description




HHusqvarna

Forgasare
Carburettor

14

1
J TRl
2-3741-46
16
15,44-46
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number |pcs. Description Fig. Part number |pcs. Description
1 16 13 632-01 1 F6rgasare kpl. 40 16 13 533-01 1 Anslutning. kpl.
Carburettor compl. Connection, compl,
2 16 13 128-01 1 Skyddshylsa 41 16 13 564-01 1 Flottérarm
Protector sleeve Float lever
3 16 13 916-01 1 Stéllskruv 42 16 13 567-01 2 | Bricka
Tension screw Washer
4 16 13 908-01 1 Mutter 43 16 13 568-01 1 Luftmunstycke A.J 2,0
Nut Air jet
6 16 13 570-01 1 Fdrgasarelock 47 20 24 453-02 2 Skruv M8 x 25
Carburettor cover Screw
7 16 13 571-01 1 Trottelfjader 48 28 16 231-01 2 Bricka 8,4 x 16
Throttle spring Washer
8 16 13 5684-01 1 Wirelds
Wire lock
9 16 13 583-01 1 Hallare
Needle holder
10 16 13 575-01 1 Trottel C.A 2,0
Throttle
11 | 2200 430-17 4 | Skruv M5 x 16 TILLBEHOR
Screw ACCESSORIES
12 2804 301-01 4 ‘?V:::‘(:r Det. nr Bendmning
Part number Description
13 16 13 569-01 2 | Hallare
Holder
14 16 13 448-20 - Slang/m 6 x 4 Huvudmunstycke
Hose/m Main jets
15 16 13 590-01 1 Gummiskydd 16 13 556-01 M.J 390
Rubber cap. 16 13 557-01 M.J 400
16 16 13 589-01 1 Startventil, kpl. 16 13 558-01 M.J 410
Start valve, compl. 16 13 559-01 M.J 420
17 16 13 594-01 1 Fjader 16 13 561-01 M.J 440
Spring 16 13 562-01 M.J 450
18 16 13 5695-01 1 Chokereglage 16 13 563-01 M.J 460
Choke lever '
19 16 13 572-01 1
o ° gg:?:g; Na&lmunstycken
Needie jets
20 16 13 573-01 1 Luftskruv 16 13 549-01 N.J Q-4
Alr screw 16 13 550-01 N.J Q-5
21 | 161358801 1| Staliskruv ’ -y
Adjusting screw 16 13 551-01 N.J Q-6
22 | 16 13687-01 1| Fiader 16 13 663.01 N.J R-0
Spring 16 13 554-01 N.JR-2
23 16 13 565-01 1| Nalventil kpl 16 13 555-01 N.J R-4
Needie valve compl.
24 16 13 585-01 2 | Flottorstopp Tomgéngsmunstycken
Cap idling jets
25 16 13 566-01 1 | Stift 16 13 544-01 P.J 35
Peg 16 13 545-01 P.J 40
26 16 13 678-01 2 | Flottor 16 13 547-01 P.J50
F
loat 16 13 548-01 P.J 55
28 16 13 652-01 1 Nalmunstycke N.J Q-8
Needle jet.
29 | 161358001 | 1 | Mellanskruv Trotar
Distance screw
30 16 13 560-01 1 Huvud tycke M.J 430 16 13 576-01 CA25
- uvudmunstyc .
Main jet. 16 13 577-01 C.A 3.0
31 16 13 586-01 1 Skvalpplat
Baffle plate
32 16 13 546-01 1 Tomgdngsmunstycke P.J 45
idling jet
33 16 13 543-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 16 13 574-01 1 Flottérhus
Float chamber
35 16 13 579-01 1 Nal
Needle
36 16 13 581-01 1 Bottenskruv
Screw, drain
37 16 13 582-01 1 Packning
Gasket
38 16 13 5635-01 1 Klamma
Clamp
1012064-96 1.5 4-77 25
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Luftfilter
Air filter

20
3—4
2
r12—15
21
5,12,13, 16
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15 16 13 492-01

16 16 13 331-01

17 16 13 539-01

18 16 13 636-01

19 16 13 275-01

20 16 13 471-01

21 16 13 356-01

22 20 06 453-12

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 2062 378-11 4 | Skruv M6 x 40
Screw
2 16 13 493-01 1 Lock
Cover
3 16 13 472-01 1 Luftfilter
Airfilter
6 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
7 28 01 416-01 1 Bricka8,5x22x 15
Washer
8 20 41 432-11 1 Pinnskruv M6 x 120
Stud
9 15 14 590-01 3 | Vibrationsdampare
Vribration damper
10 2582 118-14 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
11 16 13 281-01 1 Faste
Attachment
12 51 20 300-01 11| Nit4x12
Rivet
13 28 01 230-11 8 Bricka 4,4x 10x 0,5

Washer

Stankskydd
Splash guard

Stankskydd
Splash guard
Klammer
Clamp

Anslutning
Conection

Klammer
Clamp

Luftfilter kpl.

Air filter compl.
Luftfilterbehallare kpl.
Air filter holder compl.

Skruv M8 x 25
Screw

TiLLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

15 19 824-01

15 19 824-02

Olja luftfilter 0,5 |
Air filter oil

Olja luftfiiter 1.0 |
Air filter oil

NYA TILLBEHOR
NEW ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1510 688-02

1510 689-02

1519 886-01

1519 885-01

1012066-96 1.5 6-77

Stotdamparfjader 1dng 28 N/mm
165 Ib/inch)
ear suspension spring long

Stétdémpargéder kort
28 N/mm (160 Ib/inch)
Rear suspension spring short

Décklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st.

Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs.

Ekersats bakhjul
Spoke unit rear wheel

27
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RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS

390 AUTOMATIC
MOTOCROSS

Husqvarna
motorcycles

Galler fr.o.m. ram nr
Valid from frame No ML — 22000

‘Galler fr.o.m. motor nr
Valid from engine No 2070 — 0001

101206396 1.5 1-77



BHusqvarna

Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar:
Screws:

Muttrar:
Nuts:

Brickor:
Washers:

Kullager:

Ball bearings:

Titringar:

Sealing rings:

L = Lingd
Length

Gingdimension x lingd (M6 x 30)

Thread dimension x length

Gingdimension (M8)

Thread dimension

Typ,inte@ x yttred x tjocklek (FBB 6,4x10x 1)

Type,inner @ x exterior@ x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, 6ppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjiderbricka
Spring washer

I

LI Léasbricka innertandad

Lock washer, inside indent

Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)

Manufacturers description

yttre @ x tjocklek (25x42x7)
exterior @ x thickness

Inre @ x
Innerd x

z = Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

Z,
I

Ny reservdel

New spare part

10 12 064-96

1.5 4-77



HHusqvarna

Ram - Fotbromsreglage - Fotstod - Parkeringsstod
Frame - Footbrake - Footrest - Parking rest




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benéimni_ng
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1515 173-01 1 Vingmutter M6 37 15 19 342-01 4 Bussning
Wing nut Bushing
2 12 15 160-01 1 Fjader 38 15 19 343-01 2 Nummerplatfaste
Spring Number plate att.
3 20 06 374-12 1 Skruv M6 x 30 39 2580 142-01 4 Mutter M6
Screw Nut
4 15 15 108-01 1 Hyisa 40 15 19 001-01 2 Nummerplat vit
Sleeve Number plate white
5 1515 107-01 1 Bussning 41 2006 371-12 4 Skruv M6 x 22
Bushing Screw
6 2580 142-01 1 Mutter M6 42 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut Nut
7 15 15 193-01 1 Bromslank 43 23 | Stalkulor
Brake link Steel balls
8 1515 112-01 1 Fjader 44 23 Stéikulor
Spring Steel balls
9 | 1515416-01 T | Bromssting 45 15 15 192-02 1 Kedjespannare kpl.
Brake rod Chain tensioner compl.
10 1515 414-01 1 Bussr)ing 47 1515 190-01 2 Slapa
Bushing Rubber element
11| 1519866-01 |50 | Stélkulor sats 48 | 1515413.01 1 | Distanshylsa
Steel balls kit Distance sleeve
12 1512 227-01 1 Styrlagerskal 6vre 49 20 62 335-11 4 Skruv M5 x 30
Bearing she!l upper Screw
13 | 151067901 1| Ram 50 25 81 131-52 4 | Mutter M5
Frame Nut
14 28 01 634-11 2 Bricka
Washer
15 15 10 555-01 2 Buffert
Buffer
16 1512 233-01 1 Lagerskal undre
Bearing shell lower
17 15 15 182-01 1 Bromspedal
Brake pedal
18 1513 051-01 1 Fotstod hoger
Footrest right
19 1513 047-01 1 Fijader hoger
Spring right
20 2582 118-14 6 Mutter M8
Nut
21 28 01 501-01 1 Bricka85x23x 15
Washer
22 1515 415-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
23 20 06 368-12 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
24 2580 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
25 20 06 467-12 1 Skruv M8 x 80
Screw
26 15 10 576-01 2 Motorfastplat
Engine clamp bolt
27 20 06 472-14 4 Skruv M8 x 105
Screw
28 20 06 462-12 2 Skruv M8 x 55
Screw
29 15 13 053-01 1 Fotstdd vanster
Footrest left
30 1513 048-01 1 Fjader vanster
Spring left
31 20 06 455-11 1 Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
32 2546 118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
33 15 10 604-01 1 Parkeringsstod
Parking rest
34 15 10 442-01 1 Fjader
Spring
35 1519 344-01 2 Nummerplatfaste
Number plate att.
36 28 01 416-01 4 Bricka6,5x22x 15
Washer

10 12 064-96

1.5 4.77




{H}Husqvarna

Framgaffel - Bakgaffel
Front fork - Rear fork




led Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
K 1 F ffel kpi
1| 181230001 Frontfork compl. 47 | 2062366-11 2 | SkruvM6x 12
crew
12 314-01 1 Mutte
2| 18123 Nut 48 | 281620101 2 | Brickab,4x 12
Washer
20 24 45712 2 Skruv M8 x 35
3 Scr:v\\’/ X 49 29 71 200-03 4 O-ring
4 16 12 313-01 1 Gaffelkrona dvre O;nng
Fork crown upper 50 15 10 607-01 4 Nallager )
5 | 151223401 1 | Styrlagerskal dure Needle bearing
Bearing shell upper 51 15 10 608-01 2 Distans
6 | 151230801 1 | Gaffelkrona kp! Distance
Forkecrown compl. 52 1510 621-01 2 Axialbricka
7 | 151222601 1 | Styrlagerskdl undre Washer
Bearing sheil lower 53 15 10 560-01 1 Fastbult
8 | 258015301 4 | Mutter M8 Att. bolt
Nut 54 25 81 170-12 2 Mutter M12 x 1
9 | 2024 460-12 4 | Skruv M8 x 45 Nut
* Screw 55 15 10 618-01 2 Stotdampare kpl
10 15 12 162-01 1 Mutter Suspension unit compl.
Nut 56 15 10 599-01 2 Stotdampare
1 16 13 227-01 2 Kiamma Damoer
Clip 57 1510 639-01 4 Gummibussning
12 | 151231901 2 | Avstrvkare Rubber bushing
Stripper 58 15 10 646-01 2 Fjader kort
13 | 1512318:01 2 | Hallare Spring short _
Holder 59 15 10 645-01 2 Fjader 1&ng. Rod 145 Lbs/inc.
. Spring long. Red
14 29 65 650-01 4 Tatring 35 x 47 x 7
Seal 60 | 20 06 459-12 4 | Skruv M8 x 40
. . crew
15 1512 160-01 2 Bricka ovre
Washer uoper 61| 2580 15301 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
16 15 12 302-01 2 Gaffeihen nedre
Fork lea. lower 62 15 10 673-01 2 gkruv
crew
17 2062 362-11 2 Skruv M6 x 8
Screw 63 | 250931811 2 | Mutter M8
. Nut
18 16 10 823-01 2 Packnin
Gasket 64 | 258211814 1| Mutter M8
Nut
19 20 24 372-12 4 Skruv M6 x 25
Screw 65 15 15 414-01 2 Bussning
: Bushing
20 1512 161-01 2 Bricka undre
Washer lower 66 15 15 409-01 1 Kedjestyrare
21 | 2006 457-12 2 | SkruvM8x 35 Chain guide
Screw 67 20 06 376-12 2 Skruv M6 x 35
22 | 1512 269-01 2 | Bottenventil Screw
Valve body 68 1515 413-01 2 Distanshylsa
23 | 1512 305-01 2 | Gaffelben 6vre Distance steeve
Fork leg. upper 69 15 15 412-01 2 Rulle
24 | 1512 25801 2 | Tatningsbricka Roller
Washer 70 25 80 14201 4 Mutter M6
25 15 12 303-01 2 Dampsnindel kpl Nut
Damping soindle compl, 71 20 24 466-44 1 Skruv M8 x 75
26 | 1512 307-01 2 | Fiader lang Screw
Spring long 72 1519 407-01 1 Nummerplat kpl
27 | 1512 306-01 2 | Fjader kort L=1256 mm Number olate compl.
Spring short 74 15 19 399-01 1 Wire genomforing
28 | 1512174-.01 2 Toppskruy Wire guide
Top screw 75 20 06 378-57 1 Skruv M6 x 40
29 1512 173-01 2 Propp Screw
Plug 76 15 19 410-01 1 Distans
30 | 1512 301-01 2 | Gaffelben kpl Distance
Fork leg compl. 80 | 1519 360-01 1| Wire guide
31 15 16 744-01 1 Bromsstag Wire guide
Brake rod 81 1510 678-01 2 Stlbricka
32 25 80 153-01 2 Mutter M8 Steelwasher
Nut 82 | 1510643-01 2 | Plastbricka
33 1512 315-01 1 Wirefaste Plastic washer
Wire attachment 83 15 19 408-01 1 Faste
34 20 06 449-11 Skruv M8 x 16 Attachment
Screw 84 20 06 370-11 2 Skruv M6 x 20
35 1512 317-01 2 | Styrbhallare kpi Screw
Handlebar ret. compi. 85 28 16 211-01 3 Bricka 6,4 x 14
36 2024 37412 8 Skruv M6 x 30 Washer i
Screw 86 50 12 482-01 3 Genomforing
40 15 13 060-01 4 Déampbussning Guide
Rubber element
41 1512 316-01 2 Distans
Distance .
42 28 01 838-01 4 | Bricka 10,2 x 26 EXTRA TILLBEHOR
Washer EXTRA ACCESSORIES
43 20 24 503-45 2 Skruv M10 x 60
Screw
44 15 10 609-01 1 Bakgaffel kpi 27 15 12 306-02 Fjader kort L=145 mm
Rear fork compl. Spring short
46 15 10 668-01 1 Slitskydd 59 15 10 645-02 Fjader 18ng. BI3 110 Lbs/inc.
Wear cover Spring long. Blue

10 12 064-96

1.5 4-77




B Husqgvarna

Styre - Tank - Sadel
Handlebar - Tank - Saddle

/—/\__—\
2,3,39-43




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description Fig.} Part number |pcs. Description
1 15 15 268-01 1 Gashandtag kpl.
Throttle handle compl.
2 15 13 042-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
4 15 15 244-01 1 Skyddshylsa
Protection sleeve
5 15 15 275-01 1 Gaswire
Throttle wire
6 15 13 029-01 1 Bromshandtag kpl.
Brake handle compl.
7 15 15 022-01 1 Bromswire
Brake wire
10 1213 810-01 1 Ansatsskruv
Screw
1 22 86 595-01 1 Skruv
Screw
12 1213 821-01 1 Kabelspannskruv
Cable adjusting screw
13 2509 316-11 1 Mutter M6
Nut
17 15 15 306-02 1 Frikopplingswire
Declutching wire
18 15 13 035-01 1 Gummihandtag
Rubber handle
19 15 15 301-01 1 Kopplingshandtag kpl.
Declutching handle compl.
20 15 13 044-01 1 Styrstdng
Handlebar
21 16 12 813-01 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
22 1515 307-01 1 Fjader -
Spring
23 15 14 008-02 1 Tanklock
Tank cap
24 15 14 055-05 1 Bréansletank
Fuel tank
25 25 80 153-01 2 Mutter M8
Nut
26 28 16 231-01 2 Bricka8,4x 16 x 1,5
Washer
27 15 14 032-01 2 Gummibussning
Rubber bushing
28 20 06 469-11 2 Skruv M8 x 90
Screw
29 15 14 041-01 1 Stod
Support
30 15 14 056-01 1 Bransliekran
Fuel cock
31 15 14 057-01 - Bransleslang/m 6 x 10
Fuel hose
32 15 19 362-01 1 Tankhéllare
Tankholder
33 15 13 633-01 1 Sadel
Saddie
34 20 06 459-12 1 Skruv M8 x 40
Screw
35 15 13 5637-01 1 Stankskydd
Splash guard
36 28 01 230-11 3 Bricka 4,4 x 10 x0,5
Washer
37 15 13 538-01 3 Nit
Rivet
38 2546 118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
39 15 15 276-01 1 Mellanbricka
Washer
40 15 15 274-01 2 Skruv
Screw
41 15 15 272-01 1 Stoppskruv
Stopscrew
44 15 13 055-01 1 Handtagsskydd hoger
Handle protector right

10120649 1.5 4-77




HHusqvarna
Framhjul
Front wheel

-44'

13-

4

18
k

35,39,41

-44

20-35

39,41
19
32,

39,41

30-
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24 28 16 241-01
35 | 2580 153-01
36 12 25 258-01
37 28 35 217-01
38 15 16 194-01

39 15 16 746-01

Bricka 8,4 x 18 x 1,56
Washer

Mutter M8
Nut

Bult
Bolt

Saxpinne 2 x 12
Split pin

Bygel

Strop

Bussning
Sleeve

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 20 06 383-12 4 Skruv M6 x 65 40 28 01 416-01 4 \I/BVricL(a 6,5 X 22 x 1,5
Screw asnher
2 15 18 028-01 2 Stod 41 15 16 745-01 1 Hylsa
Support Sleeve
3 15 18 041-01 1 Framskarm 42 2580 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Front mudguard Nut
4 15 18 121-01 4 Gummibricka 43| 2816 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x 16
Rubber washer Washer
5 25 80 142-01 4 Mutter M6 44 | 2006 453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25
Nut Screw
6 15 16 144-01 1 Décklas WM 1
Tyre lock
8 28 16 231-01 1 Bricka8,4x 16 x 1,6
Washer
9 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
10 1516 029-01 1 Falgband 21"
Rim band
11 1516 028-01 1 Innerslang 3,00 x 21"
Inner tube
12 1516 124-01 1 Dack 3,00 x 21
Tyre
13 15 16 142-01 1 Falg WM1, 21"
Rim
14 15 16 049-05 18 Eker L.=227 mm
Spoke
15 15 16 049-06 18 Eker L=244 mm
Spoke
16 15 16 202-01 36 Nippel M4
Nipple
17 16 16 198-01 1 Framhjul kpl. exkl. gummi
Front wheel compl. excl. rubber
18 1516 199-01 1 Framnav kpl
Front hub compl. TILLBEHOR
19 15 16 743-01 1 Bromsskold kpl. ACCESSORIES
Brake plat B = :
.r.a ‘e plate comp Det. nr Benamning
20 29 65 448-07 2 gatrlng 25x42x 7 Part number Description
eal
21 15 16 536-01 1 D!stansring 15 16 087-01 Ekersats fram
Distance ring Spoke unit front
22 29 31 200-38 2 Kuliager SKF 6302 RS 15 19 867-01 Ekernippelsats
Ball bearing Spoke nipple kit
23 1516 109-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
25 15 16 084-01 1 Axelmutter
Nut
26 1516 082-01 1 Axel
Shaft
27 15 16 543-01 2 Bromsback
Brake shoe
28 1516 547-01 2 Returfjader
Return spring
29 15 16 548-01 1 E xcenter
Brake cam
30 20 62 360-11 1 Skruv M6 x 6
Screw
32 15 16 667-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
33 15 16 747-01 1 Havarm
Lever

1012064-96 1.5 4-77
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HHusqvarna

Bakhjul
Rear wheel

16 —33;39-50 21-33;39-50 '39-42°

12



Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning Biid Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1518 143-01 1 Sténkskydd 40 15 16 605-01 1 Bussning
Splash guard Sleeve
2 15 18 145-01 1 Bakskarm 41 20 62 360-11 1 Skruv M6 x 6
Rear mudguard Screw
3| 2006371-12 7 | Skruv M6 x 22 42| 1516 667-01 1 | Bussning
Screw Bushing
4 25 80 142-01 7 Mutter M6 43 15 16 543-01 2 Bromsback
Nut Brake shoe
5 15 18 121-01 7 Gummibricka 44 15 16 547-01 2 Fjader
Rubber washer Spring
6 28 16 211-01 4 Bricka 6,4 x 14x 1,5 45 15 16 548-01 1 Bromsexcenter
Washer Brake cam
7 1518 139-01 3 Faste 46 15 16 723-01 1 Havarm
Attachment Lever
8 1518 137-01 4 Faste 47 28 16 241-01 1 Bricka84x 18x 1,5
Attachment Washer
9 15 16 509-01 1 Falgband 48 25 80 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Rim band Nut
10 15 16 685-01 2 Dacklas WM3 49 12 16 549-01 1 g:';lring
Tyre lock
12 | 2816 231-01 2 | Bricka84 x16x 1,5 50 | 1516 727-01 1| Tatningshallare
Washer Seal case
13 25 80 153-01 2 Mutter M8 51 20 06 372-11 3 | , Skruv M6x25
Nut i Screw
14 15 16 508-01 1 Innerslang 4,00 x 18
Inner tube
15 15 16 619-01 1 Dack 4,5 x 18
Tyre
16 15 16 680-01 1 Falg WM3
Rim
17 15 16 049-01 12 Eker L=189
Spoke
18 15 16 049-17 18 Eker L=203
Spoke
19 15 16 049-14 6 Eker L=161 TILLBEHGR
Spoke
20 15 16 202-01 86 Ekernippel ACCESSORIES
Spoke nipple Det. nr Benamning
21 15 16 598-01 2 Mutter Part number Description
Nut
22 15 16 556-01 2 Distanshylsa 15 16 620-01 Ekersats
Distance sleeve Spoke unit
23 15 16 726-01 1 Distanshylsa .
. 15 19 867-01 Nippelsats 36 st.
Distance sieeve Nipple kit 36 pes.
24 29 65 448-07 2 Tatring 25 x 42 x 7 15 16 656.01
Seal - Kedjekrans z=56
25 | 2931200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 Rs Sprocket .
Ball bearing 15 16 653-01 Kedjekrans z=48
26 | 1516 600-01 1 | Navhylsa Sprocket
Hub sleeve
27 1516 728-01 1 Axel
Shaft
28 15 16 607-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
30 15 16 725-01 1 Lagerhylsa
Bearing sleeve
31 25 80 153-01 6 Mutter M8
Nut
32 28 16 231-01 6 Bricka 8,4 x 16 x 1,5
Washer
33 20 06 464-12 6 Skruv M8 x 65
Screw
34 15 16 606-02 1 Kedjekrans z=53
Sprocket
35 15 16 739-01 1 Bakhjui kpl exkl., gummi
Rear wheel compl excl rubber
36 15 16 729-01 1 Nav kpl utan kedjedrev
Hub compl
37 15 16 665-01 1 Bromskéld N A’ 0 o
Brake plate NWM‘\‘ | &)« an 0

101206496 1.5 4-77
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Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror
Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube

10

"11413,61,62"

14



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description Fig.| Part number |pcs. Description
1 25 80 153-01 3 Mutter M8 | 40 16 10 891-01 1 Avgasstos
Nut Exhaust manifold
2 1514 661-01 2 Bricka 41 20 24 370-12 4 Skruv M6 x 20
Washer Screw .
3 15 14 662-01 2 Gummielement 42 | 1610 878-04 1 Kolvring (cy! @ 83,00)
Rubber element Piston ring
4 15 14 663-01 1 Hylsa 42 16 10 878-05 - Kolvring (cyl @ 83,50)
Sleeve Piston ring
6 20 06 376-12 1 Skruv M6x35 42 16 10 878-06 - Kolvring {cyl @ 84,00}
Screw Piston ring
7 20 06 460-12 2 Skruv M8 x 45 a4 16 10 932-01 2 L&sring
Screw Circlip
8 28 16 211-01 2 Bricka 6,4x14 46 1610 992-01 2 Distansring
Washer Distance ring
9 15 14 918-01 1 Faste kpl 47 16 10 933-01 1 Na&llager
Attachment compl Needle bearing
10 | 1514 904-01 1 Avgasror kpl 49 | 1610 926-01 1 N3tlager
Exhaust pipe compl Needie bearing
11 20 24 378-12 2 Skruv M6 x 40 51 29 00 560-01 3 Woodruffkil 3 x 16
Screw Woodruff key
12 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6 52 16 10 851-01 1 Vevaxel hdger
Nut Crank shaft right
14 25 46 120-14 4 Mutter M10 54 16 11 494-01 1 Vevaxel vanster
Nut Crank shaft left
18| 201845912 | 2 | Skruv M8 x 40 56| 290126601 | 1 | Woodruffkil
16 15 19 813-01 1 F Woodruff key
- aste kpl . .
Attachment compl 56 16 10 921-01 1 B:::::Zg??ng
18| 151466801 T| Oda 57 | 161140804 | 1 | Kolvkpl (cyl @ 83,00)
p Piston compl
19 1514 641-01 1 Gummiskydd ;
Rubber protector 57 16 11 408-05 PKlzgrl:gu‘:g: 0 83,50)
20 | 1514 038-01 1| Fiader 57| 161140806 | - | Kolvkpl (cyl @ 84,00)
pring Piston compl
2 1514 917-01 L ::?n: 58 | 16 10 642-01 - Vevstaksrenov. sts
n Overhaul kit conn. rod
22 | 2006 485-11 1| Skruv M8 x 30 N| 59 | 1611 735-01 1| Vevaxel kpl
crew Crankshaft compl
23 | 1519864-01 2 | Fiader 60 | 1611 597-01 1 | Packning
Spring Gasket
24 16 11 743-01 1 Ventilhus kpl ]
Valve housing compl 61 15 14 914-01 1 Etl(il;(gsgt end
25 20 24 374-55 4 Skruv M6 x 30 62 15 14 916-01 1 Absorbent
Screw Absorber
2 28 88 180-01 13 Bricka FA6,4x 11 x 05
6 Washer o 63| 16115569.01 2 | Dmpband
e
27 | 1611 74201 1 | Anslutning amping
: Connection 64 16 11 556-01 2 Dampelement
Damping element
28 | 1610 396-01 1 | Packning 65| 2582116-14 1 | Mutter M6
Gasket Nut
29 16 10 357-01 2 Ventilhdllare 66 20 24 453-02 2 Skruv
Valve holder Screw
30 | 161036201 1 Packning 67 | 2816 231-01 2 | Bricka
Gasket Washer
31 22 96 285-11 8 Skruv M4 x 6
Screw
K 4 ilsté "
32 16 10 377-01 xe:\tllstod TILLBEHGR
alve support ACCESSORIES
33 16 10 359-01 4 Ventil
Valve Det. nr Benamning
34 | 6 11 569-01 1 | Ventilhus Part number Description
.| Valve housing
35 1610 361-01 ! Packning 15 19 830-01 Renoveringssats, reed-valves
Gasket 4
Overhaul kit, reed-valves
36 2024 371-12 5 Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
37 16 11 596-01 1 Cytinderlock
Cylinder head
38 16 11 590-01 1 Cylinder
Cylinder
39 16 10 894-01 1 Packning
Gasket

101206496 1.5 4-77
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B Husqvarna

Vevhushalva, hoger
Crankcase, right

16



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Ben@mning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 25 80 142-01 2 | L&smutter M6 37 1519 373-08 1 Kedja 6/8" x 1/4""(106 R)
Nut Chain
2 28 16 201-01 10 | Bricka 6,4 x 12 38 28 20 020-01 1 Spérring SgA 20
Washer Circlip
3 16 12 512-01 1 | Hévarm 39 15 19 376-01 1 Kedjelds 5/8'" x 1/4"
Lever Master link
4 | 1612511-01 1 | Frikopplingsaxel 40 16 12 471-03 1 Kedjedrev z=12
Declutching shaft Sprocket
5 16 12 613-01 1 Havarm 41 16 12 616-01 1 Tatning V-ring
Lever Seal
6 16 11 451-01 4 | Dragbult, cylinder 42 16 12 615-01 1 Fjader
- Cylinder stud Spring
7 16 11 501-01 1 Packning, vevhushalva 43 12 25 621-10 1 Slang/m 4,8 x 8
Gasket Hose/m
8 16 11 726-01 1 Vevhus kpl. 44 29 65 175-01 1 Téatring
Crankcase compl. Seal
9 16 11 516-01 1 Flansbussning
Flange sleeve
10 16 11 502-01 1 Packning
Gasket
11 16 11 626-01 1 Lock, vixelldda
Cover
12 20 24 386-12 2 | Skruv M6 x 80
Screw
13 12 25 360-01 1 Packning
Gasket
14 16 10 938-01 1 Flans
Flange
15 20 63 328-52 4 | Skruv M5 x 12
Screw
16 16 11 624-01 1 Kedjedrevsképa -
Cover, sprocket TILLBEHOR
17 20 24 391-12 1 Skruv M6 x 120 ACCESSOERIES
Screw Det. nr Benamning
18 | 202438412 4 | Skruv M8 x 70 Part number Description
Screw
19 20 24 37212 1 Skruv M6 x 25 .
Screw Kedjedrev
E Sprockets
20 29 31 240-04 1 Kullager SK 6204/C3 16 12 471-01 210
Ball bearing |\ A NK 17/16
21 | 1612517-01 1 | Nallager Diirkopp DNK 17/16 1612471-02 z=11
Needle bearing 16 12471-04 z=13
9 28 26 571.01 ” vl oi 16 12 471-05 z=14
- yl.pinne
Dowel pin 161247106 z=15
23 | 1225077-01 1 | Stoppskruv 16 12471-07 z=16
Screw 16 12 471-08 z=17
24 | 2816 190-01 1 | Brickab,3x 12 16 19 807-01 Packningssats 360-390
Washer Gasket set
25 | 1610 777-01 2 | Flansbussning 15 19 848-01 Vixellddsolja 1 |
Fiange sleeve Transmission oil 1 |
26 16 14 728-01 1 Kabelgenomféring
Grommet
27 29 32 524-21 1 Kullager SKF 3205/C3
Ball bearing
28 12 25 358-01 1 Packning
Gasket
29 16 10 810-01 1 Flans
Flange
30 28 88 170-01 4 Bricka FA 5,3 x 10x 0,5
Washer
31 2062 328-12 4 Skruv M5 x 14
Screw
32 29 65 444-01 2 Tatring 25 x 35 x 6
Seal
33 16 11 623-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 16 10 647-01 1 Magnetkapa
Magneto cover
35 20 24 378-12 4 Skruv M6 x 40
Screw
36 16 12 472-01 1 Distansring
Spacer

10 12 064-96

1.5 4-77
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Crankcase, left - Kick-starter

B Husgvarna

. Vevhushalva, vanster - Kickstart
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1| 122570201 1 | Pedalgummi 38 | 16 12521-01 1| Axel
Pedal rubber . Shaft
2 | 12 25 480-01 1 | Distanshylsa 39 | 2998942.45 4 | Skruv M6 x 12
Distance sleeve Screw
3| 122570101 1| Kickstartpedal 40 | 1612 520-01 1 | Nalkrans A K 20x24x10
Ki Durkopp K 20x24x10
ick starter pedal Needle bearing
4 | 293022005 V| Sk, N[ 41 | 1612627-01 1 | Melianhjul
Support wheel
5] 12251510 ! gg‘r‘l’:; 42 | 16 12523-01 1 | Bricka 30 x 20,1 x 0,5
Washer
6| 20064%m T S 8 1 30 43 | 2820 020-01 1 | Spérring SgA 20
Circlip
7 2006 457-12 k gtrr:v\(/ M8 x 35 44 16 11 516-01 1 Flansbussning
) Flange sleeve
8 | 280435101 1| Bricka FBB 8.2 45 | 16 12516-01 1 | Axiallager NADELLA, AX816
Washer Bearing
9 | 2508318-12 1 | Mutter M8 . INA NK 17/16
Nut 46 | 16 12517-01 1| Nallager il oon DNK 17/16
11 | 16 12 585-01 1 | Kickstartpedal kpl. Needle bearing
Kick starter pedal compl. 47 20 62 366-11 1 | SkruvM6 x 12
12 | 16 10 823-01 1 | Packning Screw
Gasket ‘48 | 2801 416-01 1 | Bricka8,5x22x 1,5
13 | 2062 364-11 1 | SkruvM6 x 10 g Washer
Screw 149 | 20 24 380-12 2 | Skruv M6 x 50
14 | 206228912 1| SkruvM4 x 10 Screw
Screw NJ|50 | 206232812 4 | Skruv M5 x 14
15 | 16 1261001 1 | Bromskiots | Screw
Brake shoe it 51 16 11 5615-01 1 Stoédbricka
|
16 | 161261101 1| Bromsaxel | Support washer
Brake shaft 1 52 16 11 503-01 1 Packning
17 | 2966 17501 1| Tatring Gasket
Seal \ 53 16 10 777-01 2 Flansbussning
18 | 1612612:01 1 | Bromshévarm \ Flange sleeve
Brake lever N| 54 16 11 726-01 1 Vevhus kpl.
19 | 2816 201-01 11 | Bricka BRB 6,4 x 12 Crankcase compl.
Washer 55 16 10 776-01 1 Styrh_ylsa
20 | 2580 14201 1 | Lasmutter M6 Stearing sleeve
Locknut 56 | 29 32524-21 1 | Kullager SKF 3205/C3
21 | 122502501 1 | Packning Ball bearing
Gasket 57 29 65 549-14 1 Tatring 30 x 52 x 7
Seal
22 16 12 537-01 1 Magnetplugg
INA NK 17/16
Magneto plug 58 16 12 517-01 1 | Nallager Diirkopp DNK 17/16
23 | 202438212 8 | Skruv M6 x 60 Needle bearing
Screw 59 | 16 11 527-01 1 | Styrhylsa
24 16 11 480-01 1 Transmiss!onsképa Stearing sleeve
Transmission cover 60 29 71 230_04 1 O-ring
25 | 5011 538-03 1 | Tanklock O-ring
Cap 61 | 161253001 1 | Bussning
26 50 12 782-01 1 Tanklockspackning Bushing
Gasket 62 | 282657101 2 | Cylpinne
27 16 12 533-01 1 Mgdpringarhjul Dowel pin
Driving wheel 63 | 1225 446.01 1 | Buffert
28 | 16 12534-01 1 | Fjader Buffer
Spring
29 | 161253501 1 | Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
30 28 80 485-01 1 Fjadrande rérpinne 4 x 24
Spring action pin N
31 | 1612536-01 1 | Returfjider
Spring
32 | 16 12531-01 1 | Kickaxel
Kick shaft
33 | 161252401 1 | Bricka 27 x 18,1 x 1
Washer
34 | 161262801 1 | Kickdrev
Kick wheel
. INA K 18x22x10
35 16 12 519-01 1 Nalkrans Durkopp K 18x20x10
Needle baering
36 | 2063 368-11 2 | Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
37 | 161252901 1 | Stoppklack
Pawl

10 12 064-96

1.5 4-77
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Viixelldda - Transmission - Koppling
Gearbox - Transmission - Clutch

26
"19,27,28

29

Vrrbun

19,30,31

20



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild]" Det.nr T |st.| Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
/ /
/ i
1 16 12 576-01 1 Hjalpaxel / N 40 16 12631-01 1 Kugghjul z=20 /
Auxilary shaft & AL 1 o Gearwheel J
2 | 1612579-01 2 | Nallager : 41 | 161257501 1 | Inkopplingsfjader
Needle bearing Spring
3 16 12 546-01 2 | Frihjul 42 16 12 528-01 1 Bricka
Freewheel Washer
4 16 12 578-01 1 Kugghjul z=38 43 28 20 017-02 1 Spérring
Gearwheel Circlip
5 16 12 581-01 2 | Nallagér 44 16 12 526-01 1 Bricka
Needie bearing Washer
6 16 12 547-01 1 Frihjul N| 45 16 12 632-01 1 Nalkrans
Freewheel Needle bearing
7 16 12 580-01 1 Kugghjul z=41 46 16 12 518-01 1 Nallager
Gearwheel Needle bearing
8 16 12 5683-01 1 Rullager 47 16 12 545-01 1 Frihjul
Roller bearing Freewheel
9 16 12 548-01 1 Frihjul ‘N | 48 16 12 637-01 1 Distansring
Freewheel Spacer
10 16 12 582-01 1 Kugghjul z=46 N| 49 16 12 634-01 1 Kopplingstrumma
Gearwheel Clutch drum
11 16 12 527-01 1 Bricka 50 28 80 200-02 3 Fjadrande rérpinne 1,5 x 14
Washer Spring action pin
12 16 12 584-01 1 Distansring 51 16 12 595-01 3 | Tapp
Distance ring Peg
-13{—29 00 580-01 1 Woodruffkil 52 16 12 550-01 1 Kopplingsnav
Rl Key / Clutch hub
14 16 12 630-01 1 Huvudaxel z=12 53 16 11 101-01 1 Mutter
e : - Mainshaft.... ' Nut
15 16 12 645-01 1 Kugghjul 54 16 12 556-01 3 | Kopplingsfjader 41 kp
Gear wheel ' Clutch spring
16 16 12 560-01 1 Kopplingstrumma 55 16 12 551-01 3 Kopplingsback
Clutch drum Clutchghoe
17 29 98 942-45 8 | Skruv M6 x 12 56 16 12617-01 3 | Kopplingsback
Screw Clutchshoe
18 16 12 554-01 6 Kopplingsfjader 12 kp réd
Clutchspring red
19 28 81 550-02 9 | Fjadrande rorpinne 5 x 14
Spring action pin
20 16 12 555-01 9 | Tapp
Peg
21 28 80 200-02 9 Fjadrande rorpinne 2 x 14
Spring action pin
22 | 1612 604-01 1] Axel 2:an kpl. TILLBEHOR
Shaft 2:nd compl. ACCESSORIES
24| 161256401 | 2| Busining Det. nr { Benamning
Part number Description
25 16 12 552-01 6 Kopplingsback
Clutchshoe
26 16 12 605-01 1 Axel 3:an kpl. .
. 16 12 556-02 Kopplingsfidgder 1:an 48 kp gul
Shaft 3xrd compl. Clutch spring 1:st yellow
28 16 12 565-01 2 Bussning
Bushing
29 | 16 12606-01 1| Kugghjul 4:an kpl. z=31 1612 553-01 g°"pr'"“95flade' huvﬁdfxe' 17kp
Gearwheel 4:th compl. lutch spring main shaft
31 16 12 566-01 2 | Bussning
Bushing
32 16 12 554-02 3 Kopplingsfjader 8 kp gron
Clutchspring green
33 16 12571-01 1 Kugghju! z=28
Gearwheel
34 16 12 572-01 2 | Kil
Key
35 28 20 040-02 1’| Sparring
Circlip
36 16 12 573-01 1 Kugghju! z=24
Gearwheel
37 28 20 030-02 1 Spéarring
Circlip
38 16 12 523-01 1 Bricka
Washer
39 28 20 020-01 1 Spérring
Circlip

101206496 1.5 4-77
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Svanghjulsmagnet
Flywheel magneto

22



Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning Bild Det. nr st. Benadmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 14 740-01 1 Svanghjulsmagnet kpl
Flywheel magneto compl
2 16 14 714-01 1 Tandspole
Ignition coil
3 25 80 142-01 2 | Mutter M6
Nut
4 20 06 368-12 2 | Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
5 27 71 01-160 1 Kontakt
Contact
6 27 72 02-132 1 Isolerhylsa
fnsulating sleeve
7 27 71 01-130 2 Kontakt
Contact
8 27 72 02-130 2 {solerhylsa
Insulating sieeve
10 16 14 745-01 1 Statorplatta
Stator plate
12 20 62 295-11 3 | Skruv M4 x 20
Screw
14 1517 281-01 1 Kortslutningskontakt
Killer
15 16 14 635-01 1 Tandstiftsskydd
Spark plug protector
16 12 27 233-02 1 Tandstift Bosch 240 T2
Spark plug
17 16 14 715-01 1 Fastplatta
Mounting plate
18 20 62 329-12 3 | SkruvM5x 16
Screw
19 28 16 165-01 3 | Bricka4,3x8x0,8
Washer
20 2062 291-11 3 | SkruvM4 x 12
Screw
21 16 10 768-01 1 Mutter
Nut
22 28 16 201-01 2 | Bricka6,4x 12
Washer
TILLBEHOR

ACCESSOERIES

Det. nr
Part number

Benamning
Description

12 27 233-03

Tandstift Bosch W 260 T2
Spark plug

101206496 1.5 4-77
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Forgasare
Carburettor

,
3741-46"

16
15,44-46

W_‘
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benémning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 13 532-01 1 Forgasare kpl. 40 16 13 533-01 1 Anslutning. kpl.
Carburettor compl. Connection. compl.
2 16 13 128-01 1 Skyddshylsa 41 16 13 564-01 1 Fiottorarm
Protector sleeve Float lever
3 16 13 916-01 1 Stéllskruv 42 16 13 567-01 2 | Bricka
Tension screw Washer
4 16 13 908-01 1 Mutter 43 16 13 568-01 1 Luftmunstycke A.J 2,0
Nut Air jet
6 16 13 570-01 1 Forgasarelock
Carburettor cover
7 16 13 571-01 1 Trottelfjader
Throttle spring
8 16 13 584-01 1 Wirelds
Wire lock
9 16 13 683-01 1 Hallare
Needle holder
10 16 13 576-01 1 Trottet C.A 2,5
Throttle
11 | 2200430-17 4 | Skruv TILLBEHGOR
Screw ACCESSORIES
12 2804 301-01 4 \?Vr;::::r Det. nr Benémn(ng
Part number Description
13 16 13 569-01 2 | Hallare
Holder
14 16 13 448-01 2 | Slang Huvudmunstycke
Hose Main jets
15 | 16 13 590-01 1 | Gummiskydd 16 13 556-01 M.J 390
Rubber cap. 16 13 557-01 M.J 400
16 16 13 589-01 1 Startventil, kpl. 16 13 5658-01 M.J 410
Start valve, compl. 16 13 559-01 M.J 420
17 16 13 594-01 1 Fjader 16 13 561-01 M.J 440
Spring 16 13 562-01 M.J 450
18 16 13 595-01 1 Chokereglage 16 13 563-01 M.J 460
Choke lever
19 161357201 ! g‘.a.r?r?r N&Iimunstycken
pring Needle jets
20 16 13 573-01 1 Luftskruv 16 13 549-01 N.J Q-4
Air screw ’
21 | 16 13588-01 1| Stalisk 1613550.01 N.J Q-5
- allskruv
Adijusting screw 16 13 5651-01 N.J Q-6
22 | 1613 587-01 1| Fiader 1613 553-01 N.J R-0
Spring 16 13 554-01 N.J R-2
23 16 13 565-01 1 Nalventil 16 13 555-01 N.J R-4
Needle valve
24 16 13 585-01 2 Flottorstopp Tomgangsmunstycken
Cap Idling jets
25 16 13 566-01 1 | Stift 16 13 544-01 P.J 35
Peg 16 13 545-01 P.J 40
26 16 13 578-01 2 Flottor 16 13 547-01 P.J50
Float 16 13 548-01 P.J 55
28 16 13 552-01 1 Nalmunstycke N.J Q-8
Needle jet. T |
tt
29 | 16 1368001 1| Meltanskruv Theotdas
Distance screw 16 13 576-01 C.A20
30 16 13 560-01 1 muyuqmunstycke M.J 430 16 13 577-01 C.A30
ain jet.
31 16 13 586-01 1 | Skvalpplat
Baffle plate
32 16 13 546-01 1 Tomgadngsmunstycke P.J 45
{dling jet
33 16 13 543-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 16 13 574-01 1 Flottérhus
Fioat chamber
35 16 13 579-01 1 Na&|
Needle
36 16 13 581-01 1 Bottenskruv
Screw, drain
37 16 13 5682-01 1 Packning
Gasket
38 16 13 5638-01 1 Klamma
Clamp
101206496 1.5 4-77 25
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Luftfilter
Air filter

12-15
21
5,12,13,16
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15 16 13 492-01

16 16 13 331-01

17 16 13 539-01

18 16 13 536-01

19 16 13 275-01

20 16 13 471-01

21 16 13 356-01

22 20 06 453-12

Washer

Sténkskydd
Splash guard

Stankskydd
Splash guard

Klammer
Clamp

Anslutning
Conection

Klammer
Clamp

Luftfilter kpl.

Air filter compl.
Luftfilterbehillare kpl.
Air filter holder compl.

Skruv M8 x 25
Screw

TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

15 19 824-01

Olja luftfilter 0,5 |
Air filter oil

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 20 62 378-11 4 | Skruv M6 x 40
Screw
2 16 13 493-01 1 Lock
Cover
3 16 13 472-01 1 Luftfilter
Airfilter
6 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
7 28 01 416-01 1 Bricka 8,5 x22x 1,5
Washer
8 20 41 432-11 1 Pinnskruv M6 x 120
Stud
9 15 14 590-01 3 | Vibrationsdampare
Vribration damper
10 2682 118-14 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
11 16 13 281-01 1 Faste
Attachment
12 51 20 300-01 7 | Nitdx12
Rivet
13 28 01 230-11 7 Bricka 4,4 x 10 x 0,5

101206496 1.5 4-77
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BOSCH TANDMAGNET 12 V/140 W

MCS/HFt-EWA
1977-08-25

For vdra motorcyklar finns nu att til1géd en ny tdndmagnet, som ger hela
140 W. Denna anldggning kan anbringas p& alla véra cyklar med undantag

av smdrre justeringar.

Till tédndmagnetsatsen komplett 15 19 603-01 ing&r f&ljande:

. Svianghjul

Stator komplett
Tdndspole komplett
Spanningsregulator
Svdanghjulsmutter

Fdstplatta (magnet)
Skruv M5x16 6 st
Bricka 5.3x10 3 st
Monteringsanvisning

W 0 N O O W N -
e & e e e e e

—
o

BOSCH MAGNETO 12 V/140 W

Kabelmatta for belysning

16 14 762-01
16 14 763-01
16 14 766-01
16 14 757-01
16 10 856-01
16 14 756-01
16 14 768-01
20 62 329-12
28 16 181-01

There are now, to our motorcycles, available a new magneto made by BOSCH,
which has 140 W. This arrangement can be mounted on all our motorcycles

with small modifications.

The magneto kit complete 15 19 603-01 contains the following:

. Flywheel

. Stator complete

. Ignition coil

Voltage regulator
Flywheel nut

Cable for light
Mounting plate

Screw M5x16, 6 pcs
Washer 5.3x10 3 pcs
Mounting ihstructions

W 00 NN O O B W N -
e o & & e e

—d
o

Part_no

16 14 762-01
16 14 763-01
16 14 766-01
16 14 757-01
16 10 856-01
16 14 756-01
16 14 768-01
20 62 329-12

28 16 181-01
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1977-08-26

GAFFELKRONA MED TILLHORANDE STYRSTOLPE TILI, FRAMGAFFEL (fisdervigs 240 mm)

En del problem har uppkommit pd v&r nya framgaffel. Bl. a. har det visat

sig att styrstolpen har spruckit pd en del MC.

Som en 16sning p& problemet har vi f&tt fram en styrstblpe med grévre gods—
tjocklek. Denna gaffelkrona med styrstolpe finns au att tillgd fran vart
lager.

Detta gdller gaffelkrona kpl. 15 12 308-01

FORKCROWN WITH FORK-TUBE TO FRONT-FORK (travel 240 mm)

Some problems have occurred on our new front fork. It has shown that the

fork tube has been cracked on some motorcycles.

As a solution on the problem we have introduced a new fork tube with thicker
thickness of the material. This fork crown with fork tube is now avaliable

from our stock.

This concerns fork crown cpl. 15 12 308-01



MCS/Hft-KJn

H) Husqgvarna 105 e 1

390 AUTOMAT

Foér att forbattra funktionen pd vixellddan har 6l jande for-
dndring gjorts.

Vid ettans koppling pd vevaxeln har ytterligare ett'nallager
monterats vid sidan om frihjulet. I och med detta ndllager har
koppllngstrumma/kugngul gjorts l&ngre.

Av nedanstdende figur framgdr hur de olika detaljerna monteras.

For reservdelsbehov har en sats inneh&llande f&ljande framtagits:
kugghjul kpl, lager, frihjul och bricka. 1 st av varje.

390 AUTOMATIC

To improve the function of the gearbox the following change
has been made.

At the first clutch, placed on the crankshaft, a further needle-
bearing has been assembled beside the freewheel. Because of this
needlebearing we have made the clutchdrum/gearwheel longer.

The below figure shows how the different details should be assembled.

For sparepart requirements we have introduced a kit containings
clutchdrum cpl, bearing, freewheel and washer. 1 pce of each.

Sate 1:ans koppling/Kit 1st clutch 16 16 808-01

1. Kugghjul kpl. /Clutch
drum cpl. 16 12 652-01
2. Lager/Bearlng
16 12 518-01
3.  Frihjul/Freewheel
16 12 545-01
4. Bricka/Washer
16 12 525-01







RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS

240 WR. Fr

Galler fr.o.m. ram nr
Valid from frame No ML — 22000

Galler fr.o.m. motor nr
Valid from engine No 2072 — 0001

10 12 071-96 1-78
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Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar:
Screws:

Muttrar:
Nuts:

Brickor:
Washers:

Kullager:
Ball bearings:

Tatringar:
Sealing rings:

L = Léngd
Length

N
|

= Antal kuggar

Number of cogs

N = Ny reservdel

New spare part

10 12 071-96

1-78

Gangdimension x 1angd (M6 x 30)
Thread dimensions x length

Gangdimension (M8)
Thread dimension

Typ, inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (FBB6,4x10x 1)
Type, inner @ x exterior @ x thickness

FBB = Fjaderbricka, éppen

Typer:
Spring washer open

Types:

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lé&sbrickainnertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Manufacturers description

Inre @ x yttre © x tjocklek (25 x 42 x 7)
Inner @ x exterior @ x thickness



Ram - Fotbromsreglage - Fotstdd - Parkeringsstod @Husqvarna

Frame - Footbrake - Footrest - Parking rest




{Bild Det. nr ; st. . " Benamning
iFig. Part number  .pcs. Description
AL ) Ve 2T e
i
P 1515 173-01 1 ' Vingmutter M6
Wing nut
2 12 15160-01 1 Fjader
: Spring
© 3 2006 374-12 1 Skruv M6 x 30
‘ Screw
4 1515 108-01 1 Hylsa
i Sleeve
5 1515107-01 1 Bussning
| Bushing
I'6 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
7 15 15 427-01 1 Bromsléank
Brake link
8 1515112-01 1 Fijader
Spring
9 15 15 425-01 1 Bromsstang
; Brake rod
10 | 1515415-01 1 Bussning
Bushing
13 . 1510691-01 1 Ram
! I Frame
14 | 2801634-11 2 | Bricka
R Washer
15 | 1510555-01 2 | Buffert
"~ 1< Buffer
"16 | 1513070-01 2 | Styrlager
' ; Bearing |
17 ' 1515182-01 | 1 | Bromspedal |
! . Brake pedal ;
18 | 1513051-01 | 1 | Fotstsd hoger i
i i Footrest right L
19 . 1513 047-01 P Fjader hoger !
! ‘ Spring right }
120 2582118-14 8 | Mutter M8 |
i i Nut :
©21  2801501-01 1 | Bricka8,5x22x15 |
; i Washer \
022 1515 415-01 "1 i Bussning :
: | | Bushing [
23 . 200636812 | 1 | SkruvM6x16 !
| ! | Screw ;
24 2580142:01 1 | Mutter M6 |
PNut \
25 20 06 466-44 1 ' Skruv M8x75 |
. Screw |
;26 1510622-01 2 ! Motortastplat ‘
| ' : Engine clamp bolt 1
27 2006 472-14 I3 Skruv M8 x 105 \
Screw :
28 20 06 462-12 2 Skruv M3 x 55
| Screw
29 1513 053-01 1 Fotstéd vanster
Footrest left
30 1513 048-01 1 Fjader vanster
Spring left
131 2006 455-11 1 Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
32 2546 118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
33 1510 604-01 -1 Parkeringssttd
; i Parking rest
[ 34 1510442-01 1 . Fjader
| i . Spring
1 35 1519344-01 | 2 Nummerplatiaste
1 : Number plate att.
. 36 28 01 416-01 4 - Bricka6.5x22x1.5
‘1 ‘ Washer
37 1519 342-01 4 ' Bussning
. Bushing
- 38 15 19 343-01 2 . Nummerplatfaste
1 : Number plate att.
£ 39 2580142-01 . 4 . Mutter M6
; | Nut
| 401 1519 001-01 2 ' Nummerplat vit
| | Numberplate white
10 12 071-96 1-78

Bild Det. nr st. | Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. | Description
41 20 06 476-14 ’ 2 ’ Skruv M8 x 125
; Screw
42 1510 665-01 1 Motorfastplat, hdger kpl.
Engine clamp plate, right compl.
42 1510 702-01 1 Motorfastpiat, vanster kpl.
Engine clamp plate, left, compl.
43 . 1510559-01 1 Distans
; Distance
47 25 82 118-14 1 Mutter M8
Nut
48 20 06 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
49 | 1515192-01 1 | Kedjespénnare kpl
Chain tensioner compl.
51 1515 190-01 2 | Slapa
Rubber element
52 | 1515 413-01 1 | Distanshyisa
Distance sieeve
53 | 2062 335-11 4 | Skruv M5x30
li : | Screw
| 54 @ 2581131-52 4 | Mutter M5
Nut
55 15 19 394-01 1 Skyddspldt

Protector plate




Framgaffel - Bakgaffel @
Front fork - Rear fork HUSCIVaI'na




1
|
i

Bild:  Det. nr
Fig.' Part number
‘1 1512 321-01
2 1512 329-01
3 20 24 457-12
4 1512 326-01
5 1512 327-01
S 6 202448012
: 7 1 151232801
8 . 2580 153-01
9 = 1512322:01
11 1512 325-01
|
12 | 2820025-01
13 1512108-01
14£ 1512 318-01
15 ‘ 29 64 650-02
16 1512 160-01
17 ' 1512 302-01
18 ‘ 20 62 362-11
19 J 1610 823-01
20 | 2024072412
21 1512161-01
P 22 20 06 457-12

23 1512 269-01
24 1512 305-01
25 1512 258-01

26 1512 303-01

27 1512 307-01
28 15 12 334-01
29 1512174-01
30 1512173-01
31 1512 301-01
32 1516 744-01
33 25 80 153-01
34 | 1512315-01
35 | 2006 451-12

36 1512 317-01

137 1 202437412

40 ; 1513 060-01

41 | 1512344-01

42,  1512341-01

43 20 06 503-14

44 1510609-01

!

Benamning
Description

f Framgatfel kpl
* Frontfork compl.

Mutter
; Nut

Skruv M8 x 35

© Screw

. Gaffelkrona dvre
- Fork Crown upper

" Mutter
" Nut

. Skruv MB x 45
Screw

" Distansring
Distance ring

Mutter M8
. Nut

" Gaffetkrona kpl.
© Fork crown compl.

. Bricka

Washer
Sparring SgA 25
Circlip
Avstrykare
Stripper

Hallare
Holder

Tatring 35 x 47 x 7
Seal

Bricka dvre
Washej upper

Gaffelben nedre
Fork leg. lower

Skruv M6 x 8
Screw

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M6 x 25
Screw

Bricka undre
Washer lower

Skruv M8 x 35
Screw

Bottenventil
Valve body

Gatfelben ovre

Fork teg. upper
Tatningsbricka
Washer

Dampspindel kpl
Damping spindle compl.
Fiader lang

Spring long
Fjaderkort L=118 mm
Spring short
Toppskruv

Top screw

Pro
Plugp

Gaffelben kp!
Fork leg compi.

Bromsstag
. Brake,rod

. Mutter M8
Nut

" Wirefaste .
Wire attachment

- Skruv M8 x 16
" Screw

Styrhallare kpl
Handlebar ret. compl.

| Skruv M6 x 30
. Screw

Dé&mpbussning
Rubber element

Distans
Distance

Bricka 10,2 x 26
Washer

Skruv M10 x 60
Screw

Bakgaffel kpl
Rear fork compl.

10 12 071-96 1-18

Bild
Fig.

55 1510699-01
58 1510697-01
62 1510 639-01
63 1510 684-01
64 1510 685-01

66 1510698-01

1510646-01
68 1510573-01
69 2509318-11

70 25 80 153-01

71 2006 459-14
72 151542901

74 1515 412-01

75 5 1515 413-01

76 1 20 06 376-12

77 : 25 8C 142-01

78 [ 1515424-01 |

79| 2024466-44
|80 2582118-14

81 } 1519 360-01

82 1512042-01 |

EXTRA TILLBEHOR

Det. nr st. | Benamning
Part number pcs. | Description
46 1510 668-C1 1 Slitskydd
Waar cover
47 2062 366-11 2  SkruvM6x12
Screw
48 28 16 201-01 2 | Bricka6,4x12
Washer
43 29 71 200-03 4 | Q-ring
O-ring
50 1510 607-01 4 NallaFer
Needle bearing
51 1510 608-01 2 | Distans
Distance
52 1510 621-01 2 | Axialbricka
Washer
53 1510 560-01 1 Fastbult
Att. bolt
54 2581170-12 2 | MutterMi2x 1
Nut

2 | Stotdampare kpi rned fjadrar
Suspension unit compl. with springs -

2 . Stdtdampare kpl.
Suspension unit. compt.

2 | Gummibussning
Rubber bushing

2 Piastbricka
Plastic washer

2 Stéalbricka
Steel washer

2 | Fjdder lang 16,6 N/min
Spring long 95 b /inch

2  Fjader kort 31,5 N/inm
Spring short 180 1b/inch

2 | Kedjestrickare Kedjespannskruv :

Chain tensioner

2 | Mutter M8
Nut

4 Mutter M8
Nut

4 Skruv M8 x 40

Screw

1 Kedjestyrare kpl
Cha!n guide

2 | Rulle
Roller

2 Distanshylsa
Distance sieeve

2 | Skruv M6 x 35
Screw

2 | Mutter M6
Nut

1 Distans

Distance

1 Skruv M8 x 75
Screw
1 Mutter M8
Nut
Wire guide
Wire guide
2 , Tétring
! Seal

—_

i
|
i
i
i

|

EXTRA ACCESSORIES

-
|
|
l
|
|

2



Styre - Tank - Sadel @ Husqval’na

Handlebar - Tank - Saddle




I Bild | Det. o st. Benamning Bild " Det. nr st. Benamning T

iFig.f Part number Ipcs.; Description Fig. Part number pcs. | Description
T T "’*”‘”‘*‘!" R o -
1 1515 Tne -0 Gummihandtag hoger
Rubber handle
2 15 15 268-01 Gashandtag "Magura”
j Throttle handle compl.
6 1515 274-01 Skruv
Screw
7 15 15 272-01 Stoppskruv
! ) : Stopscrew
8 ' 151524401 ' Skyddskylsa
| | Protecting sieeve
9 1515275-02 ! Gaswire
I i Throttle wire
11 1515 022-01 : Bromswire
: Brake wire !
141 121381001 Ansatsskruy ?
: Screw :
15 22 86 595-01 Skruv i
: . Screw !
16 | 121382101 | 2 | Kabelspannskruv |
i ' Cable adjusting screw ;
17 25 09 316-11 Mutter M6
Nut
18 1513064-01 Bromshandtag kpl.
. Brake handie compl!.
21 1515 308-02 Frikopplingswire
Declutching wire
22 1515265-01 Gummihandtag
! ) Rubber handle
23 1513071-01 Kopplingshandtag kpt.
Declutching handle compl.
24 16 13 044-01 Styrsting
Handle bar
32 ;1 1513 055-01 Handtagsskydd ho
Handle protector right
33 | 1513056-01 Handtagsskydd va
Handle protector left
. 34 15 14 008-02 Tanklock
Tank cap
35 1514 053-01 Bransletank gul
Fuel tank yellow
36 25 80 153-01 Mutter M8
Nut
37 2816211-01 Bricka 6,4 x 14
W asher
38 15 14 032-01 Gummibussning
Rubber bushing
39 2024 388-14 Skruv M6 x 90
Screw
40 15 14 041-01 Stod
Support
41 15 14 056-01 Branslekran
Fuel cock
42 15 14 057-10 Bransleslang/m 6 x 10
Fuel hose
43 16 14 362-01 Tankhaliare
Tankhoider
44 1513540-01 Sadel
Saddle -
45 20 06 459-12 Skruv M8 x 40
I Screw
46 | 1513537-01 ! Stankskydd
Splash guard
47 23 01 230-11 Bricka 4,4 x 10 x 05
Washer i
48- | 51 20 300-01 Nit4x12 ‘
Rivet k
i
49 15 15 276-01 Mellanbricka :
Washer
50 25 46 118-14 Lasmutter M8
Nut
51 2580142-01 Mutter M6
Nut

10 12 071-96 1-178



B Husqgvarna -

Framhjul
Front wheel

17
/\
39, 41

~49

35

13-

o

18

AN

20-35, 39,41

’

49

9
30-32,39,41"

1

10



BndAine'(fnr st Benamning Bild Det. nr st. | Benamning
|AFlg Part number  ipcs. Description Fig. Part number |pcs.| Tescription
P 20 06 383-12 4  Skruv M6 x 65 44 20 06 455-12 1 | SkruvM8x 30
: Screw Screw
2 1518 028-01 2 ! stod 45 | 1516214-01 1 | Medbringare kpl, ‘
- Support Driving washer compl. 1
3 1518 041-01 1 Framskarm i
Front mudguard :
4 1518121-01 4  Gummibricka 47 1516 215-01 1 Distanstanshéllare 1
: © Rubber washer Distance |
.5 2580 142-01 . 4 | Mutter M6 49 | 2880330-02 2 | Pinne 3x 14
: Nut Pin
6 2824215-08 18  Cyl.pinng3x8 mm
; : : Cyl.pin
|10 | 1516 029-01 1 . Falghand 21"
; ‘ ! - Rim band '
111 ' 1516 028-01 1 . Innerslang 3,00 x 21" ‘
5 i ﬁ inner tube §
12, 1516141-01 . 1  D#ck3,00x21" !
i i : : Tyre
|13 151620001 1 ' Falgwm1, 21"
: ‘ Rim
14 @ 1516 049-05 18 Eker L =227 mm
Spoke
15 | 1516 049-06 118 | EkerL =244 mm
. | Spoke
16 | 1516202-01 = :36 | Nippel M4
: ! Nipple
17 | 1516 198-01 1 ‘ Framhjul kpl. exkl. gummi
i : Front wheel compl. excl. rubber
18 1516210-01 1 Framnav kpl.
Front hub compl.
19 1 1516 743-01 1 Bromsskdid kpl.
Brake plate compl.
20 | 2965 448-07 1 | Tatring25x42x7
Seal
121 1516212-01 1 Distansring
! Distance ring
22 © 2931200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS
; ) Ball bearing
123 ¢ 1616211-01 1 Distanshylisa
| Distance sleeve
25 | 1516 084-01 1 Axelmutter
Nut TILLBEHOR
26 | 1516 082-01 1 AS\erf ACCESSORIES
haft Det. nr Benamning ]
27 | 1516 543-01 i 2 | Bromsback Part number Description
i ’ Brake shoe e
28 | 1516 547-01 { 2" ! Returfjader i
i Return spring 1516 087-01 Ekersats fram l
29 | 1516548-01 1 | Excenter Spoke unit front |
Brake cam 1519 867-01 Ekernippelsats 36 st. ;
30 | 2062 360-11 1 | SkruvM6x6 Spoke nipple kit 36 pcs. !
Screw ‘
32 1516 667-01 1 Bussning 1519 886-01 Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st
: Bushing Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs.
33 | 1516747-01 ' 1 | Havarm
Lever
34 | 2816 241-01 1 | Bricka8,4x18x1,5 |
Washer |
35 | 2580153-01 1 | Mutter M8
‘. Nut -
36 . 12 25258-01 . 1 | Bult
' ! ' Bolt
37 © 2835217-01 1 Saxpinne2x12
; ; Split pin
38 i 1516194-01 1 i Bygel
i Strop
39 . 1516746-01 . 1 | Bussning
; j Sleeve
40 © 2801 416-01 "4 | Bricka6,5x22x1,5
»  Washer
41 ' 1516 745-01 1 Hylsa
! Sleeve
42  2580153-01 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
43 | 2816 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x 16
Washer :
10 12 071-96 1-78
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Bakhjul

B Husqvarna

Rear wheel

37
-42

33,39-50" ‘39

722-

’16-33,39-50"

12



«Em " Det nr i st. Benamning Bitd Det. nr st. | Benamning
1 Fig. Part number ipcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. | Description
‘1 1518 143-01 1 . Stankskydd 47 | 2816 241-01 1 | Bricka8,4x18x1,5
Splasch guard Washer
;2 1518149-02 1 ¢ Bakskarm 48 | 2580153-01 1 | Mutter M8
Rear mudguard Nut
3 2006 371-12 4 . Skruv M6 x 22 49 | 1216 549-01 1 T4tring
‘ Screw : Seal
L4 25 80 142-01 7 . Mutter M6 50 | 1516 611-01 1 | T4tningshaliare
; Nut seal case
5 1518 121-01 7 i Gummibricka 51 20 06 372-11 3 | skruv M6 x 25
‘ Rubber washer Screw
6 28 16 211-01 t4 ' Bricka6,4x14x1,5
© Washer
7 ., 1518139-01 3 Féaste
. Attachment
8 | 1518137-01 4 Fiste
3 I Attachment
9 1516761-01 . 1 ' Faligband
: i | Rim band
10 | 2824 215-08 18 3 Cyl. pinne3x8
| g . Cyl. pin
14! 1516508-01 . 1, Innerslang 4,00 x 18"
! ) inner tube
151 1516763-01 1 | D4ck5,50x 17"
v Tyre
16 . 1516748-01. ' 1| Falg2,50x17"
i i > Rim
17 © 1516049-20 | 18 | EkerL =182
; Spoke
18 . 1516049-19 | 18 | EkerL=197
: Spoke
20 | 1516 202-01 36 | Ekernippel
j Spoke nipple
22 ' 1516 598-01 2 | Mutter
Nut
123 © 1516 753-01 1 | Distanshylsa
' Distance sleeve
124 . 2965 448-07 2 | Tatring25x42x7
: i Seal
25 | 2931 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS
Ball bearing
26 | 1516751-01 1 | Navhylsa
1‘ Hub sleeve TILLBEHOR
27 | 1516 728-01 © 1 | Axel ACCESSORIES
Shaft Det. nr Benamning o
28 | 1516 752-01 1 | Distanshylsa X inti
Distance sleeve Part number Description o
30 | 1516 725-01 i1 Iéage.rhylsla
: | Bearing sleeve
i 1519 885-01
31 ¢ 2582116-14 6 MutterMG E'Sgiscfﬁs}m
ut
: | Di 1519 867- | s
32 1516556-01 6 | Distanshylsa 9 867-01 N;ggfgiﬁtzgf’ng
i Distance sleeve i 1519 88601 c )
| - | - Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st.
» 1 201837414 8 3 g}é;g\\//vMe x 30 ' Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs.
34 | 1516 755-01 1 ' Kedjekrans z = 53
; : Sprocket
35 © 1519 884-01 1 | Bakhjul kpl. exkl. gummi
i : Rear wheel compl excl rubber
36 1519 883-01 1 Nav kpl utan kedjedrev
; Hub compl.
37 | 1516 665-01 1, Bromsskold kpl. . - ;
| ; | Brake plate compl. Voo M. 154 Q28+ ’
40 | 1516 605-01 {1 . Bussning
| 3 ! Sleeve
41 | 2062 360-11 1 SkruvMBx 6
! : i Screw
42 ' 1516 667-01 -1 ! Bussning
; o ; : Bushing
| 43 | 1516 543-01 2 | Bromsback
i | . Brake shoe
144 | 1516 547-01 1 2 . Fjader
; i | . Spring
145 | 1516 548-01 ' 1 | Bromsexcenter
g | Brake cam
146 | 1516 723-01 i 1 | Havarm
| | | Lever
| L
10 12 071-96 1-78
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Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror ' @ Husqvarna

Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube

75

62,63,65,74
10

2,3,11-13,72,73

16

14



42 | 1610831-05
42 | 1610831-01
42 | 1610831-02

42 | 1610831-03

Screw

Kolvring (cyl O 68,75)
Piston ring

Kolvring (cyl © 69,50)
Piston ring

Kolvring (cyl @ 69,75)
Piston ring

Kolvring (cyt @ 70,00)
Piston ring

16 19 830-01

B?ld Det. nr st. Benémning Bpld Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. . Description
1 2582 116-14 1 Rlﬂu'tter M6 44 | 1811 738-01 2 | Lasring
u Circlip
46 | 1610971-01 2 | Distansring
3 1514 880-0 Distance ring
-01 1 | Absorbent 47 | 1610933-01 1 | Nallager
. 14 065.0 Absorber Need?e bearing
1 -01 1 | Féastekpl. 49 | 1610926-01 1 | Nallager
Attachment compl. Need?e bearing
6 20 06 376-12 1 gg;lejles x 35 51 | 2900560-01 2 | Woodruftkit3x 16
8 . Woodruff key
2816211-01 | 1 | Bricka6,4x16 52| 1610868-01 | 1 | Vevaxel hdger
10 15149 A Crank shaft right
14925-01 vgasror kpl. 54 | 1611 543-01 1 | Vevaxel! vanster
il IEX aust pipe compl. Crank shaft left
S14826-01 | 1| Ihneror be 55 2001265:01 | 1 | Woodruftil
oodru y
12 1514 878- L
T8-01 1) Rock 56 | 1610921-01 | 1 | Distansring
14 | 2546120-14 4 | Mutter M10 Distance ring
NOt N| 57 | 1610376-05 1 | Kolvkpl. (cyl © 68,75)
Piston compl.
16| 2018459-12 | 2 | Skruv M8 x 40 57 | 1610 376-01 - | Kolvkpl. (cy! @ 69,50)
Screw Piston compl.
16 1519 813-01 1 Faste kpl. 57 1610376-02 - | Kolvkpl. (cyl ©69,75)
Attachment compl. Piston compl.
18 | 1514 668-01 1 | Ogla 57 | 1610376-03 - | Kolvkpl. (cyl @70,00)
Loop Piston compl.
19 | 1514 641-01 1 | Gummiskydd 58 | 1610642-01 - | Vevstaksrenov. sts
Rubber protector Overhaul kit conn. rod
20 | 1514 038-01 1 Fjader 59 1611741-01 1 | Vevaxel k?l.
Spring Crankshaft compi.
21 1514 893-01 1 Lank 60 1611 597-01 1 Packning
Link Gasket
22 | 2006 455-11 1 Skruv M8 x 30 61 2580 153-01 3 | Mutter M8
Screw Nut
23 | 1519 864-01 2 | Fjader 62 1514 661-01 2 | Bricka
! Spring Washer
;24 | 1611 595-01 1 Ventithus kpl. 63 1514 662-01 2 | Gummihylsa
| Valve housing compl!. Rubber sleeve
125 | 2024374-55 4 | SkruvM6x 30 65 | 1514663-01 1 | Hylsa
Screw Sleeve
26 | 2888 180-01 4 | Bricka6,4x11 66 20 06 460-12 1 Skruv M8 x 45
Washer Screw
27 | 1611 742-01 1 | Anslutningsror 67 | 2006 453-12 1 | SkruvM8x25
Connection tube Screw
28 | 1610 396-01 1 Packning 68 28 01 490-01 1 Bricka 8,2 x 14
Gasket Washer
29 | 1610357-01 2 | Ventilhallare 69 2682118-14 1 Mutter M8
Valve holder i Nut
30 | 1610 362-01 1 Packning 70 1611764-01 4 | Dimpstav
Gasket Damping rod
31 22 96 285-11 8 : SkruvMax6 71 1611569-01 2 Diampband
| Screw Damping belt
32| 1610377-01 4 | Ventilstod N| 72 1514 954-01 1 Lasring
Valve support Circlip
33 | 1610 359-01 4 | Ventil 73 1514 766-01 1 Gnistslackare
Valve Spark arrester
34 | 1611647-01 | 1 | Cylinderiock 75| 1514739-01 1 | Faste kpl
5 Cylinder head Attachment cpl.
36 | 161163202 | 1 | Cylinderfoder 76| 2006153-12 | 2 | Skruv M8 x40
: Cylinder liner Screw
37 | 1611658-04 1 ' Cylinder kpi.
- Cylinder compl. TILLBEHOR
39 | -1610912-01 1 Packning ACCESSORIES
: . Gasket Sy P
~ , . enamning
0 18107001 |1 et ol
41 | 202437012 4 | Skruv M6 x 20

Renoveringssats, flaps
Overhaul kit, reed-vaR/es

10 12 071-96 1-18
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Vevhushalva, hoger @ Husqvarna

Crankcase, right

K

16



Fig.! Part number

Benamning
Description

1 1611 606-01
2 2932524-21
3 1610810-01
4 2965444-01
|5 122535801
6 206232812
7 288817001

29 31 180-04

9 @ 2931240-04
10 | 1610938-01
11| 1611581-01
12 | 1225360-01
13 | 2063328-52
14 | 1610 774-01
15 | 296517501
16 | 161117101
17 | 2580153-01
18 | 1614 728-01
19 | 2816190-01
20 | 1225077-01

21 20 24 385-12

22 2816 201-01

24 1611 571-01
25 | 2024372-12

1611 441-01

26
27 2024 376-12
28 | 1611422-01
29 1612 537-01
30 1225 025-01
3N 1610777-01

32 1610 776-01

33 28 38 465-01
34 ; 1519 374-01
35 1519 373-08
36 ;. 1612471-04
37 ¢ 1612472-01
38 28 20 020-01

39 1611 621-01

F-N

i Vevhushalvor par

Crankcase halves, pair

Kullager SKF 3205/C3
Ball bearing

Flans
Flange

Tatring 25 x35x 6
Seal

i Packning

Gasket

Skruv M5 x 14

Screw

Bricka FA5,3x10x0,5
Washer

Kullager SKF 6301/C3
Ball bearing

Kullager SKF 6204/C3
Ball bearing

Flans
Flange

Packning
Gasket

Packning

Gasket

Skruv M5 x 14
_Screw
'Frikopplingsaxel

DecluF:ching shaft

T4tring10x22x7
Seal

Havarm

Lever

Mutter M8

Nut
Kabelgenomfdring
Grommet
Bricka5,3x12x1
Washer

Stoppskruv
Stop screw

Skruv M6 x 75
Screw

Bricka6,4x12x1,5
Washer

Magnetkapa
Magneto cover

Skruv M6 x 25
Screw

Kéapa, kedjedrev
Cover, sprocket
Skruv M6 x 35
Screw

Dragbuit, cylinder
Cylinder stud

Magnetplugg
Magnetg pﬁJg

Packning
Gasket

Flansbussningd =8 mm
Flange sleeve

Styrhylsa
Stearing sleeve

Raffelpinne 8 x 55
Dowel pin

Kedjelas 5/8 x 1/4”
Master link

Kedja5/8x1/4”
Chain
Kedjedrevz=13
Spracket

Distansring
Spacer
Sparring SgA20
Circlip

Packning
Gasket

NYA TILLBEHOR
NEW ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
Kedjedrev

1612 471-01
1612 471-02
1612 471-03
1612 471-04
1612471-05
1612471-06 .
1612 471-07
1612 471-08
16 19 805-01

Front sprocket

z2=10
z=11
z=12
z=13
z=14
z=15
z=16
z=17

Packningssats
Gasket set

10 12 071-96 1-18
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Vevhushalva, vinster - Kickstart Husqvarna

Crankcase, left - Kick-starter

18



41 29 31 220-57

Bild | Det. nr st | Benamning
Fig.| Part number pcs. | Description
; o
1 1225438-01 1 | Medbringarehjul
Driving wheel
2 1225439-01 1 Fijader
Spring
3 1612 344-(01 1 Medbringareskiva kpl
-iving disc compl.
5 i 1225434-01 1 | Kickstartaxel
‘ Kick start shaft
6 28 20 020-01 1 | Lasring SgA20
Circlip
7 12 25 436-01 1 Lasring
. Girclip
8 12 25 442-01 1 Packning
Gasket
9 1225 443-01 1 | Stédbricka
Support washer
10 20 26 370-44 2 | Skruv
Screw
11 12 25 440-01 1 Lyfthake
Pawl
12 1612 623-01 1 Buffert
‘ Buffer
13 16 10 786-01 1 Lock
. Cap
14 1225621-10 1| Slang/m4,8x8
) " {. Hose/m
.15 1612 680-01 1 Kickstartpedal kpl
| Kick starter pedal compl.
16 | 2970135-01 1t | O-ring 13,3x2,4
O-ring
17 20 24 455-12 1 Skruv M8 x 30
Screw
20 2801416-01 1 Bricka
W asher
21 2024 368-12 1 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
22 12 25 702-01 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
23 16 11 486-01 1 Vevhuskapa
Transmission cover
24 2024 376-12 7 | Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
25 16 12 504-01 1 Fotvéxelipedal
Shift lever
26 | 1612813-01 1 Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
27 | 2024 370-12 1 | Skruv M6 x 20
Screw
28 | 2965 289-07 1 | Tatring17 x28x6
Seal
29 16 11 535-01 1 Véxelmekanism kp!
Gear links compl.
30| 1225077-01 1 Stoppskruv
Screw
31 28 16 190-01 1 Bricka5,3x12
Washer
321 1610823-01 1 Packning
Gasket
33 | 2062 364-11 1 Skruv M6 x 10
Screw
34 | 1611 606-01 1 Vevhushalvor par
Crankcase halves pair
35| 1610777-01 4 | Flansbussningd=8 mm
Flange sleeve
36 | 2826571-01 2 | Cyl. pinne
Dowel pin
37 | 1610779-01 1 | Stoédbricka
Support washer
38 | 2062328-12 4 | SkruvM5x14
Screw
39 | 1610792-01 1 Packning
Gasket
40 | 1611 465-01 2 | Bussning
Sleeve

Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3
Ball bearing

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
42 | 1225 356-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
43 | 2931 265-57 1 Kuilager SKF 6205 NR/C3
Ball bearing
44 | 2965549-14 1 Tatring30x52x 7
Seal
45 | 2932524-21 1 Kullager SKF 3205/C3
Ball bearing
46 5012 782-01 1 Packning
) Gasket
47 | 1611 474-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
48 12265437-01 1 | Fjader
. Spring

10 12 071-96 1-18
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Vaxelldda - Transmission - Koppling ' ' @ Husqvarna

Gearbox - Transmission - Clutch

WAL

20



{Bild | Det. nr st. i

Benamning
Description

i | |
1 1611138-01 | 1|

Fig.! Part number pes.:

L2 181117501 L
3 161116001 o ‘
4 161117001 , 1 1
5 | 161116601 1|

!

8 161116701 | 1 1

| :

7| 222637006 | 1 1

8| 250031602 | 7|
o! 161115001 | 1

10 | 1611 152:01 6
11| 1611151.01 6

12 [ 1611148-01 1
13 16 11 149-01 1

14 2123368-02 6

15 16 11 156-01 1
16 1611 157-01 6
17 16 11 158-01 5
18 16 11 168-01 1

19 1611184 -01 5

20 16 11 169-01 5
21 28 16 222-01 5
22 2006 37857 | 5
23 28 20 025-01 -4
24 16 11 165-0i 2
25 16 11 15401 ! 1
26 16 11 163-01 1

27 1612508-01 1
28 16 12 404-01 1
29 16 12 418-01 1
30 161242101 3
31 16 1240501 ¢ 1
32 16 12 842-01 2
33 1612497-01 1
34 16 12 480-01 1
35 16 12 481-01 1

36| 1612496-01 | !

Drivhjul z=29
Driving gear
Mutter

Nut

Tryckstang
Push rod
Axelhylsa

Shaft sleeve
Axiallager

Axial bearing
Axialbricka
Axial washer
Skruv TSS 6 x 20-10,9
Screw .

Mutter M6
Nut

Stodplatta
Support plate

Dampelement
Damping element

Distansring
Distance ring

Kugghjul z=70

Cog wheel

Kopplingskorg
Clutch ring

Skruv FS 6 x 16
Screw
Kopplingscentrum
Clutch hub
Lameli m. belagy
Disc w. lining
Lamell

Disc

Tryckskiva
Pressure plate
Fiader

Spring
Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
Bricka 6,7 x 16 x 1,5
Washer

Skruv M6 x 40
Screw

Spérring SgA25
Circlip

Bricka

Washer

Nallager
Needle bearing

Innerring
Internal ring

Huvudaxel z=14
Clutch shaft
Kugghjul 4:an z=23
Gear whee! 4th

Lagerhylsa
Sleeve

Bricka

Washer

Kugghjul 5:an, 6:an z=25,27
Gear wheel 5th, 6th

Bricka

Washer

Kugghjul 3:an =20
Gear wheel 3rd
Lagerhylsa

Sleeve

Distansring

Spacer

Kugghjul 2:an z=17
Gear wheel 2nd

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
37 16 12 897-01 1 Vaxelforare 3—4:an
: Gear striker
38 16 12 424-01 3 Ledrulle
Guide roller
39 16 12 484-01 1 Axel
Shaft
40 28 20 010-01 1 Sparring SgA10
Circlip
41 16 12 485-01 1 Bricka
’ Washer
42 16 12 48901 1 Sparrarm
Ratchet arm
43 16 12 493-01 1 Distansarm
Distance arm
44 16 12 494-01 1 Fjader
Spring
45 16 12 486-01 1 Kulissrulle kpl
Linkroller compi.
46 2024 366-39 1 Skruv M6 x 12
Screw
47 1512 488-01 1 Sparrhjul
Ratchet wheel
49 29 95 175-01 3 Bricka 15 x 24 x 1
Washer
50 1612 593-01 1 Fjader
Spring
51 135 12 455-01 1 Sparrhylsa
Ratchet sleeve
52 16 12 870-01 1 Stegmatare R
Stepfeeder
53 16 12 895-04 1 Medbringarhake
: Pawl
54 16 12 600-01 1 Vaxlingsaxel
Gear shaft
55 16 12 594-01 1 Fjader
Spring
56 28 20 015-01 2 Sparring SgA15
Circlip
57 16 12 843-01 1 Axel
Shaft
58 16 12 848-01 1 Vaxelforare 2-6:an
Gear striker
59 1€ 12 896-01 1 Vaxelforare 1-5:an
Gear striker
60 16 12501-01 1 Kugghjul start z=21
Gear wheel start
61 12 25 713-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve
63 1612442-01 1 Kugghjul 1san z=33
Gear wheel 1st
64 16 12 415-01 1 Lagerhylsa
Sleeve
65 29 95 250-01 1 Bricka 17,02 x 23 x 1
Washer
66 16 12 409-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an z=24
Gear wheel 4th
67 16 12 470-03 1 Hjalpaxe!
Sprocket shaft
68 16 12 410-01 1 Kugghjul 5:an z=22
Gear wheel 5th
69 16 12 411-01 1 Kugghjul 6:an z=21
Gear whee! 6th
70 16 12 408-01 1 Kugghju! 3:an z=26
Gear.wheel 3rd
71 16 124563-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an z=24
Gear wheel 2nd
72 16 12 416-01 1 L.agerhylsa
Sleeve

10 12 071-96 1-78



Svinghjulsmagnet @ Husqvarna

Flywheel magneto

22



Bild
Fig.

Det. nr
Part number

st.
pcs.

Benamning
Description

Bild | Det. nr st. | Benamning
Fig.‘i Part number pcs. | Description
1 16 14 743-01 1 Svanghjulsmagnet kpl

Filywheel magneto compl.
2 16 14 714-01 1 Tandspole
Ignition coil
3 25 80 142-01 2 Mutter M6
Nut
4 20 06 368-12 2 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
5 27 71 01-160 1 Kontakt
Contact
6 27 7202-132 1 Isolerhylsa
Insulating sleeve
7 27 7101130 1 Kontakt
Contact
8 27 72 02-130 1 Isolerhylisa
Insulating sleeve
10 1517 281-01 1 Kortsiutningskontakt
Killer
13 16 14 635-01 1 Tandstiftsskydd
Spark plug protector
14 12 27 233-02 1 Tandstift Bosch 240T2
. Spark plug
15 2062 329-12 3 Skruv M4 x 16
“ |- Screw
16 16 10 995-01 1 Mutter
Nut
17 16 14 644-01 1 Distansring
- Distance ring
18 28 16 201-01 2 Bricka 6 x 12
Washer

Det. nr
Part number

Benamning
Description

1227 233-03

Tandstift Bosch W260 T2
Spark plug

©10 12 071-96 1-18
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Forgasare
Carburettor

BHusqvarna

,
16
/1544-46
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Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number DCs. Description
1 16 13 532-01 1 Forgasare kpl.
Carburettor compl.
2 16 13 128-01 1 Skyddshylsa
Protector sleeve
3 16 13 916-01 1 Staliskruv
Tension screw
4 16 13 908-01 1 Mutter
Nut
6 16 13 570-01 1 Forgasarelock
Carburettor cover
7 16 13 571-01 1 Trottelfjader
Throttie spring
8 16 13 584-01 1 Wirelas
Wire jock
9 16 13 583-01 1 Hallare
Needie holder
10 16 13 575-01 1 Trottel C.A 2,0
Throttle
11 22 00 430-17 4 | Skruv M5 x 16
Screw
12 28 04 301-01 4 Bricka
Washer
13 16 13 569-01 2 Hallare
) Holder
14 | 16 13 448-20 - |' Slang/m 6 x 4
Hose/m
15 16 13 590-01 1 Gummiskydd
Rubber cap.
16 16 13 589-01 1 Startventii, kpl.
Start valve, compl.
17 16 13 594-01 1 Fjader
Spring
18 16 13 595-01 1 Chokereglage
Choke lever
19 16 13 572-01 1 Fjader
Spring
20 16 13 573-01 1 Luftskruv
Air screw
21 16 13 588-01 1 Staliskruv
Adjusting screw
22 16 13 587-01 1 Fjader
Spring
23 16 13 565-01 1 Nélventil kpl
Needle valve compl.
24 16 13 585-01 2 | Flottdrstopp
Cap
25 16 13 566-01 1 Stift
Peg
26 16 13 578-01 2 Flottor
Float
28 16 13 552-01 1 N&Imunstycke N.J Q-8
Needle jet.
29 16 13 580-01 1 Mellanskruv
Distance screw
30 16 13 560-01 1 Huvudmunstycke M.J 430
Main jet.
31 16 13 586-01 1 Skvalpplat
Baffle piate
32 16 13 546-01 1 Tomgéngsmunstycke P.J 45
Idling jet
33 1€ 13 543-01 1 Packning
Gasket
34 16 13 574-01 1 Flottérhus
Float chamber
35 16 13 579-01 1 Nal
Needile
36 16 13 581-01 1 Bottenskruv
Screw, drain
37 16 13 582-01 1 Packning
Gasket
38 16 13 535-01 1 Klamma
Clamp

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
40 16 13 533-01 1 Anslutning. kpl.
Connection. compl.
41 16 13 564-01 1 Flottdrarm
Float lever
42 16 13 567-01 2 Bricka
Washer
43 16 13 568-01 1 Luftmunstycke A.J 2,0
Air jet
47 20 24 453-02 2 Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
48 28 16 231-01 2 Bricka 8,4 x 16

Washer

TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning

Part number Description
Huvudmunstycke
Main jets

16 13 556-01 M.J 390

16 13 557-01 M.J 400

16 13 558-01 M.J 410

16 13 559-01 M.J 420

16 13 561-01 M.J 440

16 13 562-01 M.J 450

16 13 563-01 M.J 460
Naimunstycken
Needle jets

16 13 549-01 N.J Q-4

16 13 550-01 N.J Q-5

16 13 551-01 N.J Q-6

16 13 5653-01 N.J R-0

16 13 554-01 N.J R-2

16 13 555-01 N.J R-4
Tomgdngsmunstycken
Idling jets

16 13 544-01 PJ35

16 13 545-01 P.J 40

16 13 547-01 P.J 50

16 13 548-01 P.J 55
Trottlar
Throttles

16 13 576-01 CA25

16 13 577-01 C.A3.0

10 12 071-96 1-178
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Luftfilter @ Husqvarna

Air filter
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Bild Det. nr | st | Benamning
Fig. Part number |pcs.i Description
1 2062 37811 4 | Skruv M6 x 40
Screw
2 16 13 493-01 1 Lock
Cover
3 16 13 472-01 1 Luftfilter
Airfilter
6 2580 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
7 28 01 416-01 1 Bricka8,5x22x 1,5
Washer
8 20 41 432-11 1 Pinnskruv M6 x 120
Stud
9 15 14 590-01 3 | Vibrationsdampare
Vribration damper
10 2582118-14 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
11 16 13 281-01 1 Faste
Attachment
12 51 20 300-01 11 Nit4x12
Rivet
13 28 01 230-11 8 Bricka4,4x 10x 0,5
Washer
15 [ 16 13 49201 1 | Stankskydd
: - |, Splash guard
16 16 13 331-01 1 | Stankskydd
Splash guard
17 16 13 539-01 1 Klammer
Clamp
18 16 13 536-01 1 Anslutning
Conection
19 16 13 275-01 1 Kliammer
Clamp
20 16 13 471-01 1 Luftfilter kpl.
Air filter compl,
21 16 13 356-01 1 Luftfilterbehallare kpl.
Air filter holder compl.
22 20 06 453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
1519 824-01 Olja tuftfilter 0,5 |
Air filter oil
15 19 824-02 Olja luftfilter 1.01
Air filter oil
10 12 071-96 1-178
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Elektrisk utrustning
Electric equipment

@Husqvarna
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Bild Det. nr st. Bendamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1517326-01 1 Faste vanster
Attachment left
o 1517385-01 1 Faste hoger
Attachment right
3 1519 049-01 1 | Nummerplat vit
Nuinber plate white
4 2580142-01 o Mutter Mo
Nut
5 2816211 -01 0 Bricka 6.4 x 14
Washer
& 2006 368-12 2 Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
7 1517292-01 1 | Omkopplare
Switcher
& 15 17 308-01 1 Signalhorn
: Signal horn
9 | 1517307-01 1 | Stralkastare
Head lamp
10 2580 142-01 2 | Mutter Mo
Nut
11 2816211-01 & Bricka 6,4 x 14
Washer
12 05 81 146-01 4 Mutter M6
Nut
13 1517319-01 2 Distans
Distance
14 1517304-01 2 | ‘Lampféste
Lamp attachment
15 200637412 2 Skruv M6 x 30
Screw
16 2006376-12 4 Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
17 1517300-01 2 | Lamphéllare
Rubber holder
18 1517311-01 1 Baklykta
Rear lamp
19 1517313-01 1 Bromsljuskontakt
Brake contact
20 151730201 1 Vinkelvixel
Angle gear
21 1517301-01 1 B('jjlig axel
Wire
292 1517 306-01 1 Avvisarbygel
Wire protec.
23 2581146-01 2 Mutter M6
Nut
24 2816211-01 2 Bricka
Washer

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
25 2006371-12 2 Skruv M6 x22
Screw
26 1519877-01 ] Klocka KM
Speedo-meter KM
27 1519878-01 | 1 Klocka MILES -
Speedo-meter MILES
28 5015495-01 2 Gummigenomfdring
Rubber attach.
29 2801416-01 4 Bricka
Washer
30 2580132-01 2 Mutter M5
Nut
31 2024 376-12 4 Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
32| 1517312-01 - Hastmatar. sats kpl. MILES
Speedo-meter kit cpl, MILES
33 | 1517312-02 - Hastmatar. sats kpl. KM

Speedo-meter kit cpl. KM

10 12 071-96 1-78
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RESERVDELAR
SPARE PARTS

390 WR

Husqvarna
motorcycles

Géller fromram nr
Valid from frame No ML—22000

Galler fr o m motor nr
Valid from engine No 2062—0001

101207096 2-78 1.5




HHusqvarna

Dimensloner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar: Gangdimension x langd (M6 x 30)

Screws: Thread dimensions x length

Muttrar: Gangdimension (M8)

Nuts: Thread dimension

Brickor: Typ, inre O x yttre @ x tjocklek (FBB 6,4 x10x 1)
Washers: Type, inner @ x exterior © x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, 6ppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lasbrickainnertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Kullager: Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Ball bearings: Manufacturers description
Tatringar: Inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (25 x 42 x 7)
Sealing rings: Inner @ x exterior @ x thickness
L = Langd

Length

z = Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

N = Ny reservdel
New spare part

101207096 2-78 1.5



EHHusqvarna

Ram - Fotbromsreglage - Fotstdd - Parkeringsstéd
Frame - Footbrake - Footrest - Parking rest




Nurtiber piate white

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. i Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. | Description
1 1515173-01 1 | Vingmutier M6 41 2006 476-14 2 | Skruv M8x125
Wing nut Srew
2/ 1215160-01 1 | Fjader 42| 1510665-01 1 | Motorfastplat, héger kpl.
Spring Engine clamp plate, right compl.
3 20 06 374-12 1 | Skruv M6 x 30 42 1510702-01 1 | Motorfastplat, vanster kpl.
Screw Engine clamp plate, left, compl.
4 1515 108-01 1 | Hylsa 43 1510 559-01 1 | Distans
Sleeve Distance
5 1515107-01 1 | Bussning 47 2580153-01 1 | Mutter M8
Bushing Nut
6 25 80 142-01 1 | Mutter M6 48 2006 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x22
Nut Screw
7 1515 427-01 1 | Bromslank 49 1515192-01 1 | Kedjespénnare kpl
Brake link Chalin tensioner compl.
8 1515112-1 1 | Fiader 51 1515190-01 2 | Slapa
Spring Rubber element
9 1515 425-01 1 | Bromsstang 52 1515 413-01 1 | Distanshylsa
Brake rod Distance sleeve
10 1515 415-01 1 | Bussning 53 20 62 335-11 4 | Skruv M5x30
Bushing Screw
13 1510 691-01 1 | Ram 54 2581 131-52 1 Nuttter M5
Frame u
) ) 55 1519 394-01 1 | Skyddsplat
14 280163411 2 \Eﬂégﬁ%r Protector plate
15 1510 555-01 2 | Buffert
Buffer
16 1513 070-01 2 | Styrlager
Bearing
17 1515182-01 1 Bromspedal
Brake pedal
18 1513 051-01 1 Fotstdd hdger
Footrest right
19 1513 047-01 1 | Fjader hoger
| Spring right
20 2582118-14 8 | Mutter M8
Nut
21 28 01 501-01 1 | Bricka8,5x23x1,5
Washer
22 1515 415-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
23 20 06 368-12 1 | Skruv M6 x16
Screw
24 25 80 142-01 1 | Mutter M6
Nut
25 20 06 467-12 1 | Skruv M8 x80
Screw
26 1510 622-01 2 | Motorfastplat
Engine clamp bolt
27 2006 472-14 3 | Skruv M8x105
Screw
28 20 06 462-12 2 | Skruv M8 x55
Screw
29 1513 053-01 1 Fotstod vanster
Footrest left
30 1513 048-01 1 Fjader vanster
Spring left
31 20 06 455-11 1 | Skruv M8 x30
Screw
32 2546118-14 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
33 1510 604-01 1 | Parkeringsstdd
Parking rest
34 1510 442-01 1 | Fjader
Spring
35 1519 344-01 2 | Nummerplatfaste
Number plate att.
36 28 01 416-01 4 | Bricka6,5x22x1,5
Washer
37 1519 342-01 4 | Bussning
Bushing
38 1519 343-01 2 | Nummerplatfaste
Number plate att.
39 25 80 142-01 4 | Mutter M6
Nut
40 1519 001-01 2 { Nummerplat vit

101207096 2-78 1.5




B Husqgvarna

Balk.gaffel

Front fork - Rear fork

Framgaffel -

[52]
[T}



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1512 321-01 1 Framgaffel kpl
Front fork compi
2 1512 329-01 1 | Mutter
Nut
3 2024 457-12 2 | SkruvM8x35
Screw
4 1512 326-01 1 | Gaffelkrona évre
Fork Crown upper
5 1512 327-01 1 | Mutter
Nut
6 20 24 460-12 4 | SkruvM8x45
Screw
7 1512 328-01 1 Distansring
Distance ring
8 25 80 153-01 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
9 1512 322-01 1 | Gaffelkrona
Fork crown compl
11 1512 325-01 1 | Bricka
Washer
12 28 20 025-01 1 | Spéarring SgA 25
Circlip
13 1512108-01 2 | Avstrykare
Stripper
14 1512 318-01 2 | Hallare
Holder
15 29 64 650-02 2 | Tatring35x47x7
Seal
16 1512160-01 2 | Bricka ovre
Washer upper
17 1512 302-01 2 | Gaffelben nedre
Fork leg lower
18 20 62 362-11 2 | SkruvM6x8
Screw
19 16 10 623-01 2 | Packning
Gasket
20 2024 37212 4 | Skruv M6x25
Screw
21 1512161-01 2 | Brickaundre
Washer lower
22 20 06 457-12 2 | SkruvM8x35
Screw
23 1512 269-01 2 | Bottenventil
Valve body
24 1512 305-01 2 | Gaffelben tvre
Fork leg upper
25 1512 258-01 2 | Tatningsbricka
Washer
26 1512 303-01 2 | Dampspindel lg)l
Damping spindle compl
27 1512 307-01 2 | Fjaderlang
Spring long
28 1512 334-01 2 | Fjader kort L= 118 mm
Spring short
29 1512174-01 2 | Toppskruv
Top screw
30 1512173-01 2 | Propp
Plug
31 1512 301-01 2 | Gaffelben kpl
Fork leg compl
32 1516 744-01 1 Bromsstag
Brake rod
33 25 80 153-01 2 | Mutter M8
Nut
34 1512 315-01 1 | Wirefaste
Wire attachment
35 2006 451-12 1 | SkruvM8x16
Screw
36 1512 317-01 2 | Styrhallare kpl
Handlebar ret compl
37 2024 374-12 4 | Skruv M6 x30
Screw
40 1513 060-01 4 | Dampbussning
Rubber element
i 1512 344-01 2 | Distans
Distance

Bild
Fig.
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51
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82

Det. nr st. | Benamning
Part number |pcs.| Description
1512 341-01 2 | Bricka10,2x26

Washer
20 06 503-14 2 | Skruv M10x60
Screw
1510 609-01 1 | Bakgaffel kpl
Rear fork compl
1510 668-01 1 | Slitskydd
Wear cover
20 62 366-11 2 | SkruvM6x12
Screw
2816 201-01 2 | Bricka6,4x12
Washer
29 71 200-03 4 | O-ring
O-ring
1510 607-01 4 | Nallager
Needle bearing
1510 608-01 2 | Distans
Distance
1510621-01 2 | Axialbricka
Washer
1510 560-01 1 | Fastbult
Att bolt
2581 170-12 2 | Mutter M12x1
Nut
1510 699-01 2 | Stétdampare kpl m fjadrar 370 mm
Suspension unit compl with springs
1510 697-01 2 | Stotdampare kpl 370 mm
Suspension unit compl
1510 639-01 2 | Gummibussning
Rubber bushing
1510 643-01 2 | Plastbricka
Plastic washer
1510 678-01 2 | Stalbricka
Steel washer
1510 698-01 2 | Fjader lang Gron 16,6 N/mm
Spring long Green 95 Lb/inc
1510 646-01 2 | Fjaderkort Réd 31,5 N/mm
Spring short Red 180 Lb/inc
1510 573-01 2 | Kedjestrackare
Chain tensioner
2509 318-11 2 | Mutter M6
Nut
2580 153-01 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
20 06 459-14 4 | Skruv M8x40
Screw
1515 429-01 1 Kedjestyrare kpl
Chain guide
1515 412-01 2 | Rulle
Roller
1515 413-01 2 | Distanshyisa
Distance sleeve
20 06 376-12 2 | SkruvM6x35
Screw
25 80 142-01 2 | Mutter M6
Nut
1515 424-01 1 | Distans
Distance
20 24 466-44 1 | SkruvM8x75
Screw
2582118-14 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
1519 360-01 1 | Wire guide
Wire guide
1512 042-01 2 | Tatring
Seal

101207096 2-78 1.5




B Husgvarna

Styre - Tank - Sadel
Handlebar - Tank - Saddle




Bild Det. nr st.
Fig. Part number pcs.

Benamning
Description

1] 1515266-01
2| 1515278-01
6| 2062329-12
7| 1515261-01
8| 1515262-01
9| 1515277-01

10|  1513029-01

1| 1515022-02

141 1213810-01

15| 2286 595-01

16, 1213821-01

17| 2509 316-11

21| 1515308-02

22| 1515 265-01

23| 1513032-01

241 1513044-01

32|  1513055-01

33, 1513056-01

34|  1514008-02

35| 1514053-06

36| 2580 153-01

37|  2816211-01

38, 1514032-01

39| 2024388-14

40! 1514 041-01

41|  1514056-01

42]  1514057-10

43| 1519 362-01

44| 1513540-01

45| 2006 459-12

46| 2582118-14

47| 2580142-01

48| 1515 281-01

491 1515282-01

50| 1515 283-01

51| 1515 287-01

52 2580 118-01

Gummihandtag hoger
Rubber handle right

Gashandtag kpl
Throttle handle compl

Skruv M5x 16
Screw

Justernippel
Nipple

Skyddshylsa
Protecting sleeve

Gaswire
Throttle wire

Bromshandtag kpl
Brake handle compl

Bromswire
Brake wire

Ansatsskruv
crew

Skruv
Screw

Kabelspannskruv
Cable adjusting screw

Mutter M6

Nut
Frikopplingswire
Declutching wire

Gummihandtag vanster
Rubber handle left

Kopplingshandtag kpl
Declutching handle compl
Styrstang

Handle bar

Handtagsskydd hoger
Handle protector right

Handtagsskydd vénster
Handle protector left

Tanklock
Tank cap

Bransletank svart 11,9 |
Fuel tank black

Mutter M8
Nut

Bricka6,4x14
Washer

Gummibussning
Rubber bushing

Skruv M6 x 90
Screw

Stod
Support
Branslekran
Fuel cock

Bransleslang/m6 x10
Fuel hose

Tankhallare
Tankhoider

Sadel
Saddle

Skruv M8 x 40
Screw

Mutter M8
Nut

Mutter M6
Nut

Skyddslock
Protec washer

Skruv
Screw

Brytruile
Plastic roller

Packning
Gasket

Mutter M4
Nut

Bild
Fig.

Det. nr
Part number

pcs.

Benamning
Description

1012070-96 2-78 1.5




HHusqvarna

Framhjul
Front wheel
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Bild Det. nr st. Bendamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 20 06 383-12 4 | Skruv M6 x65
Screw
2 1518 028-01 2 | Stod
Support
3 1518 041-01 1 | Framskarm
Front mudguard
4 1518121-01 4 | Gummibricka
Rubber washer
5 25 80 142-01 4 | Mutter M6
Nut
6 28 24 215-08 18 | Cyl pinne3x8 mm
Cyl pin
10 1516 029-01 1 | Falgband 21”
Rim band
11 1516 028-01 1 | Innerslang 3,00 x 21”
Inner tube
12 1516 141-01 1 | D&ck3,00/3,20x 21
Tyre
13 1516 200-01 1 | FalgWMm1, 21"
Rim
14 1516 049-05 18 | Eker L= 227 mm
Spoke
15 1516 049-06 18 | EkerL= 244 mm
Spoke
16 1516 202-01 36 | Nippel M4
Nipple
17 1516 198-01 1 Framhjul kpl exkl gummi
Front wheel compl excl rubber
18 1516 210-01 1 Framnav kpl
Front hub compl
19 1516 743-01 1 | Bromsskéid kpl
| Brake plate compl
20 29 65 448-07 1 | Tatring25x42x7
Seal
21 1516 212-01 1 | Distansring
Distance ring
22 29 31 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS
Ball bearing
23 1516 211-01 1 | Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
25 1516 084-01 1 | Axelmutter
Nut
26 1516 082-01 1 | Axel
Shaft
27 1516 543-01 2 | Bromsback
Brake shoe
28 1516 547-01 2 | Returfjader
Return spring
29 1516 548-01 1 Excenter
Brake cam
30 20 62 360-11 1 | Skruv M6 x6
Screw
32 1516 667-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
33 1516 747-01 1 | Havarm
Lever
34 28 16 241-01 1 | Bricka8,4x18x1,5
Washer
35 2580 153-01 1 Mutter M8
Nut
36 12 25 258-01 1 | Bult
Bolt
37 28 35 217-01 1 | Sazxpinne2x12
Split pin
38 1516 194-01 1 | Bygel
Strop
39 1516 746-01 1 Bussning
Sleeve
40 28 01 416-01 4 | Bricka6,5x22x1,5
Washer
41 1516 745-01 1 | Hylsa
Sleeve
42 2580 153-01 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
43 2816 231-01 1 Bricka 8,4 x16
Washer

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
44 20 06 455-12 1 | Skruv M8x 30
Screw
N| 45 1516 214-01 1 | Medbringare kpl
Driving washer comp!
N| 47 1516 215-01 1 | Distanshallare
Distance
NI 49 28 80 330-02 2 Einne3><14
in
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Description

Part number

15 16 087-01

1519 867-01

15 19 886-01

Ekersats fram
Spoke unit front

Ekernippelsats 36 st.
Spoke nipple kit 36 pcs.

Dacklas sats Cyl.pinne 3 x 8, 40 st
Tyre lock kit Cyl.pin 3 x 8, 40 pcs

101207086 2-78 1.5
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B Husqvarna

Bakhijul
Rear wheel

35
A

16 -33;39-50" 21-3

3:;39-50 39-42

12




Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 1518 143-01 1 | Stankskydd
Splasch guard
2 1518 149-01 1 | Bakskdrm
Rear mudguard 3 % 2
3 2006 371-12 4 | Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
4 25 80 142-01 7 | Mutter M6
Nut
5 1518 121-01 7 | Gummibricka
Rubber washer
6 2816 211-01 14 | Bricka6,4x14x1,5
Washer
7 1518 139-01 3 | Féaste
Attachment
9 1516 761-01 1 | Falgband
Rim band
10 28 24 215-08 18 | Cyl pinne3x8
Cyl pin
14 1516 508-01 1 | Innerslang 4,00 x 18"
Inner tube
15 1516 759-01 1 Déck 5,50 x17”
Tyre
16 1516 748-01 1 | Falg2,50x17”
Rim
17 1516 049-20 18 | EkerL=182mm
Spoke
18 1516 049-19 18 | EkerL= 197 mm
Spoke
20 1516 202-01 36 | Ekernippel
Spoke nipple
21 1516 598-01 2 | Mutter
Nut
22 1516 556-01 2 | Distanshylsa
Distnace sleeve
23 1516 753-01 1 Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
24 29 65 448-07 2 | Tatring 25x42x7
Seal
25 29 31 200-38 2 | Kullager SKF 6302 RS
Ball bearing
26 1516 751-01 1 | Navhylsa
Hub sleeve
27 1516 728-01 1 | Axel
Shaft
28 1516 752-01 1 | Distanshylsa
Distance sleeve
30 1516 725-01 1 | Lagerhylsa
Bearing sleeve
31 2582116-14 6 | Mutter M6
Nut
33 2018 374-14 6 | Skruv M6 x30
Screw
34 1516 755-01 1 | Kedjekrans z==53
Sprocket
35 1519 884-01 1 | Bakhjul kpl exkl gummi17”
Rear wheel compl excl rubber
36 1519 883-01 1 | Nav kpl utan kedjedrev
Hub compl
37 1516 665-01 1 | Bromsskold kpl - .
Brake plate compl Ve, AcA aj
40 1516 605-01 1 | Bussning
Sleeve
M 20 62 360-11 1 | Skruv M6 x6
Screw
42 1516 667-01 1 | Bussning
Bushing
43 1516 543-01 2 | Bromsback
Brake shoe
44 1516 547-01 2 | Fjader
Spring
45 1516 548-01 1 | Bromsexcenter
Brake cam
46 1516 723-01 1 | Havarm
Lever
47 2816 241-01 1 | Bricka8,4x18x1,5
Washer

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
48 25 80 153-01 1 | Mutter M8
Nut
49 1216 549-01 1 | Téatring
Seal
50 1516 611-01 1 | Tatningshallare
Seal case
51 20 06 372-11 3 | SkruvM6x25
Screw
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Bendamning
Part number Description
1519 885-01 Ekersats
Spoke unit
1519 867-01 Nippelsats 36 st
Nipple kit 36 pcs
1519 886-01 Déacklas sats Cyl pinne 3 x 8,40 st

Tyre lock kit Cyl pin 3x 8,40 pcs

101207096 2-78 1.5
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B Husqvarna

Cylinder - Vevparti - Avgasror
Cylinder - Crankshaft - Exhaust tube

10
11-13, 61, 62

}

14



Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 25 80153-01 3 | Mutter M8 42 1610878-04 1 | Kolvring (cyl ©83,00)

Nut Piston ring
2 1514 661-01 4 | Bricka 42 1610 878-05 - | Kolvring (cyl ©83,50)
Washer Piston ring
3 1514 662-01 4 | Gummielement 42 1610 878-06 - | Kolvring (cyl ©84,00)
Rubber element Piston ring
4 1514 663-01 2 | Hylsa 44 1611 738-01 2 | Lasring
Sleeve Circlip
6 20 06 376-12 1 | Skruv Méx35 46 16 10 992-01 2 | Distansring
Screw Distance ring
7 20 06 459-12 2 | Skruv M8 x40 47 16 10 933-01 1 | Nallager
Screw Needle bearing
8 2816 211-01 1 | Bricka6,4x14 49 16 10 926-01 1 | Nallager
Washer Need?e bearing
9 1514 918-01 1 | Fastekpl 51 29 00 560-01 2 | Woodruffkil 3x16
Attachment compl Woodruff key
10 1514 953-01 1 | Avgasror kpl 52 16 10 868-01 1 | Vevaxel hoger
Exhaust pipe compl Crank shaft right
1 1514 766-01 1 | Gnistslackare 54 16 11 543-01 1 | Vevaxel vanster
Spark arrester Crank shaft left
12 1514 826-01 1 | Innerrér 55 29 01 265-01 1 | Woodruffkil
Internat tube Woodruff key
14 254612014 4 | Mutter M10 56 1610 921-01 1 | Distansring
Nut Distance ring
15 2018 459-12 2 | Skruv M8 x40 57 16 11 408-04 1 | Kolvkpl (cyl ©83,00)
Screw Piston compl .
16 1519 813-01 1 | Fastekpl 57 16 11 408-05 - | Kolvkpl (cyl ©83,50)
Attachment compl Piston compl
18 1514 668-01 1 | Ogla 57 16 11 408-06 - | Kolvkpl (cyl ©84,00)
Loop Piston compl
19 1514 641-01 1 | Gummiskydd 58 16 10 642-01 - | Vevstaksrenov. sts
Rubber protector Overhaul kit conn rod
20 1514 038-01 1 | Fjader 59 16 11 599-01 1 | Vevaxel kpl
Spring Crankshaft compl
21 1514 893-01 1 | Lank 60 16 11 597-01 1 | Packning
Link Gasket
22 20 06 453-12 1 | Skruv M8x25 N| 61 15 14 954-01 1 | Lasring
Screw Circlip
23 1519 864-01 2 | Fjader N| 62 1514 878-01 1 | Lock
Spring Cover
24 16 11 743-01 1 | Ventilhus kpl 63 2582116-14 1 | Mutter M6
Valve housing compl Nut
25 20 24 374-55 4 | Skruv M6 x 30 64 1514 975-01 1 | Fastekpl
Screw Attachment compl
26 28 88 180-01 9 | Bricka FA 6,4x11x0,5 66 2582118-14 2 | Mutter M8
Washer Nut
27 16 11 742-01 1 | Anslutningsrér 67 20 06 460-12 1 | Skruv M8 x 45
Connection tube Screw
28 16 10 396-01 1 | Packning 68 2006 453-12 1 | Skruv M8 x 25
Gasket Screw
29 1610 357-01 2 | Ventilhallare 69 28 01 490-01 1 | Bricka8,2x14
Valve holder Washer
30 16 10 362-01 1 | Packning 70 16 11 559-01 2 | Dampband
Gasket Damping belt
31 22 96 285-11 8 | Skruv M4 x6 71 16 11 556-01 2 | Dampelement
Screw Damping element
32 1610 377-01 4 | Ventilstod
Valve support
33 16 10 359-01 4 | Ventil
Valve
34 16 11 569-01 1 | Ventilhus
Valve housing
35 1610 361-01 1 Packning
Gasket
) TILLBEHOR
36 2024 371-12 5 glé;g\\l/vMGXZZ ACCESSORIES
37| 1611 596-01 1 | Qylinderlock Det. nr Benamning T
Cylinder head Part number Description
38 16 11 590-01 1 | Cylinder - —
Cylinder 1519 830-01 R ingssats, fl
. - enoveringssats, flaps
39| 1610894-01 | 1 | Packning Overhaul Kit, reed-valves
Gasket
40 16 10 891-01 1 | Avgasstos
Exhaust manifold
4 2024 370-12 4 | Skruv Méx20
Screw

101207096 2-78 1.5
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HHusqvarna

Vevhushalva, hoger
Crankcase, right

16



Bild Det. nr st.
Fig. Part number pcs.

Benamning
Description

TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES

1| 161160601
2| 2932524-21
3 1610810-01
4| 2965 444-01
5| 1225358-01
6| 206232812
7| 2888170-01
8| 2931180-04
9, 2931240-04
10| 1610938-01
11| 1611 581-01
12| 1225360-01
13| 2063 328-52
14| 1610774-01
15|  2965175-01
16| 1611171-01
17| 2580153-01
18| 1614 728-01
19| 2816 190-01
20 1225077-01
21| 202438512
22| 2816 201-01
24| 1611 571-01
25| 202437212
26| 1611 441-01
27|  2024376-12
28| 1611 451-01
29| 1612537-01
30| 1225025-01
31| 1610777-01
32| 1610776-01
33| 2838465-01
34| 1519374-01
35| 1519373-08
36| 1612471-04
37| 1612472-01
38| 2820020-01

39| 1611621-01

Vevhushalvor par )
Crankcase halves, pair

Kullager SKF 3205/C3
Ball bearing

Flans
Flange

Tatring 25x35x6
Seal

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M5x 14
Screw

Bricka FA 5,3x10x0,5
Washer

Kullager SKF 6301/C3
Ball bearing

Kullager SKF 6204/C3
Ball bearing

Flans
Flange
Packning
Gasket

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M5x 14
Screw

Frikopplingsaxel
Declutching shaft

Téatring10x22x7
Seal

Havarm

Lever

Mutter M8
Nut

Kabelgenomféring
Grommet

Bricka 5,3 x12x1
Washer

Stoppskruv
Stop screw

Skruv M6 x 75
Screw

Bricka6,4x12x1,5
Washer
Magnetkapa
Magneto cover

Skruv M6 x 25
Screw

Kapa, kedjedrev
Cover, sprocket

Skruv M6 x 35
Screw

Dragbult, cylinder
Cylinder stud

Magnetplugg
Magneto plug
Packning
Gasket

Flansbussning d=8 mm
Flange sleeve

Styrhylsa
Stearing sleeve
Raffelpinne 6 X 55
Dowel pin

Kedjelas 5/8 x1/4”
Master link

Kedja5/8x1/4,110R
Chain

Kedjedrevz= 13
Spracket

Distansring
Spacer
Sparring SgA20
Circlip
Packning
Gasket

Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

Kedjedrev
Front sprocket

1612 471-01 z=10

1612 471-02 z=11

1612 471-03 z=12

1612 471-04 z=13

1612471-05 z=14

1612 471-06 z=15

1612471-07 z= 16

1612 471-08 z=17

16 19 805-01 Packningssats

Gasket set

1012070-96 2-78 1.5
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B Husqvarna

Vevhushalva, vanster - Kickstart
Crankcase, left - Kick-starter

18



3 1612 344-01 1
5 1225 434-01 1
6 28 20 020-01 1
7 1225 436-01 1
8 1225 442-01 1
9 12 25 443-01 1
10 20 26 370-44 2
H 12 25 440-01 1
12 1612 623-01 1
13 16 10 786-01 1
14 1225621-10 1
15 16 12 680-01 1
16 2970135-01 1
17 2024 45512 1
20 28 01 416-01 1
21 20 24 368-12 1

22 12 25 702-01 1

23 1611 486-01 1
24 2024 37612 7
25 1612 504-01 1
26 1612 813-01 1
27 2024 370-12 1
28 29 65 289-07 1
29 16 11 535-01 1
30 1225 077-01 1
31 28 16 190-01 1
32 16 10 823-01 1
33 2062 364-11 1
34 16 11 606-01 1
35 1610777-01 4
36 28 26 571-01 2
37 1610 779-01 1
38 2062 327-11 4
39 1610 792-01 1

40 16 11 465-01 2

4 29 31 220-57 1

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number |pcs. Description
1 12 25 438-01 1 | Medbringarehjul
Driving wheel
2 12 25 439-01 1 | Fjader
Spring

Medbringareskiva kpl
Driving disc compl

Kickstartaxel
Kick start shaft
Lasring SgA20
Circlip

Lasring

Circlip
Packning
Gasket

Stodbricka
Support washer

Skruv
Screw
Lyfthake
Pawl

Buffert
Buffer

Lock

Cap

Slang/m 4,8 x8
Hose/m

Kickstartpedal kpl
Kick starter pedal compl

0O-ring13,3x2,4
O-ring

Skruv M8 x 30
Screw

Bricka 6,5 x 22
Washer

Skruv M6 x 16
Screw

Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber
Vevhuskapa
Transmission cover

Skruv M6 x 35
Screw
Fotvéxelpedal
Shift lever

Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber

Skruv M6 x 20
Screw

Tatring17 x28 x6
Seal

Vaxelmekanism kpi
Gear links compl

Stoppskruv
Screw

Bricka5,3x12
Washer

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M6 x 10
Screw

Vevhushalvor par
Crankcase halves pair

Flansbussning d=8 mm
Flange sleeve

Cyl pinne

Dowel pin

Stodbricka

Support washer

Skruv M5x12
Screw

Packning
Gasket

Bussning
Sleeve

Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3
Ball bearing

Bild
Fig.

42
43
44
45
46

47

Det. nr
Part number

st.
pcs.

Bendmning
Description

12 25 356-01

29 31 265-57

29 65 549-14

2932524-21

50 12782-01

1611 474-01

12 25 437-01

Bussning
Bushing

Kullager SKF 6205 NR/C3
Balil bearing

Tatring30x52x7
Seal

Kullager SKF 3205/C3
Ball bearing

Packning
Gasket

Bussning
Bushing
Returfjader
Spring

101207096 2-78 1.5
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B Husqvarna

Vixelldda - Transmission - Koppling
Gearbox - Transmission - Clutch

31 23

30 29

20




Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1] 1611178-01 1 | Drivhjul z= 30 39|  1612484-01 1| Axel
Driving gear Shaft
2| " 1611101-01 1 | Mutter 40 28 20 010-01 1 | Sparring SgA10
Nut Circlip
3 16 11 160-01 1 | Tryckstang 4 16 12 485-01 1 | Bricka
Push rod Washer
4 16 11 170-01 1 | Axelhylsa 42 16 12 489-01 1 | Spérrarm
. Shaft sieeve Ratchet arm
5 1611 166-01 1 | Axiallager 43 16 12 493-01 1 Distansarm
Axial bearing Distance arm
6 1611 167-01 1 Axialbricka 44 16 12 494-01 1 Fjader
Axial washer Spring
7 22 26 370-06 1 Skruv TSS 6 x 20 45 16 12 486-01 1 Kulissrutle kpl
Screw Linkroller compl
8| 250931602 7 | Mutter M6 46| 20 24 366-39 1 | Skruv M6x12
Nut Screw
9! 1611 150-01 1 | Stodplatta 47|  1612488-01 1 | Sparrhjul
Support plate Ratchet wheel
10 1611 152-01 6 | Dampelement 49 2995 175-01 3 | Bricka15x24x1
Damping element Washer
11 1611 151-01 6 | Distansring 50 16 12 593-01 1 | Fjader
Distance ring Spring
12| 1611179-01 1 | Kugghjul z= 68 51 16 12 455-01 1 | Spérrhylsa
Cog wheel Ratchet sleeve
13 1611 149-01 1 | Kopplingskorg 52 1612 870-01 1 | Stegmatare
Clutch ring Stepfeeder
14|  2123368-02 6 | SkruvM6x16 53|  1612895-01 1 | Medbringarhake
Screw Pawl
15 1611 156-01 1 Kopplingscentrum 54 16 12 600-01 1 Vaxtingsaxel
Ciutch hub Gear shaft
16 1611 157-01 6 | Lamell m beléagg 55 16 12 594-01 1 | Fjader
Disc w lining Spring
17| 1611 158-01 5 | Lamell 56| 2820 015-01 2 | Sparring SgA15
Disc Circlip
18 1611 168-01 1 | Tryckskiva 57 16 12 843-01 1| Axel
Pressure plate Shaft
19| 1611184-01 5 | Fjader 58|  1612848-01 1 | Vaxelférare 2-6:an
Spring Gear striker
20| 1611169-01 5 | Distanshylsa 59|  1612896-01 1 | Vaxelférare 1-5:an
Distance sleeve Gear striker
21 28 16 222-01 5 | Bricka6,7x16x1,5 60 16 12 501-01 1 | Kugghjul start z= 21
Washer . Gear wheel start
22 20 06 378-57 5 | Skruv M6 x40 61 12 25 713-01 1 | Bussning
Screw : Sleeve
23| 2820025-01 4 | Sparring SgA25 63| 1612442-01 1 | Kugghjul 1:an z= 33
Circlip Gear wheel 1 sr
24 16 11 155-01 2 | Bricka 64 1612 415-01 1 Lagerhyisa
Washer Sleeve
25| 1611 154-01 1 | Nallager 65| 2995 250-01 1 | Bricka17,02x23x1
Needle bearing Washer
26 16 11 153-01 1 | Innerring, 66 16 12 409-01 1 | Kugghjul 4:anz= 24
Internal ring Gear wheel 4th
27 16 12 508-01 1 | Huvudaxel z= 14 67 16 12 470-01 1 | Hialpaxel
Clutch shaft Sg)ropcket shaft
28| 1612 404-01 1 | Kugghjul 4:an z= 23 } B g
Gogd e ol 4ih 68 16 12 498-01 1 égg?ajﬁég.g?hz 21
29 1612 418-01 1 | Lagerhylsa 69 16 12 500-01 1 | Kugghjul 6:anz=19
Sleeve Gear wheel 6th
30 1612 421-01 3 | Bricka 70 16 12 408-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an z= 26
Washer Gear wheel 3rd
31 1612 499-01 1 | Kugghjul 5:an, 6:an z= 25,28 71 16 12 453-01 1 | Kugghiul 2: -9
Gear wheel 5th, 6th G:g?w]#eel ggdz
32 1612 842-01 2 | Bricka 72 16 12 416-01 1 | Lagerhylsa
Washer Sleeve
33 1612 497-01 1 | Kugghjul 3:anz= 20
Gear wheel 3rd
34 16 12 480-01 1 | Lagerhylsa
Sleeve
35 1612 481-01 1 | Distansring
Spacer
36 1612 496-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an z= 17
Gear wheel 2nd
37 1612 897-01 1 | Véxelférare 3-4:an
Gear striker
38 1612 424-01 3 | Ledrull
Guide roller

101207096 2-78 1.5
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B Husqvarna

Svianghjulsmagnet
Flywheel magneto

22



Bild Det. nr st.
Fig. Part number pcs.

Benamning
Description

1 1614 743-01 1
2 1614714-01 1
3 2580 142-01 2
4 2006 368-12 2
5 2771 01-160 1
6 277202-132 1
7 2771 01-130 1
8 277202132 1

10 1517 281-01 1

13 1614 635-01 1

14 1227 233-02 1

Svénﬁhjulsmagnet kpl
Flywheel magneto compl
Tandspole

Ignition coil

Mutter M6

Nut

Skruv M6 x 16
Screw

Kontakt
Contact

Isolerhylsa
Insulating sleeve

Kontakt
Contact

Isolerhylsa
Insulating sleeve
Kortslutningskontakt
Killer

Tandstiftsskydd
Spark plug protector

Tandstift Bosch 240T2
Spark plug

15 2062 329-12 3 | SkruvM4x16
Screw
16 16 10 995-01 1 | Mutter
Nut
17 1614 644-01 1 | Distansring
Distance ring
18 2816 201-01 2 | Bricka6x12
Washer
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1227 233-03

Tandstift Bosch W260 T2

Bild
Fig.

Det. nr
Part number

st.
pcs.

Benamning
Description

1012070-96 2-78 1.5
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Forgasare
Carburettor

-

2-3741-46

16

24



9 16 13 583-01
10 1613 575-01
11 2200 430-17
12 28 04 301-01
13 16 13 569-01
14 1613 448-20
15 16 13 590-01
16 16 13 589-01
17 16 13 5694-01
18 1613 595-01
19 1613 572-01
20 1613 573-01
21 1613 588-01
22 1613 587-01

23 16 13 565-01

24 16 13 585-01
25 16 13 566-01
20 1613 578-01
28 16 13 5652-01
29 1613 580-01
30 16 13 560-01
31 16 13 586-01
32 16 13 546-01
33 16 13 543-01
34 16 13 574-01
35 16 13 579-01
36 1613 581-01
37 16 13 582-01
38 1613 535-01

40 16 13 5633-01

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 16 13 532-01 1 | Forgasare kpl
Carburettor compl!
2 1613 128-01 1 | Skyddshylsa
Protector sleeve
3 16 13 916-01 1 | Staliskruv
Tension screw
4 1613 908-01 1 | Mutter
Nut
6 1613 570-01 1 | Forgasarelock
Carburettor cover
7 1613 571-01 1 | Trottelfjader
Throttle spring
8 16 13 584-01 1 | Wirelas
Wire lock

Hallare
Neddle holder

Trottel CA 2,0
Throttie

Skruv M5x 16
Screw

Bricka
Washer
Hallare
Holder

Slang/m6 x4
Hose/m

Gummiskydd
Rubber cap

Startventil, kpi
Start valve, compl
Fjader

Spring

Chokereglage
Choke lever

Fjader

Spring

Luftskruv

Air screw
Stallskruv
Adjusting screw
Fjader

Spring

Nalventil kpl
Need!e valve compl

Flottdrstopp
Cap
Stift
Peg

Flottor
Float

Nalmunstycke N 4 Q-8
Needle jet

Mellanskruv
Distance screw

Huvudmunstycke M J 430
Main jet

Skalpplat

Baffle plate
Tomgangsmunstycke PJ 45
ldiing jet

Packning
Gasket

Flottorhus
Float chamber
Nal

Needle

Bottenskruv
Screw, drain

Packning
Gasket

Klamma
Clamp

Anslutning kpl
Connection compl

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description
M 16 13 564-01 1 | Flottérarm
Float lever
42 16 13 567-01 2 | Bricka
Washer
43 16 13 568-01 1 | Luftmunstycke AJ 2,0
Air jet
47 20 24 453-02 2 | Skruv M8x25
crew
48 2816 231-01 2 | Bricka8,4x16
Washer
TIiLLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description
Huvudmunstycke
Main jets
16 13 556-01 M J 390
16 13 557-01 M J 400
16 13 558-01 MJ 410
16 13 559-01 M J 420
16 13 561-01 M J 440
16 13 562-01 M J 450
16 13 563-01 M J 460
Nalmunstycken
Needle jets
16 13 549-01 NJ Q-4
16 13 550-01 NJ Q-5
16 13 551-01 NJ Q-6
16 13 553-01 NJR-0
16 13 554-01 NJ R-2
16 13 555-01 NJR-4
Tomgangsmunstycken
Idling jets
16 13 544-01 PJ35
16 13 545-01 PJ 40
16 13 547-01 PJ50
1613 548-01 PJ55
Trottlar
Throtties
16 13 576-01 CA25
16 13 577-01 CA3.0

1012070-96 2-78 1.5
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Luftfilter
Air filter

20

3—4
2
12—-15
21

£5,12,13, 16"
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15 16 13 492-01

16 1613 331-01

17 16 13 539-01

18 16 13 536-01

19 1613 275-01

20 1613 471-01

21 16 13 356-01

Washer

Stankskydd
Splash guard

Stankskydd
Splash guard

Klammer
Clamp

Anslutning
Connection
Klammer
Clamp

Luftfilter kpl
Air filter compl

Luftfilterbehallare kpl
Air filter holder compl

22 20 06 453-12 1 Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
TILLBEHOR
ACCESSORIES
Det. nr Benamning
Part number Description

1519 824-01

1519 824-01

Olja luftfilter 0,51
Air filter oil

Olja luftfilter 1,01
Air filter oil

Bild Det. nr st. Benamning Bild Det. nr st. Bendmning
Fig. Part number pcs. Description Fig. Part number pcs. Description
1 2062 378-11 4 | Skruv M6x40
Screw
2 16 13 493-01 1 | Lock
Cover
3 1613 472-01 1 | Luftfilter
Air filter
6 25 80 142-01 1 Mutter M6
Nut
7 28 01 416-01 1 Bricka6,5x22x1,5
Washer
8 20 41 43211 1 Pinnskruv M6 x 120
Stud
9 1514 590-01 3 | Vibrationsdampare
Vibration damper
10 2582118-14 4 | Mutter M8
Nut
11 1613 281-01 1 | Faste
Attachment
12 51 20 300-01 11 Nit4x12
Rivet
13 28 01 230-11 8 | Bricka4,4x10x0,5

101207096 2-78 1.5
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Elektrisk utrustning
Electric equipment
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Bild Det. nr st.
Fig. Part number pcs.

Benamning
Description

1 1517 312-01 -
2 1517 312-02 -
3 1519 878-01 1
4 1519 877-01 1
5 2024 376-12 4
6 1517 326-01 1
7 1517 325-01 1
8 28 01 416-01 4
9 50 15 495-01 2
10 2580132-01 2
11 1517 301-01 1
12 1517 306-01 1
13 2581 146-01 2
14 2816 211-01 2
15 2006 371-12 2
16 1517 302-01 1
17 1517 315-01 1
18 1517 319-01 2
19 1517 304-01 2
20 2816 211-01 12
21 20 06 374-12 6
22 2581 146-01 4
23 1517 300-01 2
24 1517 311-01 1
25 1519 049-01 1

26 2006 368-12 2

27 2580 142-01 2

Hast matarsats kpl MILES
Speedo-meter kit cpl MILES

Hast métarsats kpl KM
Speedo-meter kit cpl KM

Klocka MILES
Speedo-meter MILES

Klocka KM
Speedo-meter KM

Skruv M6 x 35
Screw

Faste vanster
Attachment left

Faste hoger
Attachment right

Bricka 6,5 x 22
Washer

Gummigenomfdring
Rubber attach

Mutter M5
Nut

Bdojlig axel
Speedo wire

Avvisarbygel
Wire protec

Mutter M6
Nut

Bricka 6,4 x14
Washer

Skruv M6 x 22
Screw

Vinkelvéxel
Angle gear

Stralkastare
Head lamp

Distans
Distance

Lampfaste
Lamp attachment

Bricka 6,4 x14
Washer

Skruv M6 x 30
Screw

Mutter M6
Nut

Lamphallare
Lamp attach

Baklykta
Rear lamp

Nummerplat vit
Number plate white

Skruv M6 x 16
Screw

Mutter M6
Nut

Bild
Fig.

Det. nr
Part number

st.
pcs.

Bendamning
Description

1012070-96 2-78 1.5
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